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Capital Region

Community Development District
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, Florida 32092

District Website: www.mysouthwoodcdd.com

April 7, 2022

Board of Supervisors
Capital Region Community Development District

Dear Board Members:
The Capital Region Community Development District Meeting is scheduled for
Thursday, April 14, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. at the SouthWood Community Center, 4675
Grove Park Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32311.
Following is the advance agenda for the meeting:

L. Roll Call

II. Audience Comments (regarding agenda items listed below)

I11. Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the February 10, 2022 Meeting

B. Balance Sheet as of February 28, 2022 and Statement of Revenues &
Expenditures for the Period Ending February 28, 2022

C. Allocation of Assessment Receipts
D. Check Register
IV. Consideration of Agreement with Leon County Tax Collector

V. Consideration of Renewal of Property Access Agreement with Gate
Petroleum Company

VI Discussion of Fiscal Year 2023 Budget Process

VIL Staff Reports
A. Attorney

B. Dantin Consulting



C. Property Management
1. All Pro Reports

2. Operations Memorandum

3. Variance Report

D. Manager
VIIIL. Supervisors Requests
IX. Audience Comments

X. Next Scheduled Meeting — May 12, 2022 @ 6:30 p.m.

XI. Adjournment

I look forward to seeing you at the meeting. If you have any questions, please feel free to
call.

Sincerely,

Jaumes Oliver
James Oliver
District Manager

Community Interest:

Roadways — Chairman Rojas

Landscaping Conservation Areas —Supervisor Rojas

Parks and Recreation/Bike Paths/Trail System — Supervisor Kelley
Budget / Bond Refinancing — Supervisor deNagy

HOA Coordination — Vice Chair Johnston

City/County Coordination — Chairman Wiggins

Community Liaison — Supervisor Kelley

OMmOO®E



THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS






MINUTES OF MEETING
CAPITAL REGION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Capital Region Community
Development District was held Thursday, February 10, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. at the Southwood
Community Center, 4675 Grove Park Drive, Tallahassee, Florida.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Andrew Wiggins Chairman
Corbin deNagy Supervisor
Kyle Rojas Supervisor

Also present were:

James Oliver District Manager

Sarah Sandy District Counsel

Robert Berlin Operations Manager - GMS
Keith Dantin Engineering Consultant

The following is a summary of the actions taken at the February 10, 2022 meeting. An

audio copy of the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District Manager.

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call
Mr. Wiggins called the meeting to order and called the roll.
Mr. Wiggins presented a plaque to Kyle Rojas in appreciation of his service as chairman

of the CDD board of supervisors.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments

There being none, the next item followed.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the January 13, 2022 Meeting
B. Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2021 and Statement of Revenues &

Expenditures for the Period Ending December 31, 2021
Allocation of Assessments

Check Register

0



February 10, 2022 Capital Region CDD

On MOTION by Mr. Rojas seconded by Mr. deNagy with all in
favor the consent agenda items were approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Update Regarding Process to Conduct
Stormwater Needs Analysis
Mr. Berlin stated staff has been working on the stormwater analysis and we will use

Atkins for some of it and staff will do the rest.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Feedback from FSUS Tour
The board members were in agreement that it was a good tour, a good thing to build that

will have meeting space for the community.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Agreement with GMS for
Website Services

On MOTION by Mr. Rojas seconded by Mr. deNagy with all in
favor the agreement with GMS for website services was approved
in substantial form subject to update of the compensation.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Resolution  2022-03
Designating Sarah Sandy as Registered
Agent

On MOTION by Mr. Rojas seconded by Mr. deNagy with all in
favor Resolution 2022-03 was approved.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports
A. Attorney

There being none, the next item followed.

B. Dantin Consulting

There being none, the next item followed.

C. Property Management Report



February 10, 2022 Capital Region CDD

1.  All Pro Reports
A copy of the All Pro reports was included in the agenda package.

2.  Operations Memorandum

A copy of the operations memorandum was included in the agenda package.

3. Variance Report

A copy of the variance report was included in the agenda package.

4.  Proposal for Fitness Equipment
The city may put in an outdoor exercise course in the new city park therefore, this item

was tabled.

D. Manager

There being none, the next item followed.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor’s Requests

There being none, the next item followed.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments
Other items discussed: duties of the CDD and the City of Tallahassee’s responsibility to

maintain the roads, update on construction of the city park at the south end of SouthWood.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting — March 3, 2022 at
6:30 p.m. at the Southwood Community
Center

Mr. Wiggins stated the next meeting will be held March 3, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. in the same

location.

On MOTION by Mr. deNagy seconded by Mr. Rojas with all in
favor the meeting adjourned at 6:27 p.m.




February 10, 2022 Capital Region CDD

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman
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CAPITAL REGION

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS:

CASH

Capital Reserve

Due From General Fund - SRS 2013
Due From General Fund - SRS 2018A1
Due From General Fund - SRS 2018A2
Due From General Fund - SRS 2021
Due From Capital Reserve Fund

INVESTMENTS:
State Board of Administration

Series 2013
Reserve
Revenue
Series 2018A1
Reserve
Revenue
Prepayment
Series 2018A2
Reserve
Revenue
Prepayment
Series 2021
Interest
Revenue
Prepaid Expenses

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES:

Accounts Payable

Due to Debt Service - SRS 2013
Due to Debt Service - SRS 2018A1
Due to Debt Service - SRS 2018A2
Due to Debt Service - SRS 2021
Due to General Fund

TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCES:
UNASSIGNED FOR GENERAL FUND
ASSIGNED FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS
RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

February 28, 2022

Total
Debt Non-Major Governmental

General Service Fund Funds
$418,383 $418,383
$88,755 $88,755
$0 $0
$171,858 $171,858
$29 $29
$0 $0
$13,754 $13,754
$1,192,359 $1,192,359
$430,563 $430,563
$961,462 $961,462
$650,464 $650,464
$599,994 $599,994
$734 $734
$135,070 $135,070
$262,142 $262,142
$737 $737
$1 $1
$316,324 $316,324
$90,739 $90,739
$1,715,235 $3,529,378 $88,755 $5,333,368
$8,714 $8,714
$0 $0
$171,858 $171,858
$29 $29
$0 $0
$13,754 $13,754
$180,600 $0 $13,754 $194,354
$1,534,634 $1,534,634
$75,002 $75,002
$3,529,378 $3,529,378
$1,715,235 $3,529,378 $88,755 $5,333,368
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CAPITAL REGION

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ended February 28, 2022

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 02/28/22 THRU 02/28/22 VARIANCE
REVENUES:
Special Assessment-On Roll $1,394,014 $1,430,722 $1,430,722 $0
Special Assessment-Direct - St Joe $441,845 $163,030 $163,030 $0
Interest Income/Miscellaneous $8,000 $3,333 $366 ($2,968)
TOTAL REVENUES $1,843,859 $1,597,086 $1,594,118 ($2,968)
EXPENDITURES:
ADMINISTRATIVE:
Supervisors Fees $12,000 $3,000 $3,000 $0
FICA Expense $918 $230 $230 $0
Engineering Fees $25,000 $10,417 $3,905 $6,512
Arbitrage Rebate $1,200 $600 $600 $0
Dissemination Agent $7,300 $3,042 $3,125 ($83)
Attorney Fees $57,000 $23,750 $8,865 $14,885
Annual Audit $3,710 $0 $0 $0
Annual Report $500 $0 $0 $0
Trustee Fees $15,520 $4,148 $4,148 $0
Assessment Roll Services $11,500 $11,500 $11,500 $0
Management Fees $48,620 $20,259 $20,258 $0
Information Technology $2,800 $1,167 $1,167 $0
Website Administration $0 $0 $100 ($100)
Records Storage $150 $63 $0 $63
Travel & Per Diem $2,000 $833 $0 $833
Telephone $300 $125 $105 $20
Postage $1,000 $417 $405 $12
Printing & Binding $2,000 $833 $320 $513
General Liability Insurance $19,730 $19,730 $18,597 $1,133
Legal Advertising $3,500 $1,458 $775 $683
Other Current Charges $1,600 $667 $451 $216
Office Supplies $200 $83 $41 $42
Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0
Capital Outlay $250 $104 $0 $104
TOTAL ADIMINISTRATIVE $216,973 $102,600 $77,766 $24,833
FIELD:
Management Fees $132,300 $55,125 $55,125 $0
Security $7,000 $7,000 $5,856 $1,144
Communications $6,000 $2,500 $2,500 $0
Utilities $45,000 $18,750 $17,031 $1,719
Landscape Maintenance - Contract $1,030,628 $429,731 $429,731 $0
Landscape Maint - New Units/Street Trees $5,000 $2,083 $710 $1,374
Pond Maintenance - Contract $5,000 $2,083 $1,065 $1,018
Pond Repairs - Current Units $37,500 $15,625 $38,860 ($23,235)
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CAPITAL REGION

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ended February 28, 2022

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 02/28/22 THRU 02/28/22 VARIANCE
EXPENDITURES:
FIELD: (continued)
SWMF Operating Permit Fees $918 $918 $1,377 ($459)
Irrigation Maintenance - Contract $55,488 $22,404 $22,404 $0
Irrigation Maintenance - New Units $0 $0 $7 ($7)
Irrigation Repairs - Current Units $45,000 $18,750 $29,327 ($10,577)
Preserve Maintenance $37,500 $15,625 $7,628 $7,997
Tot Lot Inspection/Maintenance $6,500 $2,708 $0 $2,708
Tree Removal/Trimming/Cleanup $38,000 $15,833 $11,571 $4,263
Alleyway Maintenance $5,000 $2,083 $1,290 $794
Miscellaneous Maintenance $7,500 $3,125 $2,509 $616
Special Events $5,000 $2,083 $0 $2,083
Other-Contingency $5,000 $2,083 $175 $1,908
Capital Expenditures $9,000 $3,750 $4,663 ($913)
Reserve for Capital - R&R $135,552 $135,552 $89,000 $46,552
Common Area Maintenance $8,000 $3,333 $0 $3,333
TOTAL FIELD $1,626,886 $761,147 $720,829 $40,317
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,843,859 $863,746 $798,595 $65,151
EXCESS (DEFICIT) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES $0 $733,340 $795,523 $62,183
NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE $0 $733,340 $795,523 $62,183
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $739,111
FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $1,534,634
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CAPITAL REGION CDD
GENERAL FUND

FY 2022
ADOPTED Year to
Description BUDGET October November December January February March April May June July August September Date
REVENUES:
Special Assessment-On Roll $1,394,014 $0 $304,229 $953,944 $75,586 $96,964 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,430,722
Special Assessment-Direct - St Joe $441,845 $51,973 $27,718 $27,718 $0 $55,621 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $163,030
Interest Income/Miscellaneous $8,000 $49 $33 $38 $105 $141 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $366
|| TOTAL REVENUES $1,843,859 $52,022 $331,979  $981,699 $75,691 $152,726 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,594,118
EXPENDITURES:
Administrative:
Supervisors Fees $12,000 $800 $600 $0 $1,000 $600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000
FICA Expense $918 $61 $46 $0 $77 $46 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $230
Engineering Fees $25,000 $875 $307 $875 $0 $1,848 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,905
Arbitrage Rebate $1,200 $0 $600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $600
Dissemination Agent $7,300 $625 $625 $625 $625 $625 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,125
Attorney Fees $57,000 $2,141 $660 $1,589 $2,604 $1,872 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,865
Annual Audit $3,710 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Annual Report $500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Trustee Fees $15,520 $0 $0 $4,148 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,148
Assessment Roll Services $11,500 $11,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,500
Management Fees $48,620 $4,052 $4,052 $4,052 $4,052 $4,052 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,258
Information Technology $2,800 $233 $233 $233 $233 $233 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,167
Website Administration $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100
Records Storage $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Travel & Per Diem $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Telephone $300 $2 $0 $44 $38 $21 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $105
Postage $1,000 $64 $29 $5 $140 $165 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $405
Printing & Binding $2,000 $42 $104 $91 $1 $83 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $320
General Liability Insurance $19,730 $18,597 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,597
Legal Advertising $3,500 $101 $252 $0 $113 $309 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $775
Other Current Charges $1,600 $198 $101 $67 $0 $84 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $451
Office Supplies $200 $0 $10 $18 $0 $13 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $41
Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions $175 $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
Capital Outlay $250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
[Total Administrative $216,973  $39,466  $7,619  $11,748  $8,882  $10,051 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $77,766 |
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CAPITAL REGION CDD
GENERAL FUND

FY 2022
ADOPTED Year to
Description BUDGET October November December January February March April May June July August September Date
Maintenance:
Management Fees $132,300 $11,025 $11,025 $11,025 $11,025 $11,025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $55,125
Security $7,000 $5,606 $250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,856
Communications $6,000 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500
Utilities $45,000 $2,528 $7,697 $2,674 $2,134 $1,998 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,031
Landscape Maintenance - Contract $1,030,628 $85,946  $85,946 $85,946  $85,946  $85,946 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $429,731
Landscape Maint - New Units/Street Tree $5,000 $0 $55 $172 $172 $310 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $710
Pond Maintenance - Contract $5,000 $0 $0 $1,065 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,065
Pond Repairs - Current Units $37,500 $0  $11,254 -$6,135  $33,742 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $38,860
SWMF Operating Permit Fees $918 $0 $0 $918 $459 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,377
Irrigation Maintenance - Contract $55,488 $4,481 $4,481 $4,481 $4,481 $4,481 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,404
Irrigation Maintenance - New Units $0 $0 $0 $2 $2 $2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7
Irrigation Repairs - Current Units $45,000 $7,654 $14,236 $971 $5,766 $700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29,327
Preserve Maintenance $37,500 $2,650 $2,454 $1,553 $343 $629 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,628
Tot Lot Inspection/Maintenance $6,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Tree Removal/Trimming/Cleanup $38,000 $0 $9,709 $1,226 $368 $269 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,571
Alleyway Maintenance $5,000 $1,140 $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,290
Miscellaneous Maintenance $7,500 $0 $1,425 $241 $844 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,509
Special Events $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other-Contingency $5,000 $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
Capital Expenditures $9,000 $0 $0 $1,344 $3,319 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,663
Reserve for Capital - R&R $135,552 $89,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $89,000
Common Area Maintenance $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
||Tota| Maintenance $1,626,886 $210,706 $149,181 $105,983 $149,100 $105,859 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $720,829
[Total Recreatin Facility $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
[Total Expenditures $1,843,859  $250,172 $156,800 $117,731 $157,982 $115,910 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $798,595 |
Interfund Tranfer In/(Out) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
|[Excess Revenues (Expenditures) $0 ($198,150) $175,180 $863,969 ($82,291) $36,816 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $795,523 |
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CAPITAL REGION

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

CAPITAL RESERVE
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ended February 28, 2022

Page 6

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 02/28/22 THRU 02/28/22 VARIANCE
REVENUES:
Capital Reserve Contribution $135,552 $89,000 $89,000 $0
Miscellaneous Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL REVENUES $135,552 $89,000 $89,000 $0
EXPENDITURES:
Reserve for Capital - R&R $0 $0 $15,584 ($15,584)
Other Charges $600 $250 $214 $36
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $600 $250 $15,797 ($15,547)
EXCESS (DEFICIT) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES $134,952 $88,750 73,202.83 ($15,547)
NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE $134,952 $88,750 $73,203 ($15,547)
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $101,290 $1,799
FUND BALANCE - Ending $236,243 $75,002



CAPITAL REGION

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE FUND - SERIES 2013A

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ended February 28, 2022

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 02/28/22 THRU 02/28/22 VARIANCE
REVENUES:
Special Assessments - Residential $381,326 $362,241 $362,241 $0
Special Assessments - Commercial $480,847 $453,859 $453,859 $0
Interest Income $200 $83 $69 ($14)
TOTAL REVENUES $862,373 $816,183 $816,169 ($14)
EXPENDITURES:
Interest- 11/1 $195,343 $195,343 $195,469 ($126)
Principal - 11/1 $0 $0 $5,000 ($5,000)
Interest - 5/1 $195,343 $0 $0 $0
Principal - 5/1 $480,000 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $870,685 $195,343 $200,469 ($5,126)
EXCESS (DEFICIT) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES ($8,312) $620,841 $615,700 ($5,141)
NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE ($8,312) $620,841 $615,700 ($5,141)
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $345,644 $776,324
FUND BALANCE - Ending $337,331 $1,392,024
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CAPITAL REGION

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE FUND - SERIES 2018A1

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ended February 28, 2022

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 02/28/22 THRU 02/28/22 VARIANCE
REVENUES:
Special Assessments - Residential $0 $278,449 $278,449 $0
Special Assessments - Commercial $153,684 $145,071 $145,071 $0
Special Assessments - Direct $859,292 $343,717 $343,717 $0
Interest Income $50 $21 $23 $2
TOTAL REVENUES $1,013,026 $767,257 $767,260 $2
EXPENDITURES:
Interest - 11/1 $379,469 $379,469 $379,469 $0
Interest - 5/1 $379,469 $0 $0 $0
Principal - 5/1 $550,000 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,308,938 $379,469 $379,469 $0
EXCESS (DEFICIT) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES ($295,912) $387,789 $387,791 $2
NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE ($295,912) $387,789 $387,791 $2
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $384,020 $1,035,260
FUND BALANCE - Ending $88,108 $1,423,051
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CAPITAL REGION

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE FUND - SERIES 2018A2

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ended February 28, 2022

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 02/28/22 THRU 02/28/22 VARIANCE
REVENUES:
Special Assessments - Commercial $281,879 $260,847 $260,847 $0
Interest Income $0 $0 $6 $6
TOTAL REVENUES $281,879 $260,847 $260,852 $6
EXPENDITURES:
Interest - 11/1 $48,278 $48,278 $48,278 $0
Interest - 5/1 $48,278 $0 $0 $0
Principal - 5/1 $175,000 $0 $0 $0
Special Call - 5/1 $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $271,556 $48,278 $48,278 $0
EXCESS (DEFICIT) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES $10,323 $212,568 $212,574 $6
NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE $10,323 $212,568 $212,574 $6
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $49,598 $185,403
FUND BALANCE - Ending $59,921 $397,978

Page 9




CAPITAL REGION

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE FUND - SERIES 2021

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ended February 28, 2022

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 02/28/22 THRU 02/28/22 VARIANCE
REVENUES:
Special Assessments $318,938 $308,679 $308,679 $0
Interest Income $0 $0 $7 $7
TOTAL REVENUES $318,938 $308,679 $308,687 $7
EXPENDITURES:
Interest - 11/1 $43,944 $43,944 $43,944 $0
Interest - 5/1 $35,000 $0 $0 $0
Principal - 5/1 $250,000 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $328,944 $43,944 $43,944 $0
EXCESS (DEFICIT) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES ($10,007) $264,735 $264,742 $7
NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE ($10,007) $264,735 $264,742 $7
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $56,131 $51,583
FUND BALANCE - Ending $46,124 $316,325
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CAPITAL REGION CDD
ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS FISCAL YEAR 2022

ASSESSD TO #UNITS| SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1| SERIES 2021 | SERIES 2018-2| SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 | FISCAL YEAR |TOTAL ASSESSED
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL 2022 O&M

ST JOE COMPANY 1692 $0.00 $859,291.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $332,617.18 $1,191,909.04
LEON CO TAX ROLL 3662.58 $293,118.35 $153,683.54 $318,937.68 $274,147.35 $381,324.91 $480,803.85( $1,503,241.82 $3,405,257.50
TOTAL NET ASSESSED $293,118.35 $1,012,975.40 $318,937.68 $274,147.35 $381,324.91 $480,803.85| $1,835,859.00 $4,597,166.54
% ASSESSMENTS 6.38%| 22.03% 6.94% 5.96% 8.29%| 10.46% 39.93% 100.00%
SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1| SERIES 2021| SERIES 2018-2| SERIES 2013  SERIES 2013 FISCAL YEAR|TOTAL ASSESSED

RECEIVED BY DATE RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL| RESIDENTIAL| COMMERCIAL| RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
ST JOE COMPANY $0.00 $343,716.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $162,845.55 $506,562.29
TOTAL DUE DIRECT INVOICE $0.00 $515,575.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $169,771.63 $685,346.75
LEON CODIST 1 11/09/21 $3,166.66 $0.00 $2,793.76 $0.00 $4,119.58 $0.00 $8,052.27 $18,132.27
LEON CO DIST 2 11/24/21 $51,073.47 $29,172.96 $73,896.61 $60,303.90 $66,442.74 $91,268.52 $296,176.25 $668,334.45
LEON CO DIST 3 12/16/21 $152,777.15 $89,220.08 $201,616.65 $186,759.31 $198,751.57 $279,127.87 $878,232.54 $1,986,485.17
LEON CO DIST 4 12/30/21 $21,678.88 $3,341.54 $19,052.74 $13,754.76 $28,202.59 $10,454.12 $75,711.24 $172,195.87
LEON CO DIST 5 01/11/22 $4,732.72 $19,250.21 $3,983.88 $0.00 $6,156.91 $60,224.90 $75,586.14 $169,934.76
INTEREST 02/02/22 $25.57 $15.44 $33.01 $28.57 $33.26 $48.31 $146.09 $330.25
LEON CO DIST 6 02/14/22 $44,994.43 $4,070.66 $7,302.57 $0.00 $58,534.37 $12,735.19 $96,818.12 $224,455.34
TOTAL RECEIVED TAX ROLL $278,448.88 $145,070.89 $308,679.22 $260,846.54 $362,241.02 $453,858.91| $1,430,722.65 $3,239,868.11
TOTAL DUE TAX ROLL $14,669.47 $8,612.65 $10,258.46 $13,300.81 $19,083.89 $26,944.94 $72,519.17 $165,389.39
PERCENT RECEIVED SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1| SERIES 2021| SERIES 2018-2| SERIES 2013  SERIES 2013 FY 2022 O&M|TOTAL ASSESSED

RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL| RESIDENTIAL| COMMERCIAL| RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
% RECEIVED DIRECT INVOICE 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 48.96% 42.50%
% RECEIVED TAX ROLL 95.00% 94.40% 96.78% 95.15% 95.00% 94.40% 95.18% 95.14%







Capital Region

Community Development District

2/1 - 3/31/22

Check Register Summary
General Fund

| Check Date Check #'s Total Amount

General Fund
2/9/2022 2858 void -$91,172.94
2/9/2022 2875-2881 $203,032.59
2/16/2022 2882-2884 $224,141.43
2/17/2022 2885-2887 $126,536.80
2/18/2022 2888-2889 $171,435.99
3/2/2022 2890 $171,858.37
3/4/2022 2891-2896 $9,162.49
3/8/2022 2897-2899 $3,550.00
3/15/2022 2900-2904 $15,360.62
3/18/2022 2905 $545.39
3/25/2022 2906-2909 $274,264.57
3/28/2022 2910-2914 $100,692.92

Capital Project Fund

n/a

Total

$1,209,408.23

* FedEXx invoices will be provided upon request




AP300R

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2022 - 03/31/2022 ***

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ...
I N\VO CE

DATE DATE
2/ 01/ 22 466

... EXPENSED TO.. .
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

202202 310-51300- 34000

FEB 2022 MGMI' FEES

2/ 01/ 22 466
FEB

2/ 01/ 22 466
FEB

2/ 01/ 22 466

FEB 2022 DI SSEM NATI ON

2/ 01/ 22 466
FE
2/ 01/ 22 466
FE
2/ 01/ 22 466

FEB 2022 COPI ES

2/ 01/ 22 466
FE
2/ 01/ 22 466
FE
2/ 01/ 22 467

FEB 22 FACI LI TY MaVr

2/09/22 00008 10/ 12/21 125462

LEGAL SV THRU 9/ 30/ 21

" 2/09/22 00024 1]oi/é2'1%3%1i
1/01/22 193711
1/01/22 193711
JAN
1/01/22 193711

JAN
1/03/22 193758

CAPI TAL REG ON - GENERAL FUND
BANK B CAPI TAL REG ON - GEN

VENDOR NAME

202202 310-51300- 35100
2022 | NFO TECH
202202 310 51300- 35110
2022 VEB ADM N
202202 310-51300- 31300

202202 310-51300-51000
B 2022 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

202202 310-51300-42000
B 2022 POSTAGE

202202 310-51300-42500

202202 310-51300-41000
B 2022 TELEPHONE
202202 310- 51300 44200
B 2022 H LTONGARDEN
202202 320- 57200 34000

(X)\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
202110 310 51300 31500

H03P| NG, GREEN & SAI\/B P A

202201 320 57200 46200
N 2022 LANDSCAPE MAI NT.
202201 320-57200-46225
JAN 2022 LANDSCAPE MNAI NT.
202201 320-57200- 46900
2022 LANDSCAPE NAI NT.
202201 320-57200-46425
2022 LANDSCAPE NAI NT.
202112 320-57200-46450

I RRG RPR C10 W29 12/22/21

1/ 03/ 22 1|93759

202112 320-57200-46450

RRG RPR C23 U17 12/20/21

2/16/22 00106

TXFER TAX COLLECTI ONS

2/16/22 00148

TXFER TAX COLLECTI ONS

ALL- PRO LAND CARE O: TALLAHASSEE
2/ 16/ 22 02162022 202202 300 20700 10800

CAPI TAL REG O\l CDD

2/ 16/ 22 02162022 202202 300 20700 10900

CAPI TAL REG ONS CDD -

CAPR CAPI TAL REG ON TCESSNA

SERI ES 2018A1

SERI ES 2013

STATUS

RUN 3/29/22 PACE 2

AMOUNT ... CHECK. . ...

4, 051.
233.
100.
625.

12.

.53

83.

21.

84.

11, 025.

6.14
.26
.76
.45
.75
.58

67
33
00
00
53

10
19
38
00

18, 736. 73 002879

238. 50 002880

91, 172. 94 002881
73, 089. 03 002882

139, 732. 94 002883



AP300R

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2022 - 03/31/2022 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

2/ 16/ 22 00300

2/17/22 00024

2/17/22 00029
2/17/22 00228

2/18/22 00106

2/18/22 00004

I N\VO CE

... EXPENSED TO.. .
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

CAPI TAL REG ON - GENERAL FUND
BANK B CAPI TAL REG ON - GEN

VENDOR NAME

2/ 16/ 22 02162022 202202 300- 20700- 10000

2/07/22

2/ 07/ 22
2/ 14/ 22
2/ 141 22
2/ 15/ 22
2/ 15/ 22
2/ 15/ 22
3/ 01/ 22
3/ 01/ 22
3/ 01/ 22
3/ 01/ 22

TXFER TAX COLLECTI ONS

1é3é5§ )
155856

LACE LOCKS FOR

CAPI TAL REGI O\I CDD SERI ES 2021

202201 320 57200 46550
PONDS
202202 320-57200- 46450

FEB 22 | RRI GATI ON REPAI R

193862

193863
TREE REMOVAL

202202 320- 57200 46450
FEB 22 | RRI GATI ON REPA
202202 320- 57200 46490

171040-L 202201 320-57200-46550

POND MAI NT/ REAPI RS

171041-L 202201 320-57200- 46550

POND MAI NT/ REPAI RS

171042-L 202201 320-57200-46550

POND MAI NT/ REPAI RS
193866

193866
LANDSCAPE NEW UNI
193866

193866

202203 320- 57200- 46200
LANDSCAP NAI NT CONTRACT
202203 320 57200- 46225

TS
202203 320-57200- 46400
| RRI GATI ON CONTRACT
202203 320-57200- 46425
I RRI GATI ON NEW UNI TS

ALL- PRO LAND CARE O: TALLAHASSEE

l/ 01/ 22 01012022 202201 320 57200 43000

JAN 22 UTILITIES

Cl TY G: TALLAHASSEE - AUTO PAY

l/ 31/ 22 00043623 202201 310 51300 48000

NOTI CE OF MEETI NGS

TALLAHASSEE I\/EDI A GRClJP

2/ 18/ 22 02182022 202202 300 20700 10800
T J I NST

OE DS 1ST

S
2/ 18/ 22 02182022 202202 300-20700- 10800
CK#100769 WATERSOUND CLOCS

CAPI TAL REG O\l CDD SERI ES 2018A1

1/ 04/ 22 7 619 59 202201 310 51300 42000
POSTAGE

FEDEX

CAPR CAPI TAL REG ON TCESSNA

STATUS

RUN 3/29/22

973.
113.

171, 858.
481.

11, 319. 46 002884

.55
.72
.10
.75
11, 650.
10, 350.
11, 522.
85, 946.
309.

4, 480.
2.

00

00

25

14

96

76

45

125, 449. 68 002885
&2
973.82 002886

113.30 002887
37
08-
171, 377. 29 002888

70

58. 70 002889



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 02/ 01/ 2022 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

3/ 02/ 22 00106

" 3/04/22 00024

©3/04/22 00061

©3/04/22 00022

3/04/22 00324

3/04/22 00004

"3/04/22 00061

I N\VO CE

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

03/ 31/ 2022 ***

.... ...EXPENSED TO ..
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

CAPI TAL REG ON - GENERAL FUND
BANK B CAPI TAL REG ON - GEN

VENDOR NAME

3/02/22 03022022 202203 300-20700- 10800

TXFER DS ST JOE 2ND | NST
" 2/21/22 193868
2/16/22 469

1/28/22 21919

CAPI TAL REGI O\I CDD

202202 320 57200 47000
3 BENCHES | NSTL 2/ 7&2/ 15

ALL- PRO LAND CARE G: TALLAHASSEE

202202 320 57200 47000
MAI NT SUPPLI ES

GO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES

202111 310 51300 32300
ARBI TRAG S2013 FYE 11/21

GRAU & ASS(IZI ATES

2/ 25/ 22 3011120 202201 310 51300 31500

22 GEN COUNSEL

AN
2/ 25/ 22 3011121 202201 310-51300- 31500

MONTHLY MEETI NG 01/ 13/ 22

KUTAK R(I:K LLP

2/ 22/ 22 7- 668 96 202202 310 51300 42000

DELI VERY THRU 2/ 17/2022

3/01/22 7-676-75 202202 310-51300- 42000

3/01/22 470

3/ 01/ 22 470

MARCH 22 WEBSI TE ADM N

3/ 01/ 22 470

MARCH 22

3/ 01/ 22 470
3/ 01/ 22 470

MARCH 22 OFFI CE SUP

3/01/22 470
3/01/22 470
3/01/22 470

MARCH 22 TELEPHONE

3/ 01/ 22 470

DELI VERY THRU 2/ 22/ 22

FEDEX

202203 310 51300 34000

22 MGMI FEES

202203 310-51300-35110

202203 310-51300- 35100

I T
202203 310-51300-31300
22 DI SSEM NATI ON

202203 310-51300- 51000

202203 310-51300- 42000
MARCH 22 POSTAGE

202203 310-51300-42500
MARCH 22 COPI ES
202203 310-51300-41000

202203 310-51300- 44200

22 ROOM RENTAL

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

CAPR CAPI TAL REG ON TCESSNA

SERI ES 2018A1

STATUS

RUN  3/29/ 22 PAGE 4
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
171, 858. 37
171, 858. 37 002890
~ s88.64
588. 64 002891
- s0.30
40.30 002892
- e00.00
600. 00 002893
- 1,83.00
768. 50
2,603.50 002894
~ s9.59
40.91
100. 50 002895
405167
100. 00
233. 33
625. 00
18. 57
1.59
92. 40
22. 61
84. 38

5,229.55

002896



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 02/ 01/ 2022 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

3/08/22 00157

3/08/22 00167
3/08/22 00137

" 3/15/22 00024

3/15/22 00126
'3/15/22 00004 1
"3/ 15/22 00061
3/15/22 00296

3/18/22 00024

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER
03/ 31/ 2022 *** CAPI TAL REG ON - GENERAL FUND
BANK B CAPI TAL REG ON - GEN

CHECK REG STER

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .. VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
3/ 05/ 22 030222 202203 320-57200- 47000 *
PRESSURE CLEAN 3/5/22
DAVE BO?DEN
3/ 01/ 22 000546 202203 320 57200 34010 *
MAR 22 VB MGMT
BULLD&B STRATEGY GROJP LLC
3/ 04/ 22 1354 202202 310 51300 31100 *
BOARD MIG THRU 2/ 24/ 22
DANTI N CO\ISULTI NG, LLC
3/ 08/ 22 193922 202203 320 57200 46490 *
UNIT 1/ CUT DWN DEAD TREE
3/ 08/ 22 193923 202203 320-57200-46490 *
UNIT 10/ CUT DWN DEAD TREE
3/ 08/ 22 193924 202203 320-57200- 46490 *
REMOVAL OF DEAD PI NE TREE
3/ 08/ 22 193925 202203 320-57200- 46450 *
ARTEM S WAY- | RR REPAI R
3/ 08/ 22 193926 202203 320-57200- 46450 *
CONTOLLER#6- | RR REPAI R
ALL- PRO LAND CARE (]: TALLAHASSEE
3/ 10/ 22 1967611 202202 310 51300 31100 *
SERVI CE THRU 2/ 28/ 22
ATKI NS NG?TH ANERI CA I NC.
11/ 02/ 21 96115869 202111 310 51300 42000 *
SERVI CES THRU 11/02/ 21
FEDEX
3/01/22 471 202203 320 57200 34000 *
MAR 22 FACILITY MGV
C-lO\/ERNIVENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
3/ 08/ 22 000015 202203 320 57200 47000 *
MULCHI NG
LO\IGVIEWFARNS LLC
3/ 15/ 22 193933 202203 320 57200 46450 *
I RR REPAIR CTRL10 UNIT 29
3/ 15/ 22 193934 202203 320-57200- 46450 *

RR REPAIR CTRL 18 UNI T35
ALL- PRO LAND CARE OF TALLAHASSEE

CAPR CAPI TAL REG ON TCESSNA

RUN 3/29/22

1,

PAGE 5
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
325. 00
1,325.00 002897
500. 00 R
500. 00 002898
,725.00
1,725.00 002899
gs0.00
840. 00
420. 00
148. 95
58. 45
2,307. 40 002900
122.84 I
122. 84 002901
5.3
5.38 002902
,025.00
11, 025. 00 002903
,900.00
1,900. 00 002904
s0.00
155. 39

002905



AP300R

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2022 - 03/31/2022 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

3/ 25/ 22 00106

3/25/22 00148
3/25/22 00300

" 3/28/22 00024

" 3/28/22 00029
3/28/22 00144
" 3/28/22 00061

3/28/22 00324

CAPI TAL REG ON - GENERAL FUND
BANK B CAPI TAL REG ON - GEN

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .. VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
3/ 25/ 22 03252022 202203 300-20700- 10800 *
TXFER DS 2ND | NST
3/ 25/ 22 03252022 202203 300-20700-10800 *
ER TAX COLL
CAPI TAL REGI O\I CDD SERI ES 2018A1
3/ 25/ 22 03252022 202203 300 20700 10900 *
TXFER TAX COLLECTI ONS
CAPI TAL REGI O\IS CDD SERI ES 2013
3/ 25/ 22 03252022 202203 300 20700 10000 *
TXFER TAX COLLECTI ONS
CAPI TAL REG O\I CDD SERI ES 2021
3/ 21/ 22 193939 202203 320 57200 46450 *
I RR REPAIR CTRL10 UNIT 29
3/ 21/ 22 193940 202203 320- 57200 46450 *
| RR REPAIR CTRL10 UNI'T
3/ 21/ 22 193941 202203 320- 57200 46450 *
IRR REPAIR CTRL22 UNIT 16
3/ 22/ 22 193944 202203 320-57200- 47000 *
MOSSY CREEK DECK BOARDS
4/ 01/ 22 193938 202204 320-57200- 46200 *
LANDSCAPE CONTRACT UNI TS
4/ 01/ 22 193938 202204 320-57200- 46225 *
LANDSCAPE NEW UNI TS
4/ 01/ 22 193938 202204 320-57200- 46400 *
| RR MAI NT CONTRACT UNI TS
4/ 01/ 22 193938 202204 320-57200-46425 *
I RR MAI NT NEW UNI TS
ALL- PRO LAND CARE G: TALLAHASSEE
2/ 01/ 22 FEB 22 202202 320 57200 43000 *
FEB 22 UTI LI TIES
Cl TY CF TALLAHASSEE - AUTO PAY
3/ 07/ 22 103578 O 202203 320 57200 47000 *
TUFFCLADS BENCHES
GAM:_I'I I\/E
3/ 21/ 22 474 202203 320 57200 47000 *
MAI NT SUPPLI ES
GO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
2/ 01/ 22 3024322 202202 310 51300 31500 *

MONTHLY MEETI NG 02/ 02/ 22

CAPR CAPI TAL REG ON TCESSNA

RUN 3/29/ 22 PAGE 6
ANDUNT .. .. CHECK... ..
AMDUNT  #
257, 787. 56
3,947. 46
261, 735. 02 002906
~ 9,640.45
9, 640. 45 002907
~ 2,880.10
2,889.10 002908
- 2,377.17
191. 58
824. 74
552. 00
85, 946. 14
309. 96
4, 480. 76
2.45
94, 684. 80 002909
~ 1,997.60
1,997. 60 002910
~ 1,164.8
1,164.86 002911
- ee4.88
664. 88 002912
- s30.00



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COWPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN 3/29/22 PACGE 7
*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2022 - 03/31/2022 *** CAPI TAL REG ON - GENERAL FUND
BANK B CAPI TAL REG ON - GEN
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK . ...
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #
3/ 24/ 22 3024320 202202 310-51300- 31500 * 1, 341.50

FEB 22 GEN COUNSEL
KUTAK ROCK LLP

3/28/22 00228 2/ 01/22 00044319 202202 310- 51300- 48000 * 309. 28
NOTI CE OF NEETI NGS
TALLAHASSEE MEDI A GROUP

1,871.50 002913

309. 28 002914

TOTAL FOR BANK B 1, 209, 408. 23
TOTAL FOR REAQ STER 1, 209, 408. 23

CAPR CAPI TAL REG ON TCESSNA



P.0) Box 38355

Alt-Pro Land Care of
Tallahassee, Inc.

INVOICE

., DA v. Tallahassee, FL. Date Invoice #
WA ce 323158355 212022 193776
e
Bill To Ll
CRCDD S
Attn: Robert Berlin o
3196 Merchants Row, Saite 130 Yo | ]
Tallahassee, FL. 32311 i ! T P
. N ¢ { ( f
| N
P.O. No: Tarms Project
Budget 2021.22 Due on receipt Maintenancs
Quaintity Description Rate Amount
CRCDD Monthly Maintenance for February 2022
Landscape « Contracted Units 320 5 MZ‘ 2- Aol e 85,946.14 |1 85,946.14
Landscape - New Units* ! 309.96 309.96
Trrigation - Contracted Units fy 4,480.76 | A 4,480.76
Irrigation - New Units ** ‘ 2450 0, 245

*Landscape - New Units: »
Dog Park - (7) Dogi Pots~ $55.08
1.SF3 - (3) Dogi Pots ~ $137.70
Dog Park Mowing - $117:18

¥ rrigation - New Units:
L8E3 Irrigation adjustments - §2,43

Thank You For Your Business! Please make cheels payable to the above address.
Fax: (850) 656-5534

Office: (850) 656-0208 ext, 408

Total

$90,739.31

$35 fee for all refuriied checks

A finance charge of 2% per-month may be assessed on all 90 day past due bulances

In the event of non-payments, collection fees and/.or reasonable nttomey fees will be charged to the customer.




/@ All-Pro Land Care of

Tallahassee, Inc.

INVOICE

P.O Box 38355 ' .
v Tallahassee, FL Date Invoice #
— 32315-8353 1/31/2022 193798
Bill To
CRCDD oo GMS, LLC
Atin: Robert Berlin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Tallahassee, FL, 32311
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Butierfly Garden
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Central Park. Butterfly: Garden - Hand Weeding - Cutling Back Lantana
3.25 | General Labor Rate Lo 6t X 50.00 162.50
S
Dates of Service: 1-27-2022 & 1-28-2022
Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable to the above address. T Otal $162.50
Office: (850) 656-0208 ext. 408  Fax: (850) 656-5534 -

$35 fee for all refumed checks

A finance charge of 2% per month may be assessed on alt 90 day past due balances

In.tha event-of nop=payments, collection fegs and/ o reasonable attorney foes will be charged to the customar.




Tallahassee, Inc.

,@ All-Pro Land Care of

INVOICE

‘ P.0O Box 38355 ;
, < R E Tallahassee, FL Date . nvoice #
BAIRE i 323158355 113142022 193799
Bill To
CRCDD ofo GMS, LLE
Attn; Robert Berlin ‘
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
“Tallahassee, F1, 32311
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30 TC1 Pond (FL130}
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Unit#1 « TC1 Pond Tredted with Bird Repellent iy
L }
A [
1| IPM Technician Labor Rate per hour 5 Z/O - 65.00 65.00
LHIPM Helper Labor Rate per hour 40.00 4000
Date of Service: 1-28-2022
% o 3 ] P
Thank You Far Your Business! Please make checks payable to the above address, -r Otal $105.00

Office: (850) 656-0208 ext, 408  Fax: (850) 656-5534

$35 fee forall retusned checks
A finanee charge of 2% per mianih may be assessed on dlf 90 day past due balances

T the event of non-pryments, -eollection fees nad/ or reasonable attorney fees will be charged to the customer,




All-Pro Land Care of

INVOICE

Tallahassee, Inc.
: P.O Box 38355
LAN , A , E Tallahassee, FL. Data Invoice #
AN TENABCE 32315-8355 1/31/2022 193800
Bill To
CRCDD ¢fo GMS, LLC
Attn: Robert Berlin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Tallahassee, FL 32311
P.0. No. ' Terms Project
Net 30 Dog Park
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Monthly Clean-Up of Dog Parks - January 2022
A0
1} Janiviary Cléan-Up of Dog Parks I 200,00 200.00
Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable to the above address, T ot I $200.00
Office: (830) 656-0208 ext. 408  Fax: (850) 656-5534 a '

$35 fee for all returned checks

A fiiance charge of 2% perionth may be assessed on all 90 day past due balances

In the event of non-paymaents, collection fees and/ or reasonable stiorney fees will bo charged to the customer.




INVOICE

Bulldog Strategy Group
522 E Park Ave

Ste 101

Tallahasses, Florida 32301
United States

850.766.1906
www.bulldogstrategygroup.com

BILLTO invoice Number: 000542
Gapitat Raglion CDD Operations
Robert Berlin Invoice Date: February 1, 2022

rberlin@gmsnf.com Payment Due: February 15, 2022

i Dy

Website Management: 1 $500.00 $500.00
Monthly website management; includes posting
relevant meeting notices.

e Total: $500.00

Amaunt Due (USD): $500.00
|
’3%% O
Notes / Terms W

Attached, please find your recent invoice from Bulidog Strategy Group. Thank you for your business!
' K 3/2%‘2%

Please remit payment to Bulldog Strategy Group | PO Box 88, Tallahassee, FL. 32302,



Capital Region

City of Tallahassee Utilities

Jan-22
Account # Services Address
1680485610 3766 Greyfield Dr- Pump 1 $ 3071
1780485610 2150 Merchants Row Blvd - Pump $ 12.16
1894063223 2380 E Orange Ave irr $ 119.14
2429471295 3564 S Blair Stone Rd Reclaim $ 53.15
2780485610 2588 Merchants Row Blvd - Pump S 12.27
3077919780 3136 Dickinson Dr. $ 12.65
3183002658 3001 School House Rd Reclaimed $ 1253
3541485610 2301 E Orange Ave, Irr/3591 Strolling Way S -
3543485610 3701 Mossy Creek Ln - Unit 1 $ 22577
3680485610 3765 Grove Park Dr $ 11.69
4263972522 3029 Dickinson Dr. Area Lights $ 37.20
4360485610 1900 Merchants Row-ENTRANCE $ 16.97
4680485610 3992 Four Oaks Blvd $ 1150
5399698926 3252 Updike Ave IRR $ 1150
6243485610 3700 Mossy Creek Ln- Pump S 12.16
6948377092 1901 Merchants Row Blvd $ 16.46
7042865610 4580 Grove Park Dr - IRR $ 11,78
7580485610 3705 Four Oaks Bivd $ 7832
7670485610 3766 Greyfield Dr $ 4219
8001821240 Various Locations- Area Lights S -
8270485610 3603 Capital Cir SE Irr. $ 12.16
8404454440 4140 Artemis Way $ 1150
8965428817 3559 Four Oaks Blvd $ 1207
9143451140 3700 Spider Lily Way s 12.27
9356890232 4583 Grove Park Dr. Temp. $ 1150
9413485610 3000 School House Road $ 1207
9650988960 3751 Biltmore Ave - IRR $ 11.98
9674588544 Various Locations, Irrigation $ 41.72
9699066720 3145 Mulberry Park Blvd. Area Light $ 88.12
9732155598 4141 Artemis Way $ 110.95
9778998416 2471 E Orange Ave. Irr. $ 1178

Total $1,070.27]

V#29 001-320-57200-43000




City of Tallahossee
Your Own Utilities™

Customer Name:
Account Number:
Billing Date:

Capital Region CDD
1680485610

January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2

Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022

GARDNERM

000432

everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 147.43
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -147.43
etc.). Current Charges 30.71
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due -$30.71
Service Address: 3766 Grayfield Dr PUMP 1, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)
q Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service
. . . Customer Charge 11.21
Historical Consumption
Month KWH  Month KWH  Month Kwh  Energy Charge - 200 kWh at $0.06037 12.07
Jan95 200 AUQ-2 784 A Fuel & Purch Pwr - 200 kWh at $0.03329 6.66
g pr-21 207 _
Dec-21 1415  Jul-21 205 Mar-21 184 Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $29.94 0.77
Nov-21 301 Jun-21 1822 Feb-21 170  Subtotal $ 30.71
Oct-21 187 May-21 247 Jan-21 202
Sep-21 213
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mir Billed Time
iD Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Mulir Usage of Use
E292057 1/26/22 57806 N | 12/27/21 57606 N 200 1.00 200 KWH
Service Address Total: 3766 Greyfield Dr PUMP 1, Tallahassee, FL 32377
Premise Id #: 6274334670 30.71

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

Q‘i’y @f Taﬂahasgge Account . Past Due Current Charges | - Total Amount
— - Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
Your Own Utilities”
1680485610 $0.00 $30.71 $ 30.71

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box

Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 1680485610 0 01282022 0000000000 0000003071 0000003071 1680485610



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968,
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Bllling: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: Forthose experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits; Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates; Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bllls are past due if payment Is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order Is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be pald automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). -
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is avallable for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utllity payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301,
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities”

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utifity service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301,
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallahassee

Your Own Utilities”

Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 1780485610
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2
Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 12.27
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -12.27
etc.). Current Charges 12.16
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due . . %1216

Service Address: 2150 Merchants Row Blvd Pump, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

7 Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service

. . . Customer Charge 11.21
Historical Consumption Energy Charge - 7 kWh at $0.06037 0.42
Month KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan-22 7 Aug21 7 Apr-2i = Fuel& Purch Pwr - 7 kWh at $0.03329 0.23
Dec-21 8 Jul-21 7 Mar-21 7 Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.86 0.30
Nov-21 7 Jun-21 8 Feb-21 6 Subtotal $12.16
Oct-21 7 May-21 6 Jan-21 8
Sep-21 7

Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
ID Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E232946 1/26/22 1066 N | 12/27/21 1059 N 7 1.00 7 KWH

Service Address Total: 2750 Merchants Row Blivd Pump, Tallahassee, FL 32377
Premise Id #: 8374354670 12.16

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

i Ha o st Du Cu t Charge o) mount
City of Tallahassee Aooount, i) Festoue.. | Cuttent Chergns | ¢ Tots A
Your Own Utilities”

1780485610 $0.00 $12.16 $12.16
Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 1780485610 0 01282022 0000000000 0000001216 0000001216 1780485610

GARDNERM

000433



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are avallable to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utitity bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a blll is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enrolt in SmartBilt (FREE) to be notified of a new involce and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawa! (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card {fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone; Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations; Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee

Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




Customer Name:
Account Number: 1894063223
Billing Date: January 28, 2022

Capital Region CDD

City of Tallahassee

Your Own Utilities”

Page 1 of 2

Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage

Account Summary as of January 28, 2022

everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 208.94
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (Spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -208.94
etc.). Current Charges 118.14
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due $119.14
Service Address: 2380 E Orange Ave lrr, Tallahassee, FL 32301 (City)
Water - Reuse Service Service From 12/29/2021 - 1/26/2022
2 Water Reuse Service

o T w015
Month CGAL Month CGAL Month CGAL -
Jan-22 789 Aug-21 7892 Apr-21 624 Subtotal $119.14
Dec-21 1451 Jul-21 3717 Mar-21 9130

Nov-21 5922 Jun-21 21975 Feb-21 774

Oct-21 10805 May-21 6603 Jan-21 ]

Sep-21 424

Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. | Date Reading Est. | Difference Mulitr Usage of Use

WRS400006 | 1/26/22 504021 N | 12/28/21 503232 N 789 1.00 789 CGAL

Service Address Total: 2580 £ Orange Ave Irr, Tallahassee, FL 32307

Premise Id #: 84839872676 119.14

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

City of Tallahassee

Your Own Utilities”

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

Account Past Due Current Charges | - Total Amount
Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
1894063223 $0.00 $119.14 $119.14

111 1894063223 0 01282022 0000000000

City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

0000011914 0000011914 1894063223

000582
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CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Autorated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility biil.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are avallable to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penaity on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill Is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is avallable for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mall: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301,
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N, Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YQU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0801 or
maill your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St,, Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallahassee

Your Own Ufilities”

Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 2429471295
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2
Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of Tallahasseeis ~ Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
committed to helping customers save energy and water Previous Balance 24.08
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -24.08
improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU. Current Charges 53.15
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due ‘ -$53.15

Service Address: 3564 S Blair Stone Rd, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

Water - Reuse Service Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
% Water Reuse Service
Historical Consumption \évf;ﬁg (832?\;%2 "Tiio cgal at $0.151 4223
Month CGAL Month CGAL Month CGAL Total Water R Servi 53'15
Jan-22 320 Aug-2i 115 Apr-21 15 _otal Water Heuse Service -
Dec-21 152 Jul-21 0 Mar-21 40 Subtotal $53.15
Nov-21 38 Jun-21 0 Feb-21 0
QOct-21 36 May-21 0 Jan-21 0
Sep-21 22
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. Difference Multr Usage of Use
WRA20059 | 1/26/22 61575 | N | 12/27/21 61255 | N 320 1.00 320 CGAL
s
Service Address Total: 7564 S Blair Stone Rd, Tallahassee, FL 323717

Premise Id #: 28074713427 - 53.15

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

| Account - Past Due Current Charges | Total Amount
C%y Of TGE@hassee Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2082 Due
Your Own Utilities”

2429471295 $0.00 $53.15 $53.15

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee
||||||||||||”1|n”||||||nl|||“"|||||||||n”h|||||l|h|llll 435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box

Tallahassee, FL. 32301

111 2429471295 0 01282022 0000000000 0000005315 Q0000005315 2429471295

003426



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critica! lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that wiil help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBifl (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawa! (FREE) or by

~‘credit/debit card (fee applies).

e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app Is available for Apple and
Android devices.

DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.

Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.

Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.

Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.

In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St,

Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N, Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
malling address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities”
Customer Name: = Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 2780485610
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2
Educate employees on water conservation, Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 12.16
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -12.16
etc.). Current Charges 12.27
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due Sl L $12.27

Service Address: 2588 Merchants Row Blvd PUMP, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

G Electric General Svec - Nonh Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service

Historical Consumption Customer Charge .21
p Energy Charge - 8 kWh at $0.06037 0.48
Month KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan-29 8 Aug-2] 7 Apr-2i 7  Fuel & Purch Pwr - 8 kWh at $0.03329 0.27
Dec-21 7 Jul-2q 8 Mar-21 7 _Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.96 0.31
Nov-21 7 Jun-21 7 Feb-21 6 Subtotal $12.27
Oct-21 7  May-21 6 Jan-21 7
Sep-21 8
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E305651 1/26/22 987 N | 12/27/21 979 N 8 1.00 8 KWH

Service Address Total: 2588 Merchanis Row Blivd PUMP, Tallahassee, FL 3237171
Premise Id #: 93743346710 12.27

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

Cﬁ‘ﬁ’y @f Taﬁﬂahggsee Account Past Due Current Charges | . Total Amount
Number Pay Now " Due 2/17/2022 Due

Your Own Ufilities"

2780485610 $0.00 $12.27 $12.27
Capital Region CDD
C/OGMS LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 2780485610 0 01282022 0000000000 0000001227 0000001227 2780485610

GARDNERM

000434



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Reb!ates are avallable to any electric customer who purchases a qualifled
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utifity bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order s issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automaticaily each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). -
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is avallable for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App; Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mall a check or money order {payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N, Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YQOU, contact Utllity
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Maliling Address Change: Residential customers may note the
malling address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallohassee
Your Own Utilities™

Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 3077919780
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2
- Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of Tallahassee is  Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
committed to helping customers save energy and water Previous Balance o , . ' 12.:65
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient . Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -12.65
improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU. - Current Charges 12.65
‘ Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due ~' ' G $12.65

Service Address: 3136 Dickinson Dr, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

G Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service

Historical Consumption Customer Charge 1.2
H - )
Month KWH  Month KWH  Month KWH Srcl;?s I;ecglpts_l_Tax 2.56406% of $11.21 ??g
Jan-22 0 Aug-2f 0 Apr2f 0 _Lublic oenvice Jax '
Dec-21 0 Jul-21 0 Mar-21 1 Subtotal $12.65
Nov-21 0 Jun-21 0 Feb-21 0
Oct-21 0 May-21 0 Jan-21 0
Sep-21 0
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
ID Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E301604 1/26/22 8 | N |12/27/21 8 | N 0 1.00 0 KWH

Service Address Total: 3736 Dickinson Dr, Tallahassee, FL 323771
Premise Id #;ﬁ_ 95775774‘37 12.65

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

H Account Past Due Current Charges | Total Amount
cgfy Qf nggahﬁgsea Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2032 Due
Your Own Utilities”

3077919780 $0.00 $12.65 $12.65
Capital Region CDD
c/o GMS LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee
||||||||||uIIl|||||||||||ulnl”IIl|||"||||||”|||||||||u|||| 435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box

Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 3077919780 0 01282022 0000000000 0000001265 0000001265 3077919780

003427



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On ali past due nonresidential bilis, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).—
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices,
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301,
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4868 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operatlons at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill {remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallahassee

Your Own Utilities™

Customer Name: Capital Region Comm Deviop. Dist
Account Number: 3183002658
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2
Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of Tallahassee is ~ Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
committed to helping customers save energy and water Previous Balance 415.50
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -415.50
improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU. Current Charges 12.53
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due . o $12.53

Service Address: 3001 School House Rd, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

Water - Reuse Service Service From 12/30/2021 - 1/21/2022
3 Water Reuse Service
N . Water Charge - 83 cgal at $0.151 12.53
Historical Consumption .
Month CGAL Month CGAL Month CGAL ;C’ta' Watler Reuse Service 12.58
Jan-22 83 Aug-21 1764 Apr-21 7023 Subtota $12.53
Dec-21 0 Juk-21 722 Mar-21 1425
Nov-21 476  Jun-21 7913  Feb-21 217
Oct-21 2848 May-21 1293  Jan-21 385
Sep-21 1908
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est.| Difference Multr Usage of Use
WRA20051 | 1/21/22 125701 | N | 12/29/21 125618 | N 83 1.00 83 CGAL

Service Address Total: 5007 School House Rd, Tallahassee, FL 32377
Premise ld #: 76770953378 12.53

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

H | Account Past Due Current Charge ofal A t
Cﬂiﬂy Of TGEQhGS$e€ Number Pi?/ Now Dur:rélﬂlzogzs ! Duneml-m
Your Own Utilities"

3183002658 $0.00 $12.53 $12.53
Capital Region Comm Deviop Dist
C/O GMS LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 3183002658 0 01282022 0000000000 0000001253 0000001253 3183002658

GARDNERM

000435



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.8981.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utllity rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bilis are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date,
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services, If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). o
e+ Mobile App: Utifity payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTaily Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301,
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N, Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301,
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tollahassee
Your Own Utilities"

Customer Name:
Account Number:
Billing Date:

Capital Region CDD
3543485610
January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2

Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022

everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 225.77
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -225.77
etc.). Current Charges 225.77
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount:-Due $225:77

Service Address: 3701 Mossy Creek Ln UNIT 1, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

7 Electric General Service Dmnd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022

Electric Service
Historical Consumption Customer Charge 77.23
Month KWH  Month KWH  Month KWH Demand Charge - 10 kW at $14.29 142.90
Jan-22 0 Aug2i 0 Apr2i 5 _Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $220.13 5.64
Dec-21 0 Jul-21 0 Mar-21 o Subtotal $ 225.77
Nov-21 0 Jun-21 0 Feb-21 0
Oct-21 0 May-21 0 Jan-21 0
Sep-21 0
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est.| Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use

E305419 1/26/22 61086 N | 12/27/21 61086 N 1.00 0 KWH

E305419 1/26/22 0.00 N | 12/27/21 0.00 N 0 1.00 0 KW
Service Address Total: 3707 Mossy Creek Ln UNIT 1, Tallahassee, FL 32377
Premise Id #: 4407334670 225.77

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

GARDNERM

000436

Cﬁ'ﬂ"y @f Tagﬁﬁhasgée Account - - Past Due Current Charges. | . Total Amount
Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
Your Own Utilities”
3543485610 $0.00 $225.77 $225.77

Capital Region CDD
C/OGMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

111 3543485610 0 01282022 0000000000

City of Tallahassee
435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

0000022577 0000022577 3543485610



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill,
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: if critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891,4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are avallable to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL

AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.

SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill,

e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). -

e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.

DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is avalilable for Apple and
Android devices,

Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.

Pay By Text: Utility paymentis can be made via text using the slored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.

Mail: Mall a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.

In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at

435 N. Macomb St.

Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL. 32301,
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallohassee

Your Own Utilities”

Customer Name:
Account Number:
Billing Date:

Capital Region CDD
3680485610
January 28, 2022
Page 10f 2

Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022

everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 11.50
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -11.50
etc.). Current Charges 11.69
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due $11.69
Service Address: 3765 Grove Park Dr, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)
7 Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service
Historical Consumption Customer Charge .21
Month KWH  Month KWH  Month KWH Energy Charge - 2 kWh at $0.06037 0.12
Jan-o5 2 Aug-2i 1 Aprai 5 Fuel& Purc_h Pwr - 2 kWh at $0.03329 0.07
Dec-21 0 Jul21 1 Mar-21 o _Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.40 0.29
Nov-21 1 Jun-21 1 Feb-21 1 Subtotal $11.69
Oct-21 1 May-21 1 Jan-21 1
Sep-21 0
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
ID Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E305692 1/26/22 250 | N | 12/27/21 248 | N 2 1.00 2 KWH
Service Address Total: 3765 Grove Park Dr, Tallahassee, FL 32317
Premise Id #: 8274354670

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

GARDNERM

000437

H Ac D rent C t
City of Tallahassee oo L1 et | ot hengss 1 Tem moun
Your Own Utilities”

3680485610 $0.00 $11.69 $ 11.69
Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS, LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee
435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301
111 3680485610 0 01282022 0000000000 0000001169 0000001169 3680485610



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays betwesn
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information Is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medicai Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). - ’
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is avallable for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N, Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301,
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St,
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities™

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mall your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential cuslomers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commerclal and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallohassee

Your Own Utilities”

Customer Name:
Account Number:
Billing Date:

Capital Region CDD
4263972522

January 31, 2022
Page 1 of 2

Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of Tallahassee is ~ Account Summary as of January 31, 2022

committed to helping customers save energy and water Previous Balance 36.54
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -36.54
improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU. Current Charges 37.20

Adjustments 0.00

Total Amount Due $ 37.20
Service Address: 3029 Dickinson Dr AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 32317 (City)
q Commercial Area Light Service From 12/31/2021 - 1/31/2022
Electric Service
6-100 Watt HPS Std Light Fixture(s) 25.98
Fuel & Purch Pwr - 309 kWh at $0.03329 10.29
Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $36.27 0.93
Subtotal $ 37.20
Service Address Total: 3029 Dickinson Dr AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 32317
Premise Id #: 8573759635 37.20

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

GARDNERM

000166

Cm‘g’y @f‘ Taﬁahasgee Account “: Past Due: | Current Charges |- Total Amount
Number . Pay Now Due 2/21/2022 ~-'Due
Your Own Utilities”
4263972522 $0.00 $37.20 $ 37.20

Capital Region CDD

C/OGMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

111 4263972522 0 01312022 0000000000 0000003720 0000003720 4263972522

City of Tallahassee
435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are avallable at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account Information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YQOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repalrs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Reblates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not recelved within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. if a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone; Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply. '
Mail; Mail a check or money order {(payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301,
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N, Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee, Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOUJ, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0801 or
mail your reguest to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N, Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities”

Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 4360485610
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2
Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 17.64
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -17.64
ete.). Current Charges 16.97
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due e $.16.97

Service Address: 1900 Merchants Row ENTRANCE, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

G Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service

Historical Consumption Customer Charge 11.21
p Energy Charge - 57 kWh at $0.06037 3.44
Month KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan-22 57 Aug-21 43 Apr2i g5 Fuel& Purch Pwr - 57 kWh at $0.03329 1.90
Dec-21 64 Jul-21 45 Mar-21 5o _Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $16.55 0.42
Nov-21 52 Jun-21 43 Feb-21 52 Subtotal $16.97
Oct-21 50 May-21 40 Jan-21 63
Sep-21 53
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
ID Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E171007 1/26/22 9748 N | 12/27/21 9691 N 57 1.00 57 KWH

Service Address Total: 7900 Merchanis How ENTRANCE, Tallahassee, FL 323717
Premise Id #: 6983334670 16.97

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

I t
City of Tallahassee Asoourt | Pastbue | Cumenthargea | Total Amount
Your Own Ufilities”

4360485610 $0.00 $16.97 $16.97

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 4360485610 0 01282022 0000000000 0000001697 0000001697 4360485610

GARDNERM
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CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: {f critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are avallable to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not recelved within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be pald automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroli in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app Is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is avallable for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card {fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mait: Mail a check or money order {payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottorn portion of the bill {(remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities”

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301,
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
maliling address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities”

Customer Name: Capital Region CDD

Account Number: 4680485610

Billing Date: January 28, 2022

Page 1 of 2
Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 11.50
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -11.50
etc.). Current Charges 11.50
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due i ‘ : $11.50
Service Address: 3992 Four Oaks Blvd, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)
d Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service

Historical Consumption Customer Qharge .21
Month KWH  Month KWH  Month KWH gross Re;:elpts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.21 0.29
Jan-22 0 Aug-21 0 Apr21 0 Subtota $11.50
Dec-21 0 Jul-21 4 Mar-21 0

Nov-21 4 Jun-21 3 Feb-21 0

Oct-21 1 May-21 0 Jan-21 0

Sep-21 0

Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
ID Date Reading Est.| Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E292014 1/26/22 176 N | 12/27/21 176 N 0 1.00 0 KWH
Service Address Total: 3992 Four Oaks Blva, Tallahassee, FL 323771
Premise Id #: 92745534670 11.50
Detach this portion and return with your payment.
i Account Past Due Current Charges | . Total Amount
cgty @f Ta E EG hﬁgsee Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
Your Own Ufilities"
4680485610 $0.00 $11.50 $11.50

Capital Region CDD

C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd

Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee
435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

1711 4680485610 0 01282022 0000000000 0000001150 0000001150 4680485610
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CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is avallable 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or cali 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utifity bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850,891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be palid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management applfication.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bifl.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card {fee appties).
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone; Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mait a check or money order {payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb 8t., Tallahassee FL 32301.
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
436 N. Macomb 8t., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
malling address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallahassee

Your Own Utftilities”

Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 5399698926
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2
Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of Tallahassee is ~ Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
committed to helping customers save energy and water Previous Balance 11.50
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -11.50
improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU. Current Charges 11.50
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due S $11.50

Service Address: 3252 Updike Ave IRR, Tallahassee, FL 32301 (City)

4 Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service
Historical Consumption Customer Charge 11.21
H - o,
Month KWH  Month KWH  Month KWH grobss Relcelpts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.21 0.29
Jan-22 0 Aug21 0 Apr21 0 Subtota $11.50
Dec-21 0 Jul-21 0 Mar-21 0
Nov-21 0 Jun-21 1 Feb-21 0
Oct-21 0 May-21 0 Jan-21 1
Sep-21 0
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
ID Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E277362 1/26/22 12 N | 12/27/21 12 N 0 1.00 0 KWH

Service Address Total: 3252 Updike Ave IRR, Tallahassee, FL 32301
Premise Id #: 5056249962 11.50

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

c c S o
City of Tallahassee Account | pastoue. | | Cument Chardas, | Total Amount
Your Own Ufilities™

5399698926 $0.00 $11.50 $11.50

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 5399698926 0 01282022 0000000000 0000001150 0000001150 5399698926

GARDNERM
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CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are avalilable at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utifity bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). -
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom pottion of the bill (remittance stub} in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YQOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utifity
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N, Macomb St,, Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Maliling Address Change: Reslidential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallohassee
Your Own Utilities”

Customer Name:  Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 6243485610
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2
Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 12.16
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -12.16
ete.). Current Charges 12.16
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due : -$12.16

Service Address: 3700 Mossy Creek Ln PUMP, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

d Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service

Historical Consumption Customer Charge .21
M Energy Charge - 7 kWh at $0.06037 0.42
onth KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan22 7 Aug-2i 6 Apr-2i 7 Fuel& Purclj Pwr - 7 kWh at $0.03329 0.23
Dec-21 7 Jul-21 8 Mar-21 7 _Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.86 0.30
Nov-21 6 Jun-21 7 Feb-21 7  Subtotal $12.16
Oct-21 7 May-21 7 Jan-21 7
Sep-21 8
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mitr Bilied Time
iD Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E173378 1/26/22 614 N | 12/27/21 607 N 7 1.00 7 KWH

Service Address Total: 3700 Mossy Creek Ln PUMP, Tallahassee, FL 323771
Premise Id #: 7707534670 12.16

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

I Account Past Due | Current Charges tal Amount
Cﬁy @f T@EGE’?GSS%@ Numl;]er Pay Now Duegl17/2032 To IDue
Your Own Utilities™

6243485610 $0.00 $12.16 $12.16

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 6243485610 0 01282022 0000000000 0000001216 0000001216 6243485610

GARDNERM
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CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week, Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891,4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have thelr homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBilf (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/deblt card ({fee applies). - ’
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850,891.4868.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
Information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb $St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




Customer Name:
Account Number:

Billing Date:

City of Tallahassee

Your Own Utilities™

Capital Region CDD
6948377092

January 28, 2022

Page 10of 4

Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 13.23
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -13.23
etc.). Current Charges 16.46
Adjustments 0.00
Total AmountDue . i .:$16.46

Q Electric General Svc - Non Dmd

Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service

Historical Consumption Customer Charge .21
p Energy Charge - 17 kWh at $0.06037 1.03
Month KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan-22 17 Aug-2i 15 Apr-21 o Fuel & Purch Pwr - 17 kWh at $0.03329 0.57
Dec-21 18  Jul-21 18 Mar-21 o _Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $12.81 0.33
Nov-21 15 Jun-21 16 Feb-21 0 Subtotal $13.14
Oct-21 16 May-21 9 Jan-21 0
Sep-21 18
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E305878 1/26/22 1604 N | 12/27/21 1587 N 17 1.00 17 KWH

@ Water - Reuse Service
)

Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Water Reuse Service

Historical Consumption Water Charge - 22 cgal at $0.151 3.32
Month CGAL Month CGAL Month CGAL ;"tg' Watler Reuse Service 3.32
Jan-22 22 Aug-21 0 Apr2i 0 Subtota $3.32
Dec-21 0 Jul-21 409 Mar-21 0
Nov-21 66 Jun-21 3672 Feb-21 0
Oct-21 0 May-21 940 Jan-21 0
Sep-21 0

Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time

iD Date Reading Est. Date ~ Reading Est. Difference Multr Usage of Use

WRA05223 1/26/22 116703 N | 12/27/21 116681 N 22 1.00 22 CGAL

City of Tall

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

Your Own Utilities”

Capital Region CDD

C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

Account Past Due Current Charges | Total Amount
d h assee Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
6948377092 $0.00 $16.46 $16.46

City of Tallahassee
435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 6948377092 0 01282022 0000000000 0000001646 0000001646 6948377092

000583

REEVESL



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utllity Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Aliows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your clrcumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utifity bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date,
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBili: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a fink to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/deblt card (fee applies).
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app s available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YQOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YQU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301,
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commerclal and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 6948377092
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 3 of 4

Service Address Total: 7907 Merchants Row BId, Tallahassee, FL 3237171
Premise Id #: 2757359337

16.46

000584



Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 6948377092
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 4 of 4

Visit Us At Our Web Site At:
talgov.com



City of Tallahossee

Your Own Utilities™

Customer Name: = Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 7042865610
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2
Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 11.98
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -11.98
etc.). Current Charges 11.78
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due $11.78

Service Address: 4580 Grove Park Dr, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

g Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022

Electric Service

; . . Customer Charge 11.21
Historical Consumption
Month KWH  Month KWH  Month KWH Energy Charge - 3 kWh at $0.06037 0.18
Jan-22 3 Aug-2] 1 Aprai 5 Fuel & Purch Pwr-3kWh at $0.03329 0.10
Dec-21 5 Jul2i 4 Mar-21 4 Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.49 0.29
Nov-21 3 Jun-21 4 Feb-21 3 Subtotal $11.78
Oct-21 4 May-21 3 Jan-21 5
Sep-21 4

Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use

E305750 i/26/22 893 N | 12/27/21 890 N 3 1.00 3 KWH
Service Address Total: 4580 Grove Park Dr, Tallahassee, FL 32377
Premise |d #: 72795327290 11.78

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

City of Tallahassee

Your Own Utilitie

Capital Region CDD
C/OGMSLLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

111 7042865610 0 01282022 0000000000

SSM

Account Past Due Current Charges | - Total Amount
Number - Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
7042865610 $0.00 $11.78 $11.78

City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box

Tallahassee, FL 32301

0000001178 0000001178 7042865610

000442

GARDNERM



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week, Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968. )
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

. CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebrates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
Al utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). :
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app Is avallable for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301,
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities”

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb 8t., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tolloahassee

Your Own Utilities”

Mo

City of Tallohassee

Your Own Utilities”

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

111 7580485610 0 01312022 0000000000 0000007832 0000007832 7580485610

Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 7580485610
Billing Date: January 31, 2022
‘ Page 1 of 2
Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of T allahassee is  Account Summary as of‘January 31‘, 2'022' :
. committed to helping customers save energy and watér' -~ Previous Balance ‘ TN T77.46
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient Payments Received - 01/13/2022 - -77.46
- improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU. | . - Current Charges . - ' - 78.32
, Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due - $78.32
Service Address: 3705 Four Oaks Bivd AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)
g Commercial Area Light Service From 12/31/2021 - 1/31/2022
Electric Service
8-100 Watt HPS Decorative Light Fixture(s) 62.64
Fuel & Purch Pwr - 412 kWh at $0.03329 13.72
Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $76.36 1.96
Subtotal $78.32
Service Address Total: 3705 Four Oaks Blvd AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 32377
Premise Id #: 22743534670 78.32

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

Account - © Past Due Current Charges | . Total Amount
Number Pay Now - | Due 2/21/2022 Due
7580485610 $0.00 $78.32 $78.32

City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box

Tallahassee, FL 32301

000167

GARDNERM



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5.00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is avallable 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week, Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill,
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968,
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are avallable to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online; Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).
e+ Mabile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card {fee applies). The DigiTally app is avallable for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.” Standard
messaging rates apply. : '
Mail: Mail a check or money order {payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL. 32301,
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YQU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallahassee

Yeur Own Utilities”

Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 7670485610
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2
Educate employees onwater conservation. Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 42.19
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -42.19
etc.). Current Charges 42.19
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due ' : $42.19

Service Address: 3766 Greyfield Dr, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

G Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service

Historical Consumption Customer Charge 41.14
H - 0,
Month KWH  Month KWH  Month KWH gross Relcelpts Tax - 2.56406% of $41.14 1.05
Jan-22 0 Aug-21 0 Apr21 0 ubtota $42.19
Dec-21 0 Jul-21 0 Mar-21 0
Nov-21 0 Jun-21 0 Feb-21 0
Oct-21 0 May-21 0 Jan-21 0
Sep-21 0
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
ID Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E298743 1/26/22 33158 N | 12/27/21 33158 N 0 1.00 0 KWH

Service Address Total: 3766 Greyfield Dr, Tallahassee, FL 32317
Premise Id #: 03043346710 42.19

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

Acco st Due Current Charges mo
ﬁﬁ'ﬂ'y Qf T@EEGhQS$e@ Numl;lgrt FF:aaytNow Due 2/1772032 TOtalDltle unt
Your Own Utilities™

7670485610 $0.00 $42.19 $42.19
Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 7670485610 0 01282022 0000000000 0000004219 0000004219 7670485610

GARDNERM

000443



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are avallable at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services, If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utitity bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBili: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). * -
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app Is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app Is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N, Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301,
in Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N, Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallohassee

Your Own Utilities™

Customer Name:
Account Number:
Billing Date:

Capital Region CDD
8270485610
January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2

Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022

everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 12.27
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -12.27
etc.). r * Current Charges 12.16
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due $12.16
@ P
3 2622
Service Address: 3603 Capital Cir SE lir, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)
d Electric General Svc - Non Dimd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service
. . : Customer Charge 11.21
Historical Consumption Energy Charge - 7 kWh at $0.06037 0.42
Month KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan-23 7 Aug-2] 4 Apr2i 70 Fuel& Purch Pwr - 7 kWh at $0.03329 0.23
Dec-21 8 Jul-21 8 Mar21 10 _Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.86 0.30
Nov-21 6 Jun-21 7 Feb-21 6 Subtotal $12.16
Oct-21 3  May-21 6 Jan-21 7
Sep-21 3
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
ID Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E31236307 1/26/22 94 N | 12/27/21 87 N 7 1.00 7 KWH
Water - Reuse Service Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
2 Water Reuse Service
Subtotal $0.00
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mir Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. Difference Muitr Usage of Use
WRAQ05224 1/26/22 545556 N | 12/27/21 545556 N 0 1.00 0 CGAL
Service Address Total: 3603 Capital Cir SE Irr, Tallahassee, FL 32377
Premise Id #: 2097429674 12.16

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

GARDNERM

000444

ny 0‘% T@B@hassee Account Past Due Current Charges [ Total Amount
Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
Your Own Utilities”
8270485610 $0.00 $12.16 $12.16

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

1711 8270485610 0 01282022 0000000000

City of Tallahassee
435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

0000001216 0000001216 8270485610



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebljcnes are avallable to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
alt past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBilt: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). :
e+ Moblle App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices,
DigiTatly Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utllity payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order {payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St,, Tallahassee FL 32301,
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N: Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Vislt Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities™

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.881.0901 or
mall your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




Customer Name:
Account Number:
Billing Date:

Capital Region CDD
8404454440
January 28, 2022

City of Tallohassee

Your Own Utilities™

Page 1 of 2

Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage

Account Summary as of January 28, 2022

everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 11.50
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -11.50
etc.). Current Charges 11.50
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due - $11.50
Service Address: 4140 Artemis Way, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)
7 Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service
Historical Consumption Sros Reosipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11,21 o0
Month KWH Month KWH Month KWH 988 ps Jax:- <. RN '
Jan-22 0 Aug-2i 0 Apr-2f o Subtotal $11.50
Dec-21 0 Jul-21 0 Mar-21 0
Nov-21 1 Jun-21 0 Feb-21 0
Oct-21 0 May-21 1 nl/a n/a
Sep-21 1
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
ID Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est.| Difference Multr Usage of Use
E31450671 1/26/22 3 N | 12/27/21 3 N 0 1.00 0 KWH
Service Address Total: 4740 Arternis Way, Tallahassee, FL 323717
Premise Id #: 7358797977 11.50

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

City of Tallohassee

Your Own Utilities™

Account Past Due Current Charges | - Total Amount
Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
8404454440 $0.00 $11.50 $11.50

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS, LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

111 8404454440 0 01282022 0000000000

City of Tallahassee
435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

0000001150 0000001150 8404454440

000445

GARDNERM



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD},
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Aliows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: if critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Reblgtes are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is Issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app Is available for Apple and
Android devices,
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mall a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301,
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities”

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill {(remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




Customer Name: Capital Region CDD

Account Number: 8965428817
Billing Date: January 28, 2022

City of Tallahossee

Your Own Utilities™

Page 1 of 2

Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of Tallahassee is
committed to helping customers save energy and water
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient

improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU.

Account Summary as of January 28, 2022

Previous Balance 12.27
Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -12.27
Current Charges 12.07
Adjustments 0.00
Total-‘Amount Due ; e $12.07

Service Address: 3559 Four Oaks Blvd, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

Q Electric General Svc - Non Dmd

Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service

; . . Customer Charge 11.21
Historical Consumption Energy Charge - 6 KWh at $0.06037 0.36
Month KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan-55 6 Aug-2i 7 Apr-2i g Fuel& Purch Pwr - 6 kWh at $0.03329 0.20
Dec-21 8 Jul-21 7 Mar-21 g _Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.77 0.30
Nov-21 6 Jun-21 4 Feb-21 7  Subtotal $12.07
Oct-21 6 May-21 7 Jan-21 8
Sep-21 7

Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
ID Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. Difference Multr Usage of Use

E188850 1/26/22 243 N | 12/27/21 237 N 6 1.00 6 KWH
Service Address Total: 3559 Four Oaks Blvd, Tallahassee, FL 323771
Premise Id #: 5648371337 12.07

Detach this portion and return with your payment. .

City of Tallahassee

Your Own Utilities"

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

Account Past Due Current Charges Total Amount
Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
8965428817 $0.00 $12.07 $12.07

111 8965428817 0 01282022 0000000000

City of Tallahassee
435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

0000001207 0000001207 8965428817

000446

GARDNERM



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968,
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holldays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: if critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891,4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app Is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Taigov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee

Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mall your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N, Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




Customer Name:
Account Number:
Billing Date:

Capital Region CDD
9143451140
January 28, 2022

City of Tallohassee

Your Own Utilities™

Page 1 of 2

Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of Tallahassee is

Account Summary as of January 28, 2022

committed to helping customers save energy and water Previous Balance 12.27
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -12.27
improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU. Current Charges 12.27
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due $12.27
Service Address: 3700 Spider Lily Way, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)
7 Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service
Historical Consumption Customer Charge 11.21
p Energy Charge - 8 kWh at $0.06037 0.48
Month KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan-25 8 Aug-21 8 Apr-2i g ruel& Purch Pwr - 8 kWh at $0.03329 0.27
Dec-21 8 Jul-21 8 Mar-21 7 _Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.96 0.31
Nov-21 7 Jun-21 8 Feb-21 7  Subtotal $12.27
Oct-21 8 May-21 6 Jan-21 8
Sep-21 8
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
ID Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E305561 1/26/22 565 N | 12/27/21 557 N 8 1.00 8 KWH

Service Address Total: 3700 Spider Lily Way, Tallahassee, FL 32377

Premise ld #: 2733264727

City of Tallohassee

Your Own Utilities”

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

12.27
Detach this portion and return with your payment.
Account Past Due Current Charges Total Amount
Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
9143451140 $0.00 $12.27 $12.27

City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box

Tallahassee, FL 32301

0000000000 0000001227 0000001227 9143451140

111 9143451140 0 01282022

000447

GARDNERM



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week, Visit Talgov.com/YOU or cali 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impalred customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment Is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). - )
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawa! (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968,
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application, Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations,

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N, Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment,
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




Customer Name:

City of Tallahassee

Your Own Utilities”

Capital Region CDD

Account Number:
Billing Date:

9356890232
January 28, 2022

Page 1 of 2

Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of Tallahassee is

Account Summary as of January 28, 2022

committed to helping customers save energy and water Previous Balance 11.50
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -11.50
improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU. Current Charges 11.50
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due $11.50
Service Address: 4583 Grove Park Dr, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)
7 Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service
. . . Customer Charge 11.21
Historical Consumption : o
Month KWH  Month KWH  Month KWH Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.21 0.29
Jan-22 0 Aug-21 0 Apr-21 0 Subtotal $11.50
Dec-21 0 Jul-21 0 Mar-21 0
Nov-21 0 Jun-21 0 Feb-21 0
Oct-21 0 May-21 0 Jan-21 0
Sep-21 0
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. | Date Reading Est. | Difference Muitr Usage of Use
E304196 1/26/22 1 N | 12/27/21 1 N 0 1.00 0 KWH
Service Address Total: 4583 Grove Park Dr, Tallahassee, FL 32377
Premise Id #: 6767334670 11.50

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

City of Tallahassee

Your Own Utilities”

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

Account Past Due Current Charges | : Total Amount
Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
9356890232 $0.00 $11.50 $11.50

111 9356890232 0 01282022 0000000000

City of Tallahassee
435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

0000001150 0000001150 9356890232

000448

GARDNERM



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information Is avallable 24 hours a day, 7 days a
weelk. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968,
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Biiling: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill,
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Ultility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). - -
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawa) (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order {payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YQU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N, Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallohassee

Your Own Utilities”

Customer Name:  Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 9413485610
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2
Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 12.07
inside (toilets, sinks, etc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -12.07
etc.). Current Charges 12.07
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due S o $12.07

Service Address: 3000 School House Rd, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

G Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service

Historical Consumption Customer Charge 1.21
P Energy Charge - 6 kWh at $0.06037 0.36
Month KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan-22 6 Aug-2] 5 Apr2] g Fuel & Purch Pwr - 6 kWh at $0.03329 0.20
Dec-21 6 Jul2i 6 Mar-21 ¢ Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.77 0.30
Nov-21 6 Jun-21 7 Feb-21 5 Subtotal $12.07
Oct-21 5 May-21 5 Jan-21 6
Sep-21 7
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Biiled Time
D Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est, Difference Multr Usage of Use
E305751 1/26/22 981 N | 12/27/21 975 N 6 1.00 6 KWH

Service Address Total: 3000 School House Rd, Tallahassee, FL 532311
Premise Id #: 7376334610 12.07

FEB 03 2022
Detach this portion and return with your payment.

8 Account .. Past Due Current Charges | Total Amount
Cﬁﬁy @f TQQQhGSS@@ Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due -
Your Own Utilities”

9413485610 $0.00 $12.07 $12.07

Capital Region CDD

% GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd

Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee
435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 9413485610 0 01282022 0000000000 0000001207 0000001207 9413485610

GARDNERM

000449



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Taigov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the biil date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penaity on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Onfine: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawa! (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app Is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or cali 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account; Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill {remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




Customer Name:
Account Number:
Billing Date:

Capital Region CDD
9650988960
January 28, 2022

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities

Page 1 of 2

M

Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of Tallahassee is

Account Summary as of January 28, 2022

committed to helping customers save energy and water Previous Balance 11.98
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -11.98
improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU. Current Charges 11.98
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due $11.98

Service Address: 3751 Biltmore Ave, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

g Electric General Svc - Non Dimd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022

Electric Service

: . . Customer Charge 11.21
Historical Consumption
Month KWH  Month KWH  Month KWH Energy Charge - 5 kWh at $0.06037 0.30
Jan-22 5 Aug-21 4 Apr-2i 2 Fuel & Purch Pwr - 5 kWh at $0.03329 0.17
Dec-21 5 Jul-21 5 Mar-21 4 Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.68 0.30
Nov-21 4 Jun-21 4 Feb-21 4  Subtotal $11.98
Oct-21 4 May-21 4 Jan-21 5
Sep-21 5

Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mitr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E305636 1/26/22 450 N | 12/27/21 445 N 5 1.00 5 KWH
= et e B R
Service Address Total: 3757 Bilimore Ave, Tallahassee, FL 32317
Premise Id #: 4297976746

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

City of Tallahassee

Your

Own Utilities"

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

Account .. Past Due Current Charges | Total Amount
Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
9650988960 $0.00 $11.98 $11.98

111 9650988960 0 01282022 0000000000

City of Tallahassee
435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

0000001198 0000001198 9650988960

000450

GARDNERM



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week, Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utllity Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968. )
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.821.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL

AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.

SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.

e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).

e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal {FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app Is available for Apple and
Android devices.

DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card {fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.

Pay By Phone: Utllity payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.

Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.

Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.

In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at

435 N, Macomb St.

Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.881.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.831.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb 8t., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tallahassee

Your Own U

tilities™

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

City of Tallohassee

Your Own Utilities”

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

111 9674588544 0 01282022 0000000000

g

e

L
Pad
Lot

Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 9674588544
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 4
Educate employees on water conservation. Encourage Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
everyone to report possible leaks, which can occur both Previous Balance 48.01
inside (toilets, sinks, efc.) and outside (spigots, irrigation, Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -48.01
etc.). Current Charges 47.72
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due '~ $47.72
Service Address: 3232 Riverton Tl Irr, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)
d Electric General Sve - Non Dind Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service
Historical Consumption Customer Charge 11.21
Month KWH  Month KWH  Month KWH Energy Charge - 5 kWh at $0.06037 0.30
Jan-05 5 Aug-2] 5 Aprai 5 Fuel& Purch Pwr - 5 kWh at $0.03329 0.17
Dec-21 6 Jul-21 5 Mar-21 5 Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.68 0.30
Nov-21 4 Jun-21 5 Feb-21 5 Subtotal $11.98
Oct-21 5 May-21 6 Jan-21 5
Sep-21 5
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E305764 1/26/22 288 N | 12/27/21 283 N 5 1.00 5 KWH
w o = R e
Service Address Total: 5232 Riverfon Trl Irr, Tallahassee, FL 32377
Premise ld #: 70536775453 11.98

T

Account Past Due Current Charges | Total Amount
Number - Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
9674588544 $0.00 $47.72 $47.72

City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box

Tallahassee, FL. 32301

0000004772 0000004772 9674588544

000451

' GARDNERM



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are avallable at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide asslistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850,891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is Issued,
all past due amounts must be pald before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app s available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bil} (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301,
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renalssance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utifity payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information,

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities”

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301,
Malling Address Change: Reslidentlal customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




Customer Name:
Account Number:

Billing Date:

Capital Region CDD
9674588544

January 28, 2022

Page 3 of 4

Service Address: 3611 Biltmore Ave, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)
Q Electric General Svc - Non Dmd

Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service

: . . Customer Charge 11.21
Historlcal Consumption Energy Charge - 2 KWh at $0.06037 0.12
onth KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan-55 2 Aug2 5 Aprei 3 Fuel & Purch Pwr - 2 KWh at $0.03329 0.07
Dec-21 2 Jul-21 2 Mar-21 o> Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.40 0.29
Nov-21 2 Jun-21 3 Feb-21 2  Subtotal $11.69
Oct-21 2 May-21 1 Jan-21 2
Sep-21 2
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E286502 1/26/22 59 N | 12/27/21 57 N 2 1.00 2 KWH
Service Address Total: 3677 Bitimore Ave, 7allahassee, FL 32377
Premise Id #: 5853729470 11.69
Service Address: 3735 Esplanade Way IRR, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)
? Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service
R : Customer Charge 11.21
Historical Gonsumption Energy Charge - 5 kWh at $0.06037 0.30
onth KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan-22 5 Aug-2] 2 Apr-2i 7 Fuel & Purch Pwr - 5 kWh at $0.03329 0.17
Dec-21 5 Jul-21 6 Mar-21 4 Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.68 0.30
Nov-21 4 Jun-21 4 Feb-21 4  Subtotal $11.98
Oct-21 4 May-21 5 Jan-21 5
Sep-21 6
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mitr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E305752 1/26/22 526 N | 12/27/21 521 N 5 1.00 5 KWH
Service Address Total: 3735 Esplanade Way /IRR, Tallahassee, FL 323717
Premise Id #: 9664700805 11.98
Service Address: 4295 Avon Park Cir, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)
Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service
. . . Customer Charge 11.21
Histarical Consumption Energy Charge - 6 KWh at $0.06037 0.36
onth KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan-22 6 Aug-21 6 Apr-2i 7 Fuel & Purch Pwr - 6 kWh at $0.03329 0.20
Dec-21 8 Jul-21 7  Mar-21 7 _Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.77 0.30
Nov-21 6 Jun-21 7 Feb-21 6 Subtotal $12.07
Oct-21 6 May-21 6 Jan-21 7
Sep-21 7
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
iD Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. Difference Multr Usage of Use
E305740 1/26/22 770 N | 12/27/21 764 N 6 1.00 6 KWH

000452



Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 9674588544

Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 4 of 4

Service Address Total: 4295 Avon Park Cir, 7allahassee, FL 32377
Premise Id #: 5529340083 12.07



Customer Name:
Account Number:
Billing Date:

Capital Region CDD
9699066720
January 31, 2022

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities™

Named Best Utility in the-Nation, the City of Tallahassee is

-~ committed to helping customers save energy and water

through sustainable pr actices and energy-efficient
improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU.

Service Address: 3145 Mulberry Park Blvd AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

Q Commercial Area Light

Service Address Total: 3745 Mulberry Park Blvd AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 32377

Premise Id #: 79589645547

Page 1 of 2
Account Summary as of January 31, 2022 o
; Previous Balance © .. 87.13
Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -87.13
Current Charges 88.12
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due $88.12
Service From 12/31/2021 - 1/31/2022
Electric Service
9-100 Watt HPS Decorative Light Fixture(s) 70.47
Fuel & Purch Pwr - 464 kWh at $0.03329 15.45
Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $85.92 2.20
Subtotal $88.12
88.12

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

Cf’y @f Taggahqssee Account Past Due .| Current Charges | : Total Amount
Number Pay Now Due 2/21/2022 Due
Your Own Utilities"
9699066720 $0.00 $88.12 $ 88.12

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

111 9699066720 0 01312022 0000000000

City of Tallahassee
435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

0000008812 0000008812 9699066720

000168

GARDNERM



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week, Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bitl.
Payment Assistance: Forthose experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
Al utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
Information from your e+ Online account management apptication.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Moblle app Is avallable for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card {fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mall to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.
In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities”

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill {remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




City of Tollohassee

Your Own Utilities”

Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 9732155598
Billing Date: January 28, 2022
' Page 1 of 2
Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of Tallahassee is ~ Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
- committed to helping customers save energy and water Previous Balance , 175.65
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient Payments Received - 01/13/2022 - -175.65
improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU. o Current Charges : 110.95
Adjusiments 0.00
Total Amount Due Sraiin S $110.95

Service Address: 4141 Artemis Way, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

Water Service - Irrigation - C Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
2 ' Water Service
Historical Consumption Customer Charge 8.95
p Water Usage - Tier 1 - 292 cgal @$0.211 61.61
Month CGAL Month CGAL Month CGAL i) Tier 2 - 83 cqal @$0.365 30.30
Jan-22 375 Aug-21 249 Apr-21 2049 ater Usage - 11er - 6o cga - .
Dec-21 556  Jul-21 516 Mar-21 23g _Public Service Tax 10.09
Nov-21 1403 Jun-21 1475 Feb-21 0 Subtotal $110.95
Oct-21 1362 May-21 1377 nla n/a
Sep-21 639
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. Date Reading Est. Difference Muitr Usage of Use
WBU900411 | 1/26/22 28241 | N | 12/27/21 27866 | N 375 1.00 375 CGAL

Service Address Total: 4747 Artemnis Way, Tallahassee, FL 323771
Premise Id #: 2798508997 110.95

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

@E‘E’y @% TQ ”ﬁ hasge@ Account Past Due Current Charges | Total Amount
Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due

Your Own Uftilities”

9732155598 $0.00 $110.95 $110.95
Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee
|||||||I||n”||u”|||||||n|||||”||n|||||””||h||||||n|||| 435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box

Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 9732155598 0 01282022 0000000000 0000011095 0000011095 9732155598

003428



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Taigov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891,4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may-call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill,
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmentai and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnsct order is Issued,
all past due amounts must be pald before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). -
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.
Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.
Mail: Mall a check or money order {payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.
in Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.
Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more Information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities”

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
malling address change on the bottom portion of the bilf (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




Customer Name:  Capital Region CDD

Account Number: 9778998416

City of Tallo

hassee

Your Own Utilities”

Billing Date: January 28, 2022
Page 1 of 2
Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of Tallahassee is ~ Account Summary as of January 28, 2022
committed to helping customers save energy and water Previous Balance 11.78
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -11.78
improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU. Current Charges 11.78
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due $11.78
Service Address: 2471 E Orange Ave, Tallahassee, FL. 32303 (City)
7 Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service
. - Customer Charge 11.21
Historical Consumption Energy Charge - 3 kWh at $0.06037 0.18
onth KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan-23 3 Aug-21 3 Apr2i 7 Fuel& Purch Pwr - 3 kWh at $0.03329 0.10
Dec-21 3 Jul2q 4 Mar-21 3 Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $11.49 0.29
Nov-21 3 Jun-21 3 Feb-21 2 Subtotal $11.78
Oct-21 3 May-21 2 Jan-21 3
Sep-21 1
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
iD Date Reading Est.| Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E183583 1/26/22 114 N | 12/27/21 111 N 3 1.00 3 KWH
Service Address Total: 2477 £ Orange Ave, Tallahassee, FL 32303
Premise ld #: 2308383430 11.78
03 2022
Detach this portion and return with your payment.
Cﬁfy @f Taﬂahgssee Account Past Due Current Charges | ~ Total Amount
P a— - Number Pay Now Due 2/17/2022 Due
Your Own Utilities
9778998416 $0.00 $11.78 $11.78

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

111 9778998416 0 01282022 0000000000

City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box

Tallahassee, FL. 32301

0000001178 0000001178 9778998416

000453

GARDNERM



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week, Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers ma?/ call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill.
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891.4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency. .
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utifity bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is Issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL

AutoPay: Utility bills can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.

SmartBill: Enroll in SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.

e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).

e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices,

DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices,

Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968. -

Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.

Mail: Mail a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.

In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at

435 N. Macomb St.

Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities™

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mall your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




[ involceNumber ™ [ Invoice Date [ AccountHumber ™ _pice

__7-632-57299 xf’ Jan 18, 2022) || 8504-2882-4 10f2
Bllling Address: Shipplny Address:  involce Questions? o
CAPITALREGION CDD CAPITAL REGION CDD : chptact FedEx Revenue Services , |
#114 A75WTOWN PL Phone:  800.622.1147
A75WTOWNPL. SAINTAUGUSTINEFL 320923648 M-F 7AMto 8PM (ST

Sa’ 7TAMto6PMCST

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32'092:»‘3648;. Internet: -~ fedex.com

Invoice Summary h  Account Summary asof Jan 18,2022

Fed?xﬁxpxesﬁervices : Previous Balance e 64.08

Total Charges USD »’ $‘48§fi Payments . 0.00

'FOTALTHISI_NVOICE- | USD. v . $48.66 ,) . Adjustments S 0.00
e T New Charges 48,66

Other discounts mayapply, - - : : : ‘

Topay your FedEx invoice, please go to www fedex com/payment Thank New Account Balance: $112.74

you for using FedEx.

é%ﬁ b2 2

R i et

Detailed descnpt;ons of surcharges can be iocated at fedex.com

Toensure proper credit, please return

hisportionRhyourpayent toFedEx | InvaiceNumber N “Tnvoice Amount \|  Account Number}{ _.Accountnalance\

meeimoniott U 7325709 | usnsaass | ssoes4 | usnsiizze

Remittance Advice Your payment is due by Fel 02,2022
7632572991000004 4bL0A5042882450000112748000004 86600

0055006 mj}\n 0,450 SAUTO °re'01016:32092-364939 1C0O1-PS5061:11

lmlmlllll'ljl'ﬂ:lljnljlij‘l"|"|lm|l‘lﬂli‘l|h|"i'|l'|||'m|||| l:l“l"lni[!m|h”"lhvhimll["lllnl"il“'llli"nll”il]xl
'(;I:I;?'AL REGION CDD - iy % FedEx |
Y P.Q.-Box 660481
475 WTOWNPL < 301660481
SAINT-AUGUSTINE FL. 32092-3648 DALLAS TX 75266-048}

Ll

3317180000052

(il

1016-03-00-0055006-0001-0098447




l

Invoice Number ™

invoice Date

Account Number "\ Page

7-632-57299

Jan 18, 2022

8504-2882-4

20f2

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Orlginal)

L

. Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 12.00% to this shipment.

¢ Distance Based Pricing, Zone 4

Automation INET Sonder Reclplent [t
Tracking ID 775700215575 Maggie Phillips Donna Owens e
Service Type FedEx Standard Overnight GMS State Board of Administration P
Package Type FedEx Envelope 5385 N Pine (sland Road 1801 HERMITAGE BLVD STE 100 e
Zone 04 FORTLAUDERDALE FL 33351 US TALLAHASSEE FL 32308 US B
Packages 1 =
Rated Weight N/A
Dellvered Jan 11,2022 11:11 Transportation Charge NS ==
Svc Area A2 Fusl Surcharge 499 ===
Slgned by W.WATSON Third Party Bllling 210 ==
FedEx Use 000000000/222/_ Total Charge Usp $48,66 T
Third Party Subtotal UsD $48.66 ==

Total FedEx Express UsD $48.66 ===
o.scn

FedEx® Billing Online

FedEx Billing Online allows you to efficiently manage and pay your FedEx invoices online. [t's free, easy and secure. FedEx Billing
Online helps you streamline your billing process. With all your FedEx shipping information available in one secure online location,
you never have to worry about misplacing a paper invoice or sifting through reams of paper to find information for past

shipments. Go to fedex.com to sign up today!

1016-01-00-0055006-0001-0090447



Invoice Ngmber N Invoice Date | AccountNumber ™ Page

7-639-75852 || Jan25.2022 || 8504-2882-4 | 1of2
Bliling Address: Shipping Address: Involce Questions?
CAPITAL REGION CDD CAPITAL REGION CDD C““““ FedEx Revenue Services
475WTOWN PL - SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092:3648 M-F 7AMto 8PM CST

Sa 7AMto6PMCST

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3648 Internet:  fedex.com

Hnwoiceslammary Account Summary as of Jan 25,2022

FedEx E"""’f“ Services _ o - Previous Balance 112.74

Total Charges | usb m _ Payments 0.0

TOTALTHISINVOICE UsD K ~ $58.68 /,) Adjustments L 0.00
. — New Charges 58,68

Other discounts may apply.

To pay your FedEx invoice; please go to www.fedex.com/payment, Thank Mow Account Balance $171.42

you for using FedEx. ’

e ___Detailed descnpttons of surcharges can be located at fedex.com o _
i it e A “TnvoiceNumber | Invoice Amount \\ AccountNumber | Account Balance \

f);s:;;‘;ﬂztjfjg(ep{:‘m%m " 7-639-75852 USD $58.68 8504-2882-4 v USD $} 71.42
Remittance Advice Your paymentis due by Fob 09,2022

7b39758528000005868585042882450000%714210000058LA50

0021493 01ABOASE AUTO 1301023 32002-364939  sCO1P2151441

AR I R R TR R T T P ettt gt oyt et ety el y
CAPITAL REGION COD 2k FedEx
4114 ; )
: v P.0. Box.660481
475 WTOWN L % A '
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3648 DALLAS TX 75266-0481

(T

63323240000037

[

1023-01-00-002.1493-0001.0043034




Invoice Number N\ | InvolceDate | AccountNumber

Page

7-639-75852 Jan 25,2022 8504-2882-4

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)

20f2

°  Fue} Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 12.50% to this shipment.

o Distance Based Pricing, Zone 7

e
Automation INET Sender Reelplont =
Tracking ID 775766926932 Maggle Phiflips Lockbox Service 12-2657 e
Service Typa FedEx Standard Overnight GMS us 8ank ]
Package Type FedEx Envelope 5385 N Pine Island Road EP-MN-01LB —
Zone 07 FORT LAUDERDALEFL 33351 US SAINT PAUL MN 55108 US
Paclages 1 ———
Rated Weight N/A
Detivered Jan 19,2022 09:47 Transportation Charge 49.91 =
Svc Area A1 Fuel Surcharge 624 ==
Signed by §.GRAHM Third Party Billing 2,53 e
FedEx Use 000000000/255/, Total Charge usb $50.68 ==
SRR
Third Party Subtotal Usb $58.68 =—=
Total FedEx Express ush $58.68 =—=

FedEx®Billing Online
FedEx Billing Online allows you to efficiently manage and pay your FedEx invoices online. it's free, easy and secure. FedEx Billing
Online helps you streamline your billing process. With all your FedEx shipping information available in one secure online location,

you never have to worry about misplacing a paper invoice o sifting through reams of paper to find information for past

shipments. Go to fedex.com to sign up today!

1023-01-00-0021493-0001-0043034



Governmental Management Services, LL.C Env@ﬁce

1001 Bradiord Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 466
invoice Date: 2/1/22
Due Date: 2/1/22
Case:

Bill To:
P.0. Numbet:

Capital Region CDD
475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

g = :
Anformation Teehnology February 2022 Sl s e ] B8 e 20880
~ Website Administration - Februaryaoza V e 25D 100,004 100000>

Dissemination Agent Services - February 2022 = e L 825000
Office Supplles v
Postage
Coples o s
Hilton Garden inn Yd2 e ek 84.38 84.38

Total $521173

Payments/Credits  $0.00

Balance Due $5,21 173




Governmental Management Services, LLC yan b
1001 Bradford Way ’ Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763
involoe #: 467
Invaice Date: 2/1/22
jﬁue‘ Date:. 2/1/22
Bill To: : Casef
475 Wast Town Place
Bulte 114 ‘
St. Augusting; FL. 82002
< o ﬁeasrlp!%an r o ,» Hauralaty ‘_, Rate s émoﬁ}mi | _
Facllity Management Capitai Region F‘ebruary 2008 11,025 (30 11,025.00
‘_ & é?t ?D 1 %A? 4331““] G O
. Payments/Credits $0.00
mm) . AA M”) . 3
2 M

Balance Due $11,025.00

2,73 L2




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Bill To:

Capital Region CDD
475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Invoice

Invoice #: 468
Invoice Date: 1/31/22
Due Date: 1/31/22
Case:
P.O. Number:

2,500.00

H i

30 513 g | PO |
Total $2,500.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due  $2,500.00




Hopping Green & Sams
Attorneys and Counselors
119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.O. Box 6526

Tallahassee, FL 32314
850.222.7500

October 12, 2021

Capital Region Community Development District Bill Number 125462
c/o Governmental Management Services, LLC Billed through 09/30/2021
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092 [ggﬁ\j sy +ho )30 /-z: )
. < A
‘ 500 102
General Counsel 3 , O S /1 0 g / / \
REGION 00001 JAB
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
09/10/21 SRS Confer with Berlin regarding dog park signage. 0.60 hrs
09/16/21 SRS Confer with Berlin regarding dog park signage and policies. 0.30 hrs
Total fees for this matter $238.50
MATTER SUMMARY
Sandy, Sarah R. 0.90 hrs 265 /hr $238.50
TOTAL FEES $238.50
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER $238.50

BILLING SUMMARY

Sandy, Sarah R. 0.90 hrs 265 /hr $238.50
TOTAL FEES $238.50
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $238.50

Please include the bill number with your payment.
WIRE/ACH Information
Synovus Bank
Hopping Green & Sams, P.A.
Acct. #: 3270103901
ABA #: 061100606



Tiziana Cessha

From: rberlin@gmsnf.com

Sent: Wednesday, February 9, 2022 11:50 AM
To: Tiziana Cessna

Subject: RE: All Pro Invoices

Hey Tiz,

They could not locate the check so it may have been lost in the mail so.....
Please cancel and re-issue.

Thanks for all your help!

Robert Berlin

Operations Manager — Capital Region CDD
Governmental Management Services LLC
3196 Merchants Row Blvd. Suite 130
Tallahassee, FL 32311

850-727-5319 Office

850-251-1237 Mobile

From: Tiziana Cessna <TCessnha@gmssf.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 9, 2022 10:18 AM
To: rberlin@gmsnf.com

Subject: RE: All Pro Invoices

Hi Berlin,
Did you get an answer if they don’t have the check?

Tiziana Cessna
GMS-SF, LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Road
Sunrise, FL 33351
(954) 721-8681 x 218
(954) 721-9202
{cessna@gmssf.com

B% Please consider the environment bhefore printing this email.



All:Pro Land Care of
Tallihnssee, Tne,

INVOICE

: Ladb) PO Box 38355
LANDCARE Tallihugsee, P11

ate

lnvoice #

. MAINTENANCE - | 32415.8343

171/202%

193711

B To
CREDD
Atin: Robert Berfln
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
| Taltuhassee, FIL 32311

P.ONo,  Terms

 Project

Budget 202122 Due on récedpt -

Méinterinnes,

Quém;ty* . ' béscripti_‘o‘n

Rata,

Afndunf

CRCDD Monthly Majntenavee for Yanyaey. 2022
Landscapé-+ Coriteacted Utilis ko2

Landscipe « Néw Units* é !@iﬁm -
frrigation - Coniradted Usiits At
1 Itrigation:«New Units ** j

*Landseape - New Units:
Dog Park - (2)Nogi Pots « §55.08
Dog Park Mowing - $117.48

*Hnigation - New Utits:
LSE3 lirlgation adjustients - §2.45

85,946.14

172,26
4,480.76 |1

2145

85,046,14
172.26
4.480,76
2.45%

Thank You For Your Rusiness! Please m‘n’lke cliecks payable to the above addeéss,. : T ota l

Offices (850).656-0208-ext, 408.  Fax: (B50) 656-5534

$90,601.61

$35 foe for ll relurned thecks
A finsuee charge 6f 3% pér month aay.be dssddsed on il 90 day past due balavces

in the:event.of nan-payiménts, gollestion Tees:and/ or riasoniblé attomoy fieswill e charged t thie custonier,
n-payments ! _ y fos B storter




/@ All-Pro Land Care of

INVOICE

m ‘ m Tallahassee; Ind
PO Box 38355 ‘
LA HNDCA kﬁ» Tulhasses, 7L Date , voice #
: LT i }32;3\!5«8355 21/3/2022: 193158
Bi l To o
CRCDD c,/o (JM‘: 1L (‘
'Attm Robert Bar fin
3196 Morchants Row: Suite: 130
Tallnhassee, BT, 82511
P.O.No.. ' ’Termé - Project
Net 30 1 .Contiotler 10, Unil 29, 30, .,
Quantity ‘ Desotifition ‘  Rate Amiouit
“F Controller #10 Unit;#lQ»Wiré Repulr. - B
4.5 { rigation Techiniglan Labor Rate per houi 60,50 211.78
1 Diate of Service; 124222021
Dnmage Source: Constraition
Thank You o Your Busingss! Plense make checks payable fo the above pddyess, -r 0tﬁ| 20175

Offives. (ssu) asﬁ«ozos ext, 408 Fax: (850) 656-5534

$33 fw for n!l fotumrd ohiegk

A finnes shirge of 2% pet mothmdy be nséessed on aff gl dnypas@ dtiebulanoes

the evont-of novspdyments; eoileetion Teus andsértehsandble fiorhey Tes with 66 chatged to the vugtomer:




All<Pro Land Care of ANV T
s Tallahassee, Inc. : INVOICE

, 3 ’ il Taltahaspee, FL el 2B, Involce 4,
__MALMERNANCE 32315-435%5 1312022 193759
Bill To )

CRCDD ¢/o GMS, LLC

Attns Robert Berin

3196 Merchnpifs Row, Suits 130

Tallahagsee, FL 32311

~ P.ONo, B Tém’_{s‘_#v ) Project

Net 30 Confroller 23, Unit 17
1 Quantity : v o ' 'Défscr}pfi;ﬁn _ Rate Arfiount:
T | Controlier #23 Unit#17 “I?‘t*_:'h«i‘__a'ti(;ﬁ'chhl_r’ - Reglice Rotots, Sprayhends and Nozziex c S
4| PGP Rotor 2585 | 103.80
64" PopUp Sprayhead 9:88 59.28
61 Nozzle 2.50 15.00.
3 { Ierfization Technielan Labor Rate pet houe G050 ¢ 181.50
A Date of Bervice: 1242042021
Damage-Source: Normal Ware
Thank You For Yeur :Bu_ish_ress!.,l’.le'gse inake checls piyable to-the sbave addreess. : e ‘
Office: (850) 656-0208-ext. 408 Fax; (850) 656-5534 ' Total $339.58

$35 fee for all vetured check
A finance charge of 2%-jrer manitrmay Bo dssegsed vi 2l 96 day past dus balauces

Trithis event of non-paynients, dq'l}c;cti'qui fees and/ or redsonable attorey tees will be.ohdrged to she Gustomiet,




CAPITAL REGION CDD
ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS FISCAL YEAR 222

ASSESSD TO # UNITS SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
ST JOE COMPANY 1692 $0.00 $859,291.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $332,617.18 $1,191,903.04
LEON CO TAXROLL  3662.58 $293,118.35 $153,683.54 $318,937.68 $274,147.35 $381,324.91 $480,803.85 $1,503,241.82 $3,405,257.50
TOTAL NET ASSESSED $293,118.35 $1,012,975.40 $318,937.68 $274,147.35 $381,324.91 $480,803.85 $1,835,859.00 $4,597,166.54
% ASSESSMENTS 8.61% 4.51% 9.37% 8.05% 11.20% 14.12% 44.14% 100.00%
SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RECEIVED BY DATE RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
ST JOE COMPANY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $107,409.35 $107,409.35
TOTAL DUE DIRECT INVOICE $0.00 $859,291.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225,207.83 $1,084,499.69

LEON CO DIST 1 11/08/21 $8,052.27 $18,132.27
LEON CO DIST 2 11/24/21 $296,176.25 $668,334.45
LEON CODIST 3 12/16/21 $887,232.54 $1,995,485.17
LEON CO DIST 4 12/30/21 P e SO : 3 ; S23 e 0 $75,711.24 $172,195.87
LEON CODIST 5 01/11/22 $4,732.72 $19,250.21 83.88 $0.00 $6,156.91 $60,224.90 $75,586.14 $169,934.76
INTEREST 02/02/22 $25.57 $15.44 $33.01 $28.57 $33.26 $48.31 $146.09 $330.25
LEON CODIST6  2/14/2022 $44,994.43 $4,070.66 $7,302.57 $0.00 $58,534.37 $12,735.19 $96,818.12 $224,455.34,
LEON CO DIST 7 $0.00
LEON CO DIST 8 $0.00
LEON CO DIST 9 $0.00
$0.00
TOTAL RECEIVED TAX ROLL $278,448.88 $145,070.89 $308,679.22 $260,846.54 $362,241.02 $453,858.91 $1,439,722.65 $3,248,868.11
TOTAL DUE TAX ROLL $14,669.47 $8,612.65 $10,258.46 $13,300.81 $19,083.89 $26,944.94 $63,519.17 $156,389.39
PERCENT RECEIVED SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
% RECEIVED DIRECT INVOICE 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 32.29% 9.01%
% RECEIVED TAX ROLL 95.00% 94.40% 96.78% 95.15% 95.00% 94.40% 95.77% 95.41%
001-300-20700-10800  001-300-20700-10800 | 001-300-20700-10000 | 001-300-20700-11000 | 001-300-20700-10900  001-300-20700-10900 | 001-300-36300-101000 | 001.300.10100.01000
201-700-13100-10000  201-700-13100-10000 | 203-700-13100-10000 | 202-700-13100-10000 | 029-700-13100-10000  029-700-13100-10000 n/a
201-700-36300.10000  201-700-36300.10100 | 203-700-36300-10000 | 202-700-36300-10100 | 029-700-36300-10000  029-700-36300-10100 n/a
vendor# 106 vendor # 300 vendor #130 vendor #148
001-300-20700-10800 001-300-20700-10000 | 001-300-20700-11000 001-300-20700-109000
DATE
CHECKS
12/14/21 2841/2844/2842/2843
12/27/21 2852/2855/2853/2854
01/16/22 2866/2869/2867/2868
Total transferred $350,430.74 $297,359.76 $260,817.97 $676,366.99
Total DUE $73,089.03 $11,319.46 $28.57 $139,732.94




CAPITAL REGION CDD

ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS FISCAL YEAR 2022

SERIES 2008 / | SERIES 2008 / |SERIES 2011A-1 /| SERIES 2011A-2
2018-1 2018-1 2021 /2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 TOTAL DEBT FISCAL YEAR
ASSESSED TO # UNITS | RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL SERVICE 2022 O&M TOTAL ASSESSED
ST JOE COMPANY 1,692.00 - 859,291.86 - - - - 859,291.86 332,617.18 1,191,909.04
LEON CO. TAX ROLL 3,662.58 293,118.35 153,683.54 318,937.68 274,147.35 381,324.91 480,803.85 1,902,015.68 1,503,241.82 3,405,257.50
TOTAL NET ASSESSED 5,354.58 293,118.35 1,012,975.40 318,937.68 274,147.35 381,324.91 480,803.85 2,761,307.54 1,835,859.00 4,597,166.54
SERIES 2008 /| SERIES 2008 / | SERIES 2011A-1 | SERIES 2011A-2
2018-1 2018-1 /2021 /2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 TOTAL DEBT FISCALYEAR | TOTAL COLLECTED
RECEIVED BY DATE RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL SERVICE 2022 O&M NET
ST JOE COMPANY - 171,858.37 - - - - 171,858.37 135,127.45 306,985.82
TOTAL DUE DIRECT INVOICE - 687,433.49 - - - - 687,433.49 197,489.73 884,923.22
LEON CODIST 1 11/9/2021 3,166.66 - 2,793.76 - 4,119.58 - 10,080.00 8,052.27 18,132.27
LEON CODIST 2 11/24/2021 51,073.47 29,172.96 73,896.61 60,303.90 66,442.74 91,268.52 372,158.20 296,176.25 668,334.45
LEON CODIST 3 12/16/2021  152,777.15 89,220.08 201,616.65 186,759.31 198,751.57 279,127.87 1,108,252.63 878,232.54 1,986,485.17
LEON CO DIST 4 12/30/2021 21,678.88 3,341.54 19,052.74 13,754.76 28,202.59 10,454.12 96,484.63 75,711.24 172,195.87
LEON CO DIST 5 1/11/2022 4,732.72 19,250.21 3,983.88 - 6,156.91 60,224.90 94,348.62 75,586.14 169,934.76
INTEREST 2/2/2022 25.57 15.44 33.01 28.57 33.26 48.31 184.16 146.09 330.25
LEON CO DIST6 2/14/2022 44,994.43 4,070.66 7,302.57 - 58,534.37 12,735.19 127,637.22 96,818.12 224,455.34
TOTAL RECEIVED TAX ROLL 278,448.88 145,070.89 308,679.22 260,846.54 362,241.02 453,858.91 1,809,145.46 1,430,722.65 3,239,868.11
TOTAL DUE TAX ROLL 14,669.47 8,612.65 10,258.46 13,300.81 19,083.89 26,944.94 92,870.22 72,519.17 165,389.39
SERIES 2008 /| SERIES 2008 / SERIES 2011A-2
2018-1 2018-1 SERIES 2011A-1 /2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 TOTAL DEBT FISCAL YEAR
PERCENT RECEIVED RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL SERVICE 2022 O&M TOTAL
% RECEIVED DIRECT INVOICE 0.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% 40.63% 25.76%
% RECEIVED TAX ROLL 95.00% 94.40% 96.78% 95.15% 95.00% 94.40% 95.12% 95.18% 95.14%




CAPITAL REGION CDD
ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS FISCAL YEAR 222

ASSESSD TO # UNITS SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
ST JOE COMPANY 1692 $0.00 $859,291.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00{ . $332,617.18 $1,191,909.04
LEON COTAXROLL 3662.58 $293,118.35 $153,683.54 $318,937.68 $274,147.3S $381,324.91 $480,803.85 $1,503,241.82 $3,405,257.50
TOTAL NET ASSESSED $293,118.35 $1,012,975.40 $318,937.68 $274,147.35 $381,324.91 $480,803.85 $1,835,859.00 $4,597,166.54
% ASSESSMENTS 8.61% 4.51% 9.37% 8.05% 11.20% 14.12% 44.14% 100.00%
SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RECEIVED BY DATE RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
ST JOE COMPANY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $107,409.35 $107,409.35
TOTAL DUE DIRECT INVOICE $0.00 $859,291.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225,207.83 $1,084,499.69
LEON CODIST1  11/09/21 $8,052.27 $18,132.27
LEON CODIST2  11/24/21 $296,176.25 $668,334.45
LEON CODIST3  12/16/21 $887,232.54 $1,995,485.17
LEON CODIST4  12/30/21 S el .05 820 : 12 $75,711.24 $172,195.87
LEON CODISTS5  01/11/22 $4,732.72 $19,250.21 $3,983.88 $0.00 $6,156.91 $60,224.90 $75,586.14 $169,934.76
INTEREST 02/02/22 $25.57 $15.44 $33.01 $28.57 $33.26 $48.31 $146.09 $330.25
LEON CODIST6 2/14/2022 $44,994.43 $4,070.66 $7,302.57 $0.00 $58,534.37 $12,735.19 $96,818.12 $224,455.34
LEON CO DIST 7 $0.00
LEON CODIST 8 $0.00
LEON CO DIST 9 $0.00
$0.00
TOTAL RECEIVED TAX ROLL $278,448.88 $145,070.89 $308,679.22 $260,846.54 $362,241.02 $453,858.91 $1,439,722.65 $3,248,868.11
TOTAL DUE TAX ROLL $14,669.47 $8,612.65 $10,258.46 $13,300.81 $19,083.89 $26,944.94 $63,519.17 $156,389.39
PERCENT RECEIVED SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RESIDENT!AL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
% RECEIVED DIRECT INVOICE 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 32.29% 9.01%
% RECEIVED TAX ROLL 95.00% 94.40% 96.78% 95.15% 95.00% 94.40% 95.77% 95.41%
001-300-20700-10800  001-300-20700-10800 | 001-300-20700-10000 | 001-300-20700-11000 | 001-300-20700-10900  001-300-20700-10900 | 001-300-36300-101000 | 001.300.10100.01000
201-700-13100-10000  201-700-13100-10000 | 203-700-13100-10000 | 202-700-13100-10000 | 029-700-13100-10000  029-700-13100-10000 n/a
201-700-36300.10000 201-700-36300.10100 203-700-36300-10000 202-700-36300-10100 029-700-36300-10000 029-700-36300-10100 n/a
vendor# 106 vendor # 300 vendor #130 vendor #148
001-300-20700-10800 001-300-20700-10000 | 001-300-20700-11000 001-300-20700-109000
DATE
CHECKS
12/14/21 % 2841/2844/2842/2843
12/27/21 2852/2855/2853/2854
01/16/22 2866/2869/2867/2868
.
Total transferred $350,430.74 $297,359.76 $260,817.97 $676,366.99
Total DUE $73,089.03 $11,319.46 $28.57 $139,732.94




CAPITAL REGION CDD

ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS FISCAL YEAR 2022

SERIES 2008

SERIES 2008 /

SERIES 2011A-1/

SERIES 2011A-2

2018-1 2018-1 2021 /2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 TOTAL DEBT FISCAL YEAR
ASSESSED TO # UNITS RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL SERVICE 2022 O&M TOTAL ASSESSED
ST JOE COMPANY 1,692.00 - 859,291.86 - - - - 859,291.86 332,617.18 1,191,909.04
LEON CO. TAX ROLL 3,662.58 293,118.35 153,683.54 318,937.68 274,147.35 381,324.91 480,803.85 1,902,015.68 1,503,241.82 3,405,257.50
TOTAL NET ASSESSED 5,354.58 293,118.35 1,012,975.40 318,937.68 274,147.35 381,324.91 480,803.85 2,761,307.54 1,835,859.00 4,597,166.54
SERIES 2008 / | SERIES 2008 / | SERIES 2011A-1 | SERIES 2011A-2
2018-1 2018-1 /2021 / 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 TOTAL DEBT FISCAL YEAR | TOTAL COLLECTED
RECEIVED BY DATE RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL SERVICE 2022 O&M NET
ST JOE COMPANY - 171,858.37 - - - - 171,858.37 135,127.45 306,985.82
TOTAL DUE DIRECT INVOICE - 687,433.49 - - - - 687,433.49 197,489.73 884,923.22
LEONCODIST1 11/9/2021 3,166.66 - 2,793.76 - 4,119.58 - 10,080.00 8,052.27 18,132.27
LEON CO DIST 2 11/24/2021 51,073.47 29,172.96 73,896.61 60,303.90 66,442.74 91,268.52 372,158.20 296,176.25 668,334.45
LEON CO DIST 3 12/16/2021  152,777.15 89,220.08 201,616.65 186,759.31 198,751.57 279,127.87 1,108,252.63 878,232.54 1,986,485.17
LEON CO DIST 4 12/30/2021 21,678.88 3,341.54 19,052.74 13,754.76 28,202.59 10,454.12 96,484.63 75,711.24 172,195.87
LEON CO DIST 5 1/11/2022 4,732.72 19,250.21 3,983.88 - 6,156.91 60,224.90 94,348.62 75,586.14 169,934.76
INTEREST 2/2/2022 25.57 15.44 33.01 28.57 33.26 48.31 184.16 146.09 330.25
LEON CO DIST 6 2/14/2022 44,994.43 4,070.66 7,302.57 - 58,534.37 12,735.19 127,637.22 96,818.12 224,455.34
TOTAL RECEIVED TAX ROLL 278,448.88 145,070.89 308,679.22 260,846.54 362,241.02 453,858.91 1,809,145.46 1,430,722.65 3,239,868.11
TOTAL DUE TAX ROLL 14,669.47 8,612.65 10,258.46 13,300.81 19,083.89 26,944.94 92,870.22 72,519.17 165,389.39
SERIES 2008 /| SERIES 2008 / SERIES 2011A-2
2018-1 2018-1 SERIES 2011A-1 /2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 TOTAL DEBT FISCAL YEAR
PERCENT RECEIVED RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL SERVICE 2022 O&M TOTAL
% RECEIVED DIRECT INVOICE 0.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% 40.63% 25.76%
% RECEIVED TAX ROLL 95.00% 94.40% 96.78% 95.15% 95.00% 94.40% 95.12% 95.18% 95.14%




CAPITAL REGION CDD
ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS FISCAL YEAR 222

ASSESSD TO # UNITS SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
ST JOE COMPANY 1692 $0.00 $859,291.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $332,617.18 $1,191,908.04
LEON CO TAXROLL 3662.58 $293,118.35 $153,683.54 $318,937.68 $274,147.35 $381,324.91 $480,803.85 $1,503,241.82 $3,405,257.50
TOTAL NET ASSESSED $293,118.35 $1,012,975.40 $318,937.68 $274,147.35 $381,324.91 $480,803.85 $1,835,859.00 $4,597,166.54
% ASSESSMENTS 8.61% 4.51% 9.37% 8.05% 11.20% 14.12% 44.14% 100.00%
SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RECEIVED BY DATE RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
ST JOE COMPANY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $107,409.35 $107,409.35
TOTAL DUE DIRECT INVOICE $0.00 $859,291.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225,207.83 $1,084,499.69
LEONCODIST1  11/09/21 $8,052.27 $18,132.27
LEONCODIST2  11/24/21 | $296,176.25 $668,334.45
LEON CODIST3 -12/16/21 = ] $887,232.54 $1,995,485.17
LEONCODIST4  12/30/21 | 7888 53,541 19,05, 54 7 20250 S 2 $75,711.24 $172,195.87
LEONCODISTS  01/11/22 $4,732.72 $19,250.21 3,983.88 $0.00 $6,156.91 $60,224.90 $75,586.14 $169,934.76
INTEREST 02/02/22 $25.57 $15.44 $33.01 $28.57 $33.26 $48.31 $146.09 $330.25
LEON CODIST6  2/14/2022 $44,994.43 $4,070.66 $7,302.57 $0.00 $58,534.37 $12,735.19 $96,818.12 $224,455.34
LEON CO DIST 7 $0.00
LEON CO DIST 8 $0.00
LEON CO DIST 9 $0.00
$0.00
TOTAL RECEIVED TAX ROLL $278,448.88 $145,070.89 $308,679.22 $260,846.54 $362,241.02 $453,858.91 $1,439,722.65 $3,248,868.11
TOTAL DUE TAX ROLL $14,669.47 $8,612.65 $10,258.46 $13,300.81 $19,083.89 $26,944.94 $63,519.17 $156,389.39
PERCENT RECEIVED SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
% RECEIVED DIRECT INVOICE 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 32.29% 9.01%
% RECEIVED TAX ROLL 95.00% 94.40% 96.78% 95.15% 95.00% 94.40% 95.77% 95.41%
001-300-20700-10800  001-300-20700-10800 | 001-300-20700-10000 | 001-300-20700-11000 | 001-300-20700-10900  001-300-20700-10900 | 001-300-36300-101000 | 001.300.10100.01000
201-700-13100-10000  201-700-13100-10000 | 203-700-13100-10000 | 202-700-13100-10000 | 029-700-13100-10000  028-700-13100-10000 n/a
201-700-36300.10000  201-700-36300.10100 | 203-700-36300-10000 | 202-700-36300-10100 | 029-700-36300-10000  029-700-36300-10100 n/a
vendor# 106 vendor # 300 vendor #130 vendor #148
001-300-20700-10800 001-300-20700-10000 | 001-300-20700-11000 001-300-20700-109000
DATE
CHECKS
12/14/21 12841/2844/2842/2843
12/27/21 2852/2855/2853/2854
01/16/22 12866/2869/2867/2868

Total transferred

$350,430.74

$297,359.76

$260,817.97

$676,366.99

Total DUE

$73,089.03

$11,319.46

$28.57

$139,732.94




CAPITAL REGION CDD

ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS FISCAL YEAR 2022

SERIES 2008 / | SERIES 2008 / |SERIES 2011A-1 /| SERIES 2011A-2
2018-1 2018-1 2021 /2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 TOTAL DEBT FISCAL YEAR
ASSESSED TO # UNITS | RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL SERVICE 2022 O&M TOTAL ASSESSED
ST JOE COMPANY 1,692.00 - 859,291.86 - - - - 859,291.86 332,617.18 1,191,909.04
LEON CO. TAXROLL 3,662.58 293,118.35 153,683.54 318,937.68 274,147 .35 381,324.91 480,803.85 1,902,015.68 1,503,241.82 3,405,257.50
TOTAL NET ASSESSED 5,354.58 293,118.35 1,012,975.40 318,937.68 274,147.35 381,324.91 480,803.85 2,761,307.54 1,835,859.00 4,597,166.54
SERIES 2008 /| SERIES 2008 / | SERIES 2011A-1 | SERIES 2011A-2
2018-1 2018-1 /2021 /2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 TOTAL DEBT FISCAL YEAR | TOTAL COLLECTED
RECEIVED BY DATE RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL SERVICE 2022 O&M NET
ST JOE COMPANY - 171,858.37 - - - - 171,858.37 135,127.45 306,985.82
TOTAL DUE DIRECT INVOICE - 687,433.49 - - - - 687,433.49 197,489.73 884,923.22
LEONCODIST 1 11/9/2021 3,166.66 - 2,793.76 - 4,119.58 - 10,080.00 8,052.27 18,132.27
LEON CO DIST 2 11/24/2021 51,073.47 29,172.96 73,896.61 60,303.90 66,442.74 91,268.52 372,158.20 296,176.25 668,334.45
LEON CODIST 3 12/16/2021 152,777.15 89,220.08 201,616.65 186,759.31 198,751.57 279,127.87 1,108,252.63 878,232.54 1,986,485.17
LEON CO DIST 4 12/30/2021 21,678.88 3,341.54 19,052.74 13,754.76 28,202.59 10,454.12 96,484.63 75,711.24 172,195.87
LEON CO DIST 5 1/11/2022 4,732.72 19,250.21 3,983.88 - 6,156.91 60,224.90 94,348.62 75,586.14 169,934.76
INTEREST 2/2/2022 25.57 15.44 33.01 28.57 33.26 48.31 184.16 146.09 330.25
LEON CO DIST 6 2/14/2022 44,994.43 4,070.66 7,302.57 - 58,534.37 12,735.19 127,637.22 96,818.12 224,455.34
TOTAL RECEIVED TAX ROLL 278,448.88 145,070.89 308,679.22 260,846.54 362,241.02 453,858.91 1,809,145.46 1,430,722.65 3,239,868.11
TOTAL DUE TAX ROLL 14,669.47 8,612.65 10,258.46 13,300.81 19,083.89 26,944.94 92,870.22 72,519.17 165,389.39
SERIES 2008 / | SERIES 2008 / SERIES 2011A-2
2018-1 2018-1 SERIES 2011A-1 /2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 TOTAL DEBT FISCAL YEAR
PERCENT RECEIVED RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL SERVICE 2022 O&M TOTAL
% RECEIVED DIRECT INVOICE 0.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% 40.63% 25.76%
% RECEIVED TAX ROLL 95.00% 94.40% 96.78% 95.15% 95.00% 94.40% 95.12% 95.18% 95.14%




All-Pro Landscaping of

Tallahassee, Inc, INVOICE

P.O. Box 38355

Tallahassee, FL, Date invoice #

32315-8355
2/15/2022 171040-LS
Bill To
CRCDD c¢/o GMS, LLC
Attn: Robert Berlin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Tallahassee, FL 32311
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Stormwater Pond - Clean up...

Storm Water Pond Maintenance / Repairs

38,5(1-18 50.00 1.925.00T
Unit 31- FL170 :

55.511-20 2,775.00T
Unit 17 - WD260

Unit 23 - WD230 & WD235
TR105

Unit 10 - WD160

17D Miini-Bxcavator

g;gtt:ngo§%r5§2u9r3}gusmess! Fax: (850) 656-0191 Total $11,650.00
, E S %% ggD Payments/Credits $0.00
mpg Te Skl 272 Mgolance Due  $11.650.00

\‘ (BTN K,c:;,j 4653 O

=

2 /76 rome—




All-Pro Landscaping of
Tallahassee, [nc.
P.0O. Box 38355
Tallahassee, FL

32315-8355

Bill To

CRCDD ¢/o GMS, LLC

Attn: Robert Berlin

3196 Merchants Row, Suite [30
Tallahassee, FL 32311

INVOICE
Date Invoice #
2/15/2022 171041-LS
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Stormuwater Pond - Clean up...

Storm Water Pond Maintenance / Repairs

4811-25
TR105, TR209A -ﬁ‘ll ruts add posts, and gates

60 [1-27
Unit 27- TR221A & TR221B - fix rip rap and drain
LSF-7 - FL263 - pull sediment

| TR105 - mow and rip ra

50.00 2,400.00T

50.00 3.000.00T

Thank You For Your Business!
Office: (850) 656-5939 Fax: (850) 656-0191 Total $10,350.00
(?(/EA@E Crns To N, Zo2Z- dfiner— Payments/Credits $0.00
1 SH 4{‘55" , Balance Due  $10,350.00




All-Pro Landscaping of

. Tallahassee, Inc. INVOICE
ALL pRo P.0. Box 38355
Tallahassee, FL. Date Invoice #
32315-8355

2/15/2022 171042-1L8

Bill To

CRCDD c/o GMS, LLC

Attn: Robert Berlin

3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Tallahassee, FL 32311

P.O. No. Terms Project

Net 30 Stormwater Pond - Clean up...

Storm Water Pond Maintenance / Repairs

45|23 TR0 - add surgerock 50.00 2250(001"

INDS 4"PVC S&D Pl
| |NDS 4" PVC Flttmg

3 Staple Galvamzed Barbed 11/2" 4,25 12.75T

Thank You For Your Business!
Office: (850) 656-5939 Fax: (850) 656-0191 Total 811,522.25

/j Yo S¥b Aes s Payments/Credits $0.00
\ Lepsas Coos TOo Jpdd z0ee WQ.Q;
z//é/?,,zz_ Balance Due = $11,522.25

\ Hm)%i,



Tallahassee, Inc.
P.O Box 38355

All-Pro Land Care of

INVOICE

Tallahassee, FLL Date Invoice #
32315-8355 2/7/2022 193855
Bill To
CRCDD
Attn: Robert Berlin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Tallahassee, FL 32311
P.0. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Additional Contracted Work
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Replacement Chains & Locks for Ponds:
WD005 & SB111C - TR105 - FL263 4é§6®
WD005 & SB111C: 4//5 z62 2
1} Padlock 34.85 34.85
515" of Chain 9.20 46.00
TR105:
1 { Padlock 34.85 34.85
4.514.5" of Chain 9.20 41.40
FL263:
1 | Padlock 34,85 34.85
3| 3" of Chain 9.20 27.60
\\
ate of Service: 1-31-2022
rLeasE R To Npa 2oz
Mﬂw
t Hamee 7
oy -
370 STL
9
i 1
Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable to the above address. Total $219 55

Office: (850) 656-0208 ext. 408  Fax: (850) 656-5534

$35 fee for all returned checks

A finance charge of 2% per month may be assessed on afl 90 day past due balances

In the event of non-payments, collection fees and/ or reasonable attormey fees will be charged to the customer.




All-Pro Land Care of

Tallahassee, Inc.
P.O Box 38355

INVOICE

Date i
Tallahassee, FL a Invoice #
32315-8355 21172022 193856

Bill To
CRCDD c/o GMS, LLC
Attn: Robert Berlin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Tallahassee, FL 32311

P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Controller 5, Unit 3
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Controller #5 Unit#3 - Irrigation Repair - Replace Decoder
AL452
1{ICD-100 1 STA Decoder w/ ACC — ; ; 2 2 148,22 148.22
1.5 | Irrigation Technician Labor Rate per hour 65.00 97.50
z/yé frove-
Date of Service: 2-2-2022
Damage Source: Normal Ware
i 1
Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable to the above address. Total $245.72

Office: (850) 656-0208 ext. 408 Fax: (850) 656-5534

$35 fee for all retumed checks

A finance charge of 2% per month may be assessed on all 90 day past due balances

In the event of non-payments, collection fees and/ or reasonable altorney fees will be charged to the customer.




All-Pro Land Care of

Tallah: Inc.
ALL PRO 0.5

INVOICE

LANDCARE Tallahassee, FL Date Invoice #
32315-8355 2/14/2022 193862
}
Bill To
CRCDD ¢fo GMS, LLC
Attn: Robert Betlin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Tallahassee, FL. 32311
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Controller 18, Unit 35
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Controller #18 Unit#35 - Irrigation Repair - Replace damaged sprayheads & nozzles
» [y
616" Pop-Up Sprayhead A& e ) 16.85 101.10
10| Nozzle ?ﬁm/ 2.50 25.00
R
2| 1/2" 90 Elbow = 1.50 3.00
2 ZBEZ
5 [ Irrigation Technician Labor Rate per hour 65.00 325.00
Date of Service: 2-7-2022 & 2-11-2022
Damage Source: Normal Ware
Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable to the above address. T t I $454.10
Office: (850) 656-0208 ext. 408  Fax: (850) 656-5534 ota ‘

$35 fee for all returned checks

A Finance charge of 2% per month may be assessed on all 90 day past due balances

In the event of non-payments, collection fees and/ or reasonable attorney [ees will be charged to the cusfomer.




All-Pro Land Care of

Tallahassee, Inc.
P.O Box 38355

INVOICE

Tallahassee, FL, Date Invoice #
32315-8355 271472022 193863

Bill To

CRCDD

Attn: Robert Berlin

3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130

Tallahassee, FL. 32311

P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Additional Conlracted Work
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Tree Wotk Done @ LDR-5 Phase 1&2
~ AN D

Blowing of the Trails ? @.S%’

2 { General Labor Rate 2men 1hr each 50.00 100.00
Tree Removal & Limb Cutting 2/)6 / 2022

1.5 | General Labor Rate 50.00 75.00
1.5 | Cat loader Use 62.50 93.75
Date of Service: 2-7-2022
Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable to the above address.
Office: (850) 656-0208 ext. 408  Fax: (850) 656-5534 Total $268.75

$35 fee for all returned checks

A finance charge of 2% pér month may be assessed on all 90 day past due balances

In the event of non-payments, collection fees and/ or reasonable attorney fees will be charged to the customer.




All-Pro Land Care of
Tallahassee, Inc.

INVOICE

P.O Box 38355

Tallahassee, FL, Date Invoice #
32315-8355 3/1/2022 193866

Bill To

CRCDD

Attn: Robert Berlin

3196 Merchanls Row, Suitec 130

Tallahassee, FL. 32311

P.0. No. Terms Project
Budget 2021-22 Due on receipt Maintenance
Quantity Description Rate Amount
CRCDD Monthly Maintenance for MARCH - 2022
Landscape - Contracted Units 4 6o R 85,946.14 85,946.14
Landscape - New Units* ) 4é & 26 ] 309.96 309.96
Ttrigation - Contracted Units 4 & deo 4.480.76 4,480.76
Trrigation - New Units ** 4é 4 kA= 245 2.45
*Landscape ~ New Units: 2/;(,/2&2-2_
Dog Park ~ (7) Dogi Pots - $55.08
LSF3 - (5) Dogi Pots - $137.70
Dog Park Mowing - $117.18 w
**rrigation ~ New Units:
LSF3 Irrigation adjustments - $2.45
Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable to the above address. Total $90.739.31

Office: (850) 656-0208 ext. 408 Fax: (850) 656-5534

$35 fee for all returned checks
A finance charge of 2% per month may be assessed on all 90 day past due balances

In the event of non-payments, collection fees and/ or reasonable attorney fees witl be charged to the customer.




Capital Region

City of Tallahassee Utilities

Jan-22

Account # Services Address

1680485610 3766 Greyfield Dr- Pump 1
1780485610 2150 Merchants Row Blvd - Pump
1894063223 2380 E Orange Ave Irr
2429471295 3564 S Blair Stone Rd Reclaim
2780485610 2588 Merchants Row Blvd - Pump
3077919780 3136 Dickinson Dr.

3183002658 3001 School House Rd Reclaimed

3541485610 2301 E Orange Ave, Irr/3591 Strolling Way

3543485610 3701 Mossy Creek Ln - Unit 1
3680485610 3765 Grove Park Dr
4263972522 3029 Dickinson Dr. Area Lights
4360485610 1900 Merchants Row-ENTRANCE
4680485610 3992 Four Oaks Blvd
5399698926 3252 Updike Ave [RR
6243485610 3700 Mossy Creek Ln- Pump
6948377092 1901 Merchants Row Blvd
7042865610 4580 Grove Park Dr - IRR
7580485610 3705 Four Oaks Blvd
7670485610 3766 Greyfield Dr
8001821240 Various Locations- Area Lights
8270485610 3603 Capital Cir SE Irr.
8404454440 4140 Artemis Way
8965428817 3559 Four Oaks Blvd
9143451140 3700 Spider Lily Way
9356890232 4583 Grove Park Dr. Temp.
9413485610 3000 School House Road
9650988960 3751 Biltmore Ave - IRR
9674588544 Various Locations, Irrigation
9699066720 3145 Mulberry Park Blvd. Area Light
9732155598 4141 Artemis Way
9778998416 2471 E Orange Ave. Irr.
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Total

$973.82

Vi#29 001-320-57200-43000




City of Tallohossee
Your Own Utilities”

Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 3541485610
Billing Date: February 1, 2022
Page 1 of 4
Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of Tallahassee is ~ Account Summary as of February 1, 2022
committed to helping customers save energy and water Previous Balance 24.24
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient - Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -24.24
improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU. Current Charges 24.05
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due ST 824,05

Service Address: 2301 E Orange Ave Irr, Tallahassee, FL 32311 (City)

7 Electric General Svc - Non Dmd Service From 12/28/2021 - 1/26/2022
Electric Service
. . . Customer Charge 11.21
Historical Consumption Energy Charge - 11 KWh at $0.06037 0.66
Month KWH Month KWH Month KWH
Jan-22 11 Aug-21 11 Apr2] 3  Fuel & Purch Pwr - 11 kWh at $0.03329 0.37
Dec-21 13 Jul-21 12 Mar-21 3 Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $12.24 0.31
Nov-21 11 Jun-21 12 Feb-21 7  Subtotal $12.55
Oct-21 11 May-21 7 Jan-21 13
Sep-21 12
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est.| Date Reading Est. | Difference Multr Usage of Use
E163909 1/26/22 1358 N | 12/27/21 1347 N 11 1.00 11 KWH

Service Address Total: 2507 £ Orange Ave Irr, Tallahassee, FL 323717
Premise Id #: 0345047547 12.55

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

8 Account - Past Due Current Charges Total Amount
Cﬁ’y Of Ta“ahassee Number Pay Now Due 2/21/2032 : Due
Your Own Utilities"

3541485610 $0.00 $24.05 $ 24.05
Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 City of Tallahassee

435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 3541485610 0 02012022 0000000000 Q000002405 0000002405 3541485610

GARDNERM

000258



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information s avallable 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968.
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utllity rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility b,
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencies that may
provide assistance.
Medical Alert Status: If critical lifesupport equipment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at
850.891,4968.
Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are available to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On alt past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. if a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be restored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility biils can be paid automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card {fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBiil: Enroll In SmartBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online; Utllity payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is avallable for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card {fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal

(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.

Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application. Standard
messaging rates apply.

Mail: Mail a check or money order {payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill {remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mail to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301,

In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb St.

Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities”

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YOU, contact Utility
Customer Operations at 850.891.4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
maill your request to Utility Customer Operations,
435 N. Macomb St,, Tallahassee, FL 32301,
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
mailing address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment.
Commerclal and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




Customer Name:
Account Number:

Billing Date:

Capital Region CDD
3541485610 .
February 1, 2022

oo

Page 3 of 4

Service Address' 3591 Strolling Way, Tallahassee FL 32311 (City)

éf) Electric Genetal Svc -NonDmd .- '’

‘Service From 12/28/2021 1/26/2022
:Electric Service

o

Historical Consumbtion . Customer Charge 11.21
. . N ' o,
Month KWH  Month KWH  Month KWE Sro;s Relcelpts Tax - 2.56406% of $11. 21 0.29
Jan-22 0 Aug-21 Apr-21 0 Subtota $11.50
Dec-21 0 Jul-21 Mar-21 0
Nov-21 0 Jun-21 Feb-21 0
Oct-21 0 May-21 Jan-21 0
Sep-21 0
Meter Current Meter Read Previous Meter Read Reading Mtr Billed Time
D Date Reading Est. | Date Reading Est.| Difference Multr Usage of Use
E166061 1/26/22 0 N | 12/27/21 0 N 0 1.00 0 KWH

Service Address Total: 3597 Strolling Way, Tallahassee, FL 323717

Premise ld #: 7597469254

11.50

000259



Customer Name: Capital Region GDD
Account Number: 3541485610

Billing Date: February 1, 2022
Page 4 of 4

Visit Us At Our Web Site At:
talgov.com



City of Tallahassee
Your Own Utilities"

Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 8001821240
Billing Date: January 31, 2022
Page 10f 4
R g
Named Best Utility in the Nation, the City of Tallahassee is . Account Summary as of January 31, 2022
committed to helping customers save energy and water " Previous Balance ' 939.03
through sustainable practices and energy-efficient Payments Received - 01/13/2022 -939.03
improvements. Learn more at Talgov.com/YOU. Current Charges 949.77
Adjustments 0.00
Total Amount Due $949.77
Service Address: 2450 Rain Lily Way Unit 29 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 3231 (City)
g Commercial Area Light Service From 12/31/2021 - 1/31/2022
9 Electric Service
7-100 Watt HPS Decorative Light Fixture(s) 54.81
Fuel & Purch Pwr - 361 kWh at $0.03329 12.02
Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $66.83 1.71
Subtotal $ 68.54

Service Address Total: 2450 Rain Lily Way Unit 29 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 5237

Premise Id #: 4099002592

Service Address: 3070 Bent Grass Ln Unit 30 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 3231 (City)

@ Commercial Area Light

68.54
Service From 12/31/2021 - 1/31/2022
Electric Service
7-100 Watt HPS Decorative Light Fixture(s) 54.81
Fuel & Purch Pwr - 361 kWh at $0.03329 12.02
Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $66.83 1.71
Subtotal $ 68.54

Service Address Total: 3070 Benit Grass Ln Unit 30 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 3237

Premise ld #: 79770697177

68.54

Detach this portion and return with your payment.

i i - Account Past Due Current Charges | Total Amount
Cﬁy @f T@i@h@ﬁi’s@é - Number Pay Now Due 2/21/2022 . Due
Your Own Utilities™

8001821240 $0.00 $949.77 $949.77

Capital Region CDD
C/O GMS LLC

5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351-4761

1711 8001821240 0 01312022 0000000000

City of Tallahassee
435 N. Macomb St. Relay Box
Tallahassee, FL 32301

0000094977 0000094977 8001821240

000261
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CUSTOMER SERVICE
Representatives are available at 850.891.4968, weekdays between
8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays.
Automated utility account information is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968.
To report utility outages or emergency repairs call Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968,
Hearing/speech impaired customers may call 850.891.8169 or 711 (TDD),
weekdays 8:00 am - 5:00 pm except holidays. o

. CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
Nights & Weekends Pricing: A utility rate program that offers cheaper
electric rates during nights, weekends and holidays.
Budget Billing: Allows you to have a level amount in your monthly utility bill,
Payment Assistance: For those experiencing economic or other.hardships,
we have information on governmental and non-profit agencles that may
provide assistance,
Medical Alert Status; If critical litesupport equxpment is used in your home,
please report your circumstances to Utility Customer Operations at

- 850.891.4968.

Energy Audits: Free home energy audits are avallable to electric customers
who wish to have their homes evaluated for energy and water efficiency.
Energy Loans & Rebates: Loans provide utility customers with a way to
purchase appliances that will help them save energy, water and money.
Rebates are available to any electric customer who purchases a qualified
appliance.

UTILITY BILLING DUE DATES
All utility bills are due when rendered.
Bills are past due if payment is not received within 20 days of the bill date.
On all past due nonresidential bills, a penalty on late payments equal to 9%
of the past due balance will be assessed.
After a bill is past due, a service charge will be assessed and a service
order will be issued to disconnect services. If a disconnect order is issued,
all past due amounts must be paid before services can be rastored.

PAYING YOUR BILL
AutoPay: Utility bills can be pald automatically each month by ACH withdrawal
(FREE) or by credit/debit card (fee applies) using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.
SmartBill: Enroll in SmariBill (FREE) to be notified of a new invoice and a link to
view and pay your utility bill.
e+ Online: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies).
e+ Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE) or by
credit/debit card (fee applies). The e+ Mobile app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
DigiTally Mobile App: Utility payment can be made by ACH withdrawal (FREE)
or by credit/debit card (fee applies). The DigiTally app is available for Apple and
Android devices.
Pay By Phone: Utility payment can be made by phone by ACH withdrawal

"(FREE) or credit/debit card (fee applies). Call 850.891.4968.

Pay By Text: Utility payments can be made via text using the stored payment
information from your e+ Online account management application.  Standard
messaging rates apply.

Mail: Mall a check or money order (payable to City of Tallahassee) with the
bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub) in the envelope provided or mall to
Revenue Division, 435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee FL 32301.

In Person Payments: For most City services, payments can be made Monday -
Friday between 8:00 am - 5:00 pm at the Renaissance Building, located at
435 N. Macomb 5t.

Remote Payment Locations: Many local businesses accept utility payments
with no transaction fee. Visit Talgov.com/YOU or contact Utility Customer
Operations at 850.891.4968 for locations.

Visit Talgov.com/YOU or call 850.891.4968 for more information.

City of Tallohassee
Your Own Utilities"

TO CHANGE OR CLOSE OUT YOUR ACCOUNT
Moving to Another Address or Closing Your Account: Transfer or
stop your utility service online at Talgov.com/YQU, contact Utility
Gustomer Operations at 850.891 4968, fax a request to 850.891.0901 or
mail your request to Utility Customer Operahons,
435 N. Macomb St., Tallahassee, FL 32301.
Mailing Address Change: Residential customers may note the
malling address change on the bottom portion of the bill (remittance stub)
and include it with payment,
Commercial and Property Management customers are required to
submit a mailing address change in writing on company letterhead
and signed by an authorized party.




Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 8001821240 -

Billing Date: January 31, 2022
Page 3 of 4
) Serwce Address 3616 Longfellow Rd Unit 25 AREA LIGHTS Tallahassee FL 3231 (City)

’ CommerCIaI Area Light ~ " 7 Service From 12/31/2021 - 1/31/2022

; , . Electric Service.. ‘
7-100 Watt HPS Decoratlve L:ght leture( ) . 54.81
Fuel & Purch Pwr - 361 kWh at $0.03329 v 12.02
Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $66.83 - 1.71
Subtotal $ 68.54

Service Address Total: 3676 Longfellow Rd Unit 25 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 3237

Premise ld #: 87699716427 68.54
Service Address: 3749 Biltmore Ave Unit 2, Taliahassee, FL 32317 (City) .
F Commercial Area Light Service From 12/31/2021 - 1/31/2022

Electric Service
18-100 Watt HPS Decorative Light Fixture(s) 140.94
Fuel & Purch Pwr - 928 kWh at $0.03329 30.89
Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $171.83 4.41
Subtotal $176.24

Service Address Total: 3749 Biltmore Ave Unit 2, Tallahassee, FL 32317

Premise ld #: 5006660235 176.24
Service Address: 3900 Overlook Dr Unit 10 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 32317 (City)
7 Commercial Area Light Service From 12/31/2021 - 1/31/2022

Electric Service
17-100 Watt HPS Decorative Light Fixture(s) 133.11
Fuel & Purch Pwr - 876 kWh at $0.03329 29.16
Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $162.27 4.16
Subtotal $166.43

Service Address Total: 2900 Overlock Dr Unit 10 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahasses, FL 32317

Premise Id #: 8300637954 166.43
Service Address: 4038 Shady View Ln Unit 17 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 3231 (City)
7 Commercial Area Light Service From 12/31/2021 - 1/31/2022
Electric Service
5-100 Watt HPS Decorative Light Fixture(s) 39.15
Fuel & Purch Pwr - 258 kWh at $0.03329 8.59
Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $47.74 1.22
Subtotal $ 48.96

Service Address Total: 4038 Shaady View Ln Unit 17 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 3237
Premise Id #: 9558749188 48.96

000262



Customer Name: Capital Region CDD
Account Number: 8001821240
Billing Date: January 31, 2022
Page 4 of 4

Service Address: 4046 Colleton Ct Umt 1o AF{EA L[HTS Tallahassee, FL 32317 (Clty)

é Commercial Area ngh‘t Service From 12/31/2021 - 1/31/2022
g Electric Service
5-100 Watt HPS Decorative Light Fixture(s) 39.15
Fuel & Purch Pwr - 258 kWh at $0.03329 8.59
Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $47.74 1.22
Subtotal $ 48.96

Service Address Total: 4046 Collefon Ct Unit 15 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 32317
Premise Id #: 7667384756 48.96

\;erwce Address: 4072 lvy Green Tri Un.t 7 AREA LlGrlTS Taliahassee, FL 32317 (City)

g Commercial Area nght ‘Service From 12/31/2021 - 1/31/2022
Q Electric Service
7-100 Watt HPS Decorative Light Fixture(s) 54.81
Fuel & Purch Pwr - 361 kWh at $0.03329 12.02
Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $66.83 1.71
Subtotal $ 68.54

Service Address Total: 4072 /vy Green Trl Unit 7 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 32317

Premise ld #: 4299735523 68.54
Service Address: 4216 Summertree Dr Unit 23 AREA LlGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 3231 (City)
7 Commercial Area Light Service From 12/31/2021 - 1/31/2022

Electric Service
14-100 Watt HPS Decorative Light Fixture(s) 109.62
Fuel & Purch Pwr - 722 kWh at $0.03329 24.04
Gross Receipts Tax - 2.56406% of $133.66 3.43
Subtotal $137.09

Service Address Total: 4276 Swirimertree Dr Unit 28 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 52371

Premise Id #: 64787232535 137.09
Service Address: 4297 Avon Park Cir Unit 14 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 3231 (City)
F Commercial Area Light Service From 12/31/2021 - 1/31/2022

Electric Service

10-100 Watt HPS Decorative Light Fixture(s) 78.30

. Fuel & Purch Pwr - 516 kWh at $0.03329 17.18

~.Gross Receipts Tax'-2.56406% of $95.48 2.45

Subtotal $97.93

Service Address Total: 4297 Avon Park Cir Unit 14 AREA LIGHTS, Tallahassee, FL 32371
Premise Id #: 87256544487 97.93



ACCOUNT NAME ACCOUNT # PAGE #
Capital Region Community 184053 10f1
E BIL oD AY
Ta “ah assee INVOICE # LING PERI PAYMENT DUE DATE
M ed ia G rou p 0004362337 Jan 1- Jan 31, 2022 February 20, 2022
PREPAY UNAPPLIED
(Memo Info) (included in amt due) TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
$0.00 $0.00 $113.30
BILLING ACCOUNT NAME AND ADDRESS BILLING INQUIRIES/ADDRESS CHANGES FEDERAL ID
) ) ) 1-877-736-7612 or smb@ccc.gannett.com 16-0980985
Cap'ta‘ Reglon Commumty Terms and Conditions: Past due accounts are subject to interest at the
. . e o : ere
Cap!tal Reglon CDD Attn: GMS rate of 18% per annum or the maximum legal rate (whichever is iess).
5385 N. Nob Hill Rd. Advertiser claims for a credit related to rates incorrectly invoiced or paid
. must be submitted in writing to Publisher within 30 days of the invoice date
Sunnse’ FL 33351-4761 or the claim will be waived. Any credit towards future advertising must be

IIII|"IIII'I'"||I"I'|II'||||I|"II'I|Inl"”'l"lllhl""lhl used within 30 days of issuance or the c.reditwill be forfeited.

All funds payable in US dollars.

ooooLéu0s53000000000000043L23370002L330L558Y
To sign-up for E-mailed invoices and online payments please contact abgspecial@ganneit.com. Previous account number:

Date Description : ; Amount
1/1/22 Balance Forward $0.00
Package Advertising.
Start-End Date Description PO Number Package Cost
1/4/22-1/4/22 0005045150 Notice of Meeting C Notice of $113.30

-

v R RGN e SR .. G A G O WD N 68

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

ACCOUNT NAME PAYMENT DUE DATE AMOUNT PAID
- Capital Region Community February 20, 2022
Tallahassee ACCOUNT NUMBER INVOICE NUMBER
Media Group 184053 0004362337
i PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PASTOUE | Pavments | TOTALAMOUNTDUE
$113.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $113.30
REMITTANCE ADDRESS  (Include Accounth & Invoice# on check) TO PAY WITH CREDIT CARD PLEASE FILL OUT BELOW:
[ Jvisa [ ]MASTERCARD [ | DISCOVER [ | AMEX
Tallahassee Media Group
P.O. Box 677585 Card Number
Dallas, TX 75267-7585 Exp Date / / CW Code
Signature Date

0oo0La405300000000000004362337000213301.558Y



0005045150 / TAL-601110

AHASSEE DEMOCRAT
H.a asseeeC

A GANNETT COMPANY

Attn: Sarah Sweeting
CAPITAL REGION COMMUNITY
5385 KNOB HILL RD
SUNRISE, FL 33351

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON:

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared

AZ , who on oath says that he or she is a Legal
Advertising Representative of the Tallahassee Democrat, a daily
newspaper published at Tallahassee in Leon County, Florida;
that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Ad in the
matter of

NOTICE

In the Second Judicial Circuit Court was published in said
newspaper in the issues of:

01/04/2022

Affiant further says that the said Tallahassee Democrat is a
newspaper published at Tallahassee, in the said Leon County,
Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been
continuously published in said Leon County, Florida each day
and has been entered as periodicals matter at the post office in
Tallahassee, in said Leon County, Florida, for a period of one
year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of
advertisement; and affiant further says that he or she has
never paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any
discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of
securing this advertisement for publication in the said
newspaper.

Sworn to and Subscnbed before me this 4th of January 2022,
by who is personally known to
me.

Affiant

%@W\

Notary Pubiﬁof Wtsc . County of Brown

My commission expires

Notice of Meeting
Capital Region Community Development District
(SouthWood)

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Capital
Region Community Development District {“Southwood Community”) will
be held Thursday, January 13, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. at the Southwood Com-
munity Center, 4675 Grove Park Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32311. The
meeting is open to the public and will be conducted in accordance with
the provisions of Florida Law for Community Development Districts, A
copy of the agenda for the meeting may be obtained from GMS, LLC, 475
West Town Place, Suite 114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092, (and phone
(904) 940-5850). This meeting may be continued to a date, time, and
place to be specified on the record at the meeting. There may be occa-
sions when one or more Supervisors will participate by telephone.

Any person requiring special accommodations at this meeting
because of a disability or physical impairment should contact the District
Manager at (904) 940-5850 at least two calendar days prior to the meet-
ing. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the Florida Re-
lay Service at 1-800-955-8770, for aid in contacting the District Of-
fice.

Each person who decides to appeal any action taken at these
meetings is advised that person will need a record of proceedings and
that accordingly, the person may need to ensure that a verbatim record
of proceedings is made, including the testimony and evidence upon
which such appeal is to be based.

James Oliver
District Manager

PUBLICATION: 01/04/22

(1)

# of Affidavits1

NANCY HEYR M/\N
Notary Public

Stats of Wisconsin




0005045150 / TAL-601110

SEE DEMOCRAT

Tallahasseeecom

A GANNETT COMPANY

Attn: Sarah Sweeting

CAPITAL REGION COMMUNITY
5385 KNOB HILL RD

SUNRISE, FL 33351

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON:

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared

AZ , who on oath says that he or she is a Legal
Advertising Representative of the Tallahassee Democrat, a daily
newspaper published at Tallahassee in Leon County, Florida;
that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Ad in the
matter of

NOTICE

In the Second Judicial Circuit Court was published in said
newspaper in the issues of:

01/04/2022

Affiant further says that the said Tallahassee Democrat is a
newspaper published at Tallahassee, in the said Leon County,
Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been
continuousty published in said Leon County, Florida each day
and has been entered as periodicals matter at the post office in
Tallahassee, in said Leon County, Florida, for a period of one
year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of
advertisement; and affiant further says that he or she has
never paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any
discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of
securing this advertisement for publication in the said
newspaper.

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this 4th of January 2022,
by who is personally known to
me.

Affiant

%%ﬂm

Notary Pulecf WlSC . County of Brown

My commission expires

Notice of Meeting
Capital Region Community Development District
{SouthWood)

The reguler meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Capital
Region Community Development District {“Southwood Community”) will
be held Thursday, January 13, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. at the Southwood Com-
munity Center, 4675 Grove Park Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32311. The
meeting is open to the public and will be conducted in accordance with
the provisions of Florida Law for Community Development Districts. A
copy of the agenda for the meeting may be obtained from GMS, LLC, 475
West Town Place, Sulte 114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092, (and phone
(904) 940-5850). This meeting may be continued to a date, time, and
place to be specified on the record at the meetnng There may be occa-
sions when one or more Supervisors will participate by telephone.

Any person requiring special accommodations at this meeting
because of a disability or physical impairment should contact the District
Manager at {(904) 940-5850 at least two calendar days prior to the meet-
ing. If you are hearing or speech 1mpa|red please contact the Florida Re-
lay Service at 1-800-955-8770, for aid in contacting the District Of-
fice.

Each person who decides to appeal any action taken at these
meetings is advised that person will need a record of proceedings and
that accordingly, the person may need to ensure that a verbatim record
of proceedings is made, incuding the testimony and evidence upon
which such appeal is to be based.

James Oliver
District Manager

PUBLICATION: 01/04/22

01

# of Affidavits1

NANCY HEYRMAN
Notary Public
State of Wiscensin




Capital Region Community Development District
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Phone: 904-940-5850

February 4, 2022

SENT TO MAGGIE FOR DEPOSIT

Reference: Fiscal Year 2022 Assessments

oo e L ACCOUNT. . o o
" BOND ISSUE _ACCOUNT | NUMBER | AMOUNT | ACCOUNT | AMOUNT
2008A / 2018-1 REVENUE 243056000 171,858.37 GENERAL FUND 27,718.10
2011A-1 REVENUE 149905001 - GENERAL FUND -
2011A-2 REVENUE 257222000 - GENERAL FUND -
2013 / 2018-2 REVENUE 207502001 - GENERAL FUND -
| oo e b e I 171,858.37 | s 2771810 |

Should you have any questions regarding the above or enclosed, please feel free to contact me.

s lor sowd don D

Sincerely, ot (;é( /9@9? 46 ? '{’é?} ] V/WM #" ?Oé
Sheryl Fulks .
11, 3T 27

Sheryl Fulks

Assessment Roll Administrator

{(GMS) Governmental Management Services
475 West Town Place, Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Phone: 904-940-5850

sfulks@gmsnf.com
oo L CHECK b e B L
 PAYEE | NUMBER | CHECKDATE | = TOTAL | DEBTSERVICE | GENERALFUND
ST JOE 2/1/22 WIRE 2/4/2022 199,576.47 171,858.37 27,718.10

[totatpeposit [ [ 18 109957647 (%  171,858.37 %  27,718.10 |




lnvoice Number \ [ InvoiceDate \| AccountNumber \ Page

7-619-59600 Jan 04; 2022 8504-2882-4 1of2

PAST DUE
Billing Address: Shipping Address: Invoice Questions? .
CAPITAL REGION CDD CAPITAL REGION CDD ContactFedEx Revenue Services
#114 475 W TOWN PL Phone: 800.622.1147

B M-F 7 AMto. 8 PM CST
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3648

Internet:  fedex.com

Invoice Summary
FedEx Express Services
Total Charges usD $58.70
TOTALTHIS INVOICE UsD $58.70

The amount due shown on the remittance advice reflects the Invoice balance
due and includes only those items still outstanding. Any payment which
could be applied to a specific shipment has been credited to the appropriate
activity summary enclosed. Payments and/or adjustments that could not be
applied to a specific shipment have been credited against the total amount
due on this invoice.

Other discounts may apply.

To pay your FedEx invoice, please go to www.fedex.com/payment, Thank
you for using FedEx.

Your Accountis Past Due. Date of Notice: Feb 11,2022, To prevent further
action, please remit your paymentimmediately. If payment has been made,
please disregard this notice.

Payments not recefved by Jan 19, 2022 are subject to a late fee,

i, pi ' .
oot o e | INvoice Number N[ Amount Past Due\| _Account Number
Please do not staple or fold. = - - -
Please make check payable to FedEx. 7-619-59600 USD $58'70 8504-2882-4
Remittance Advice Your Accountis Past Due, Date of Notice: Feh 11,2022

Payments not received by this date are subject to a late fee,

?L1959L005000005470145042842450000000000000005487010

0013813 01AB0.461 **AUTO T10 1042 32092-364939  -CO1-P13026-11

R L T T Y e e | ey

CAPITAL REGION CDD
#114
475 WTOWN PL

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3648

Y

Il

60072420005430

At

FedEx
P.O. Box 660481
DALLAS TX 75266-0481

1042-01-00-0013813-0001-0031670




Invoice Number N | invoiceDate | AccountNumber ™ Page
7-619-59600 Jan 04,2022 8504-2882-4 Zof2

FedEx Express Shipment Summary By Payor Type

FedEx Express Shipments (Original)

Lyp!
Third Party 1 50,38 8.32 58,70

TOTAL THIS INVOICE USD $58.70

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)

+ FuelSurcharge - FedEx has appiled a fuel surcharge of 11.50% to this shipment,
+ Distance Based Pricing, Zone 7
¢+ FedEx has audited this shipment for carrect packages, welght, and service, Any changes made are reftected in the Invoice amount.

(AR

Automation INET Sender Reciplent

Tracking ID 775632439950 Maggie Phillips Lockhox Service 12-2657

Service Type FedEx Priority Overnight GMS US Bank

Package Type FedEx Envelope 5385 N Pine Istand Road EP-MN-Q1LB

Zone 07 FORT LAUDERDALEFL 33351 US SAINTPAUL MN 55108 US

Packages 1

Rated Welght N/A

Delivered Dec 31,2021 10:37 Transportation Charge 5038

Svc Area Al Fuel Surcharge 5.79

Signed by C.SCHWARTZ Third Party Billing 2.53

FedEx Use 000000000/241/_ Total Charge Usb $58,70
Third Party Subtotal Usb $58.70
Total FedEx Express usb $58.70

FedEx® Billing Online

FedEx Billing Online allows you to efficiently manage and pay your FedEx invoices online. It's free, easy and secure. FedEx Billing
Online helps you streamline your billing process. With all your FedEx shipping information available in one secure onfine location,
you never have to worry about misplacing a paper invoice or sifting through reams of paper to find information for past
shipments. Go to fedex.com to sign up today!

1042-01-00-0013813-0001-0031670



Capital Region Community Development District

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Phone: 904-940-5850
February 28, 2022

SENT TO MAGGIE FOR DEPOSIT

Reference: Fiscal Year 2022 Assessments

ACCOUNT
BOND ISSUE ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
2008A / 2018-1 REVENUE 243056000 171,858.37  GENERAL FUND 27,718.10
2011A-1 REVENUE 149905001 - GENERAL FUND -
2011A-2 REVENUE 257222000 - GENERAL FUND -
2013/ 2018-2 REVENUE 207502001 - GENERAL FUND -

| | | 171,858.37 | |$ 27,718.10

Should you have any questions regarding the above or enclosed, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Sheryl Fulks

Sheryl Fulks

Assessment Roll Administrator

(GMS) Governmental Management Services
475 West Town Place, Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Phone: 904-940-5850

sfulks@gmsnf.com

CHECK
PAYEE NUMBER CHECK DATE TOTAL DEBT SERVICE | GENERAL FUND
STJOE 3/1/22 WIRE 2/28/2022 199,576.47 171,858.37 27,718.10

TOTAL DEPOSIT | S 199,576.47 | S 171,858.37 I S 27,718.10




CAPITAL REGION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 West Town Placce, Suite 114
5t. Augustine, FL 32092

|pATE 8/28/2021 PERIOD COVERED 10/1/21-3/30/22 |

I FY 2022 NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS INVOICE I

ST JOE COMPANY

ATTN: ANALISAWOOD

130 RICHARD JACKSON BLVD, SUITE 200
PANAMA CITY BEACH, 32407

PROPERTY: CAPITAL REGION BULK PARCELS

SERIES 2018-1 TOTAL FY 22 0&M TOTAL FY 22 TOTAL,

PROPERTY DEVELOPABLE DEBT RATE/ 2018-1 RATE/ O&M
ACRES ACRE ASMT ACRE ASMT
72,5000 $1,775.16 $128,699.10 $687.13 $49,816.93 $178,516.03
24.0000 $1,775.16 $42,603.79 $680.59 $16,334.19 $58,937.98
0.0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680.59 $0.00 $0.00
23.3700 $1,775.16 $41,485.49 $680.59 $15,505.44 $57,390.93
19.0000 $1,775.16 $33,728.04 $680.59 $12,931.25 $46,659.29
0.0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680.59 $0.00 $0.00
52,0000 $1,775.16 $92,308.32 $680.59 $35,390.79 $127,699.11
7.8500 $1,775.16 $13,935.01 $680.59 $5,342.65 $19,277.65
2.3800 $1,775.16 $4,224.88 $680.59 $1,619.81 . $5,844,69
5.9700 $1,775.16 $10,597.71 $680.59 $4,063.14 $14,660.84
24,6500 $1,775.16 $43,828.70 $680.59 $16,803.82 $60,632.52
48,1900 $1,775.16 $85,544.96 $680.59 $32,797.74 $118,342.70
24,5300 $1,775.16 $43,544.67 $680.59 $16,694,93 $60,239.60
9.9100 $1,775.16 $17,591.84 $680.59 $6,744.67 $24,336.50
0.0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680.59 $0.00 $0.00
31.6400 $1,775.16 $56,166.06 $680.59 $21,533.94 $77,700.00
0.0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680.59 $0.00 $0.00
0.0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680.59 $0.00 $0.00
75,0000 $1,775.16 $133,137.00 $680.59 $51,044.41 $184,181.41
0.0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680.59 $0.00 $0.00
0.0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680.59 $0.00 $0,00
6.0000 $1,775.16 $10,650.96 $680.59 $4,083.55 $14,734.51
35.0000 $1,775.16 $62,130.60 $680.59 $23,820.72 $85,951,32
14,6800 $1,775.16 $26,059,35 $680.59 $9,991.09 $36,050.44
0.3600 $1,775.16 $639.06 $680.59 $245,01 $884.07
7.0000 $1,775.16 $12,426.12 $680.59 $4,764.14 $17,190.26
|TOTAL 484,0700 $859,301.65 $17,701.93 $329,928.21 $1,189,229.86

UPDATED PAYMENT SCHEDULE:

INVOICE# DUE DATE % DEBT DUE i % DUE O& TOTA
INSTALLMENTS

SiC100121 10/1/2021

SJc110121 11/1/2021

sjc120121 12/1/2021

$1C010122 1/1/2022

$JC022122 2/1/2022

5§C030122 3/1/2022

51C040122 4/1/2022

$JC050122 5/1/2022

51C060122 6/1/2022

$JC070122 7/1/2022

$1C080122 8/1/2022

$JC090122 9/1/2022

51C100122 10/1/2022

I TOTAL X ‘ g X - Ay $1,191,509.06
001.300.20700.10800 001.300.36300,10000 001.300.10100.01000
201.700.13100.10000
201.700.36300.10200

|DUETO DS $171,858.37)

Vendor#106



All-Pro Land Care of
Tallahassee, Inc.

INVOICE

P.O Box 38335 -
Tallahassee, FL, Date Invoice #
32315-8355 2/21/2022 193868
Bill To
CRCDD
Attn: Robert Berlin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Tallahassee, FL 32311
P.0O. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Additional Contracted Work
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Bench installation: -
30 Sty A 7000
Three (3) Benches Installed @ Central Park & Mossy Creek Extension
A
3| Sakrete 12.88 38.64
2
11 | General Labor Rate 2men 3.5hrs each ?/ z6/z02 50.00 550.00
Dates of Service:
2-7-2022 & 2-15-2022
Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable to the above address. T t I $588.64
Office: (850) 656-0208 ext. 408  Fax: (850) 656-5534 Ota '
$35 fee for all returned checks
A finance charge of 2% per month may be assesscd on all 90 day past due balances
In the event of non-payments, collection fees and/ or reasonable attorney fees will be charged to the customer.




Governmental Management Services, LLC Invoice

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 87763

Invoice #: 469
Invoice Date: 2/16/22
Due Date: 2/16/22

Bill To: Case:
Capital Reglon CDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
8t, Augustine, FL 32092
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Maintenance Supplies 40.30 40.30
Gl Code 41000
%2 S31 v“teeo
Total $40.30
Payments/Credits $0.00
2D Balance Due $40.30

5 8, L&



MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Period Ending 2/05/22

DISTRICT DATE  SUPPLIES PRICE EMPLOYEE

CR
CAPITAL REGION

1714122 4x4x8 (3) 40.30 R.B.

TOTAL $40.30



Grau and Associates

951 W. Yamato Road, Suite 280
Boca Raton, FL 33431-
www.graucpa.com

Phone: 561-994-9299 Fax: 561-994-5823

Capital Region Community Development District
5385 N Nob Hill Road
Sunrise, FL. 33351

Invoice No. 21919

Date 01/28/2022
SERVICE AMOUNT
Project: Arbitrage - Series 2013 FYE 11/30/21
- $ 600.00
Subtotal: 600.00
Total 800.00

Current Amount Due $ 600.00

Ao S 27380

0-30 31-60 61-90 91-120 Over 120 Balance
600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00

Payment due upon receipt.



KUTAK ROCK LLP

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Telephone 404-222-4600
Facsimile 404-222-4654

Federal ID 47-0597598

February 25, 2022

Mr. Jim Oliver
Capital Region Comm Dvlp.

Governmental Management Services — St. Augustine

Suite 114
475 West Town Place
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Check Remit To:
Kutak Rock LLP

PO Box 30057

Omaha, NE 68103-1157

Wire Transfer Remit To:
ABA #104000016

First National Bank of Omaha
Kutak Rock LLP

A/C# 24690470

Reference: Invoice No. 3011120
Client Matter No. 17123-1

Invoice No. 3011120
17123-1

Re:  Capital Region - General Counsel

For Professional Legal Services Rendered

01/05/22 S. Sandy

01/07/22 S. Sandy

01/10/22 J. Brown

01/12/22 J. Brown

01/17/22 S. Sandy

01/19/22 D. Wilbourn

01/20/22 J. Brown

0.30

0.70

0.30

0.20

0.30

0.80

0.60

79.50

185.50

90.00

60.00

79.50

116.00

180.00

Conference with Ms. Fulks regarding
estoppel letter

Prepare  first amendment  to
landscape  services  agreement;
conference with Mr. Berlin regarding
same

Review stormwater analysis
proposal; consider same and follow-
up with Ms. Sandy

Correspondence regarding
stormwater needs analysis

Prepare notice of termination of
agreement with Bulldog Strategy
Group

Prepare website services agreement
with GMS

Review status of well monitoring
access agreement and signage
easement

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND/OR WORK PRODUCT



KUTAK ROCK LLP
Capital Region Comm Dvlp.
February 25, 2022
Client Matter No. 17123-1
Invoice No. 3011120

Page 2

01/20/22 S. Sandy 0.20 53.00 Review draft minutes; conference
with  Ms. Sweeting regarding
agreements

01/24/22 J. Brown 0.20 60.00 Conference ~ with  Mr.  Berlin
regarding handling of District
records and transition

01/25/22 S. Sandy 0.40 106.00 Prepare notice of FSUS tour; confer
with Ms. Sweeting regarding same

01/25/22 C. Stuart 1.50 630.00 Review proposed legislation;
monitor committee activity and
agendas; monitor Amendment 12
implementation

01/25/22 D. Wilbourn 0.60 87.00 Prepare notice of FSUS tour and
board meeting

01/27/22 S. Sandy 0.10 26.50 Review correspondence regarding
Metronet installation

01/28/22 S. Sandy 0.20 53.00 Prepare website services agreement

01/28/22 D. Wilbourn 0.20 29.00 Prepare and disseminate resolution
designating registered agent

TOTAL HOURS 6.60

TOTAL FOR SERVICES RENDERED $1,835.00

TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $1.835.00

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND/OR WORK PRODUCT



KUTAK ROCK LLP
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Telephone 404-222-4600
Facsimile 404-222-4654

Federal ID 47-0597598

February 25, 2022

Capital Region Comm Dvlp.
Governmental Management Services — St. Augustine

Suite 114
475 West Town Place

St. Augustine, FL. 32092

Check Remit To:
Kutak Rock LLP

PO Box 30057

Omaha, NE 68103-1157

‘Wire Transfer Remit To:
ABA #104000016

First National Bank of Omaha
Kutak Rock LLP

A/C # 24690470

Reference: Invoice No. 3011121
Client Matter No. 17123-2

Invoice No. 3011121
17123-2

Re:  Capital Region - Monthly Meeting

For Professional Legal Services Rendered

01/03/22 S. Sandy 0.10 26.50 Review draft agenda

01/05/22 S. Sandy 0.40 106.00 Attend agenda call; conduct follow-
up regarding same

01/13/22 S. Sandy 240 636.00 Prepare for and attend board
meeting; conduct follow-up
regarding same

TOTAL HOURS 2.90

TOTAL FOR SERVICES RENDERED $768.50

TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $768.50

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND/OR WORK PRODUCT



InvoiceNumber | InvoiceDate | AccountNumber N  page

7-676-75247 Mat 01,2022 8504-2882-4 1of2
Billing Address: Shipping Address: Invoice Guestions?
CAPITAL REGION CDD CAPITAL REGION CDD Contact FedEx Reventie Sarvices
#114 475 W TOWN PL Phone: 800.622.1147
475 W TOWN PL SAINT AUGUSTINE FL. 32092-3648 M-F 7 AMto 8PM CST

Sa 7AMto6PMCST

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3648 Internet:  fedex.com

Invoice Sumimary Account Summary as of Mar 01, 2022

FedEx Express Services Previous Balance 64.07

Total Charges usb $40.91 Payments 0.00

TOTAL THIS INVOICE usp $40.91 Adjustments 0.00
\ New Charges 40,91

Other discounts may apply.

To pay your FedEx invoice, please go to www.fedex.com/payment, Thank New Account Balance $105.88

you for using FedEx,

Detailed descriptions of surcharges can be located at fedex.com

Invoice Number \| Invoice Amount \| Account Numher N\ Account Balance

vvvvvvvvvvv
i

Toensure proper tredit, biéaiée retun §
this portion with your payment 1o FedEx

ﬁiiiﬁifﬁ&iﬁi‘iﬁ’i"p‘&i‘é’im . 7-676-75247 USD $40.91 8504-2882-4 USD $105.88
Remittance Advice Your payment is due by Mar 16, 2022

PLPL?5247500000409585042484245000020588200000409150

0029695 01AB0.461T MAUTO TO O 1059 32092-364939  -CO1-P29724-41

e R AT R (T R T Y slmtitttetegt el e el

E?F;LTAL REGION CDD TS FedEx
] P.0. Box 660481

475 W TOWN PL
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL, 32002-3648 PALLASTX 75266-0481

(T

63321590000034

1059-01-00-0029695-0001-0059289



+ Distance Based Pricing, Zone 7

Invoice Number "\

Invoice Date

Account Number \ Page

7-676-75247

Mar 01,2022

8504-2882-4

20f2

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)

. Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 14.25% to this shipment.

ot

Automation INET Sonder Reciplent ]
Tracking ID 776082239720 Patti Powers Lockbox Services - 12-2657 e
Service Type FedEx 2Day GMS-5F, LLC US Bank NA-CDD ==
Package Type FedEx Envelope 5385 N Nob Hill Road EP-MN-O1LB o
Zone 07 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 3335% US SAINT PAUL MN 55108 US —
Packages 1 s
Rated Weight N/A e——
Delivered Feb 22, 2022 09:55 Transportation Charge 3427
Suc Area Al Fuel Surcharge 488 /=
Signed by M.VANG Third Party Billing 1.76 e
FadEx Use 000000000/1113/_ Total Charge usD $40,91 =——
. e i

Third Party Subtotal Usb $40.91 ==

Total FedEx Express usD $40.91 =—

FedEx® Billing Online
FedEx Billing Online allows you to efficiently manage and pay your FedEx invoices online. It's free, easy and secure. FedEXx Billing

Online helps you streamiine your billing process. With all your FedEx shipping information available in one secure online location,
you never have to worry about misplacing a paper invoice or sifting through reams of paper to find information for past
shipments. Go to fedex.com to sign up today!

1059-01-00-0029695-0001-0059285



invoice Number [ InvoiceDate | AccountNumber Page
7-668-96751 Feb 22,2022 8504-2882-4 10f2
Billing Address: Shipping Address: {nvoice Questions?
CAPITAL REGION CDD CAPITAL REGION CDD Contact FedExRevanne Sarvices
114 475 W TOWN PL Phone; 800.622.1147
475 W TOWN PL SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3648 g"a-F ; m gg g ghM" gg
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3648 nternet:  fedex.com
Invoice Summary Account Summary as of Feh 22,2022
FedEx Express Servicos Previous Balance 171.42
Total Charges usD $59.59 Payments 0.00
TOTAL THIS INVOICE usp $59.59 Adjustments 000
) | New Charges 59.59
Other discounts may apply.
To pay your FedEx invoice, please go to www.fedex.com/payment. Thank New Account Balance $231.01
you for using FedEx.

e Detalled descriptions of surcharges can be located at fedex.com o
I;::;;ﬂ;f,;"szggzﬁﬁg;’;::;i;g&";gFX Invoice Number | _Invoice Amount | _AccountNumber \| _Account Balance \
Please clo nol staple or fold. - - - . |
Bt e taedti 7-668-96751 USD $59.59 8504-2882-4 USD $231.01
Remittance Advice Your payment is due by Mar 09, 2022

?LE&9L752100000595592450428824 5000023101900000595920

0038924 01ABO0,461 *AUTO T4 01053 32002.364930
1 S BT L U T U TR TR U U BT U T
CAPITAL REGION CDD

#114

475 W TOWN PL

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3648

DR R

63315530000034

pasrapg
%

-C01-P30962:01

lllul|ll|"||l||l|||IltlIII||i|||||n|l|"tmlh”lnll"h”lll

FedEx
P.0. Box 660481
DALLAS TX: 75266-0481

1053-01-00-0034924-0001-0069833




o fu

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)

s Distance Based Pricing, Zone 7

Inveice Number

Invoice Date

7-668-96751

Account Number \ Page

Feb 22,2022

8504-2882-4

20f2

Automation INET Sender Reclplant ——
Tracking ID 776064967775 Patti Powers Lockbox Services - 12-2657 —
Service Type FedEx Standard Overnight GMS-SF, LLC tJS Bank NA-CDD P
Package Type FedEX Envelope 5385 N Nob Hil Road EP-MN-01L8 e
Zone 07 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33351 US SAINTPAUL MN 55108 US .
Packages 1 —
Rated Weight N/A i
Dellvered Feb 17,202210:12 Transportation Charge 4991 /=
Svc Area At Fuel Surcharge M ===
Signed by C.WHITE Third Party Billing 2,57 e
FedEx Use 0000000007255/ Total Charge UsD $59,58 =o——
R

Third Party Subtotal USsD $59.59 ==

Total FedEx Express UsD $59.59 =—

—_—

FedEx®Billing Online

FedEx Billing Online allows you to efficiently manage and pay your FedEx invoices online. It's free, easy and secure. FedEx Billing
Online helps you streamline your billing process. With all your FedEx shipping information available in one secure online location,
you never have to worry about misplacing a paper invoice or sifting through reams of paper to find information for past

shipments. Go to fedex.com to sign up today!

1053-01-00-0036924-0001-0069533



Governmental Management Services, LLC
1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Bill To:

Capital Region CDD
475 West Town Place
Sulte 114

St. Augustine, FL. 32092

invoice #:
inveice Date:
Due Date:
Case;

P.O. Number:

Invoice

470
8/1/22
3/1/22

Management Fees - March 2022 Toor 67|  4,051.67
Website Administration - March 2022 v S5ho .00 10000
Information Technology - March 2022 500 233.33 233.33
- Dissemination Agent Services - March 2022 316y 625.00 625.00
==Office Supplies 51000 1857 18.57
-~ Postage REEE A i ‘ Ylovn 489 0 158
- Copies H1 500 92.40 92.40
- Telephone , = Y10 60 2261 2261
Hotel o S %{wo 84.38 84.38
Total $5,229.55
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$5,229.55




Dave Borden
Pressure Washing Services
1915 Angels Hollow Rd.
Tallahassee, FL 32308
(850) 766-4425
Drbfsu1578@yahoo.com

Invoice No. 030222

Bill to:

March 5, 2022

INSTRUCTIONS:

Capital Region CDD
3196 Merchants Row Blivd., Ste. 130
Tallahassee, FL 32311

Description

Prep & Pressure Clean:  Southwood

Concrete Nature Trail - Jasmine Hill
700" x 10

Wooden Boardwalk
Esplanade Way — North of Blair Stone

\S/

P Y N P i £\ Ty
e €706 - Y000
OOV -YLo |

Please make payable to : Dave Borden

Quantity Unit Price Total
7,000 Sq Ft $0.15/sq ft $1,050.00
1 $ 275.00 $ 275.00
Subtotal $1,325.00
Total $1,325.00
Bal Due $1,325.00

Ao
3f7 feor—

L RO

The Edge — Pressure Washing & Facilities Management Services, Talm/gﬁe‘ FL




INVOICE

Bulidog Strategy Group
522 E Park Ave

Ste 101

Tallahassee, Florida 32301
United States

850.766.1806
www bulldogstrategyagroup.com

BILL TO invoice Number: 000546
Capital Region CDD Operations
Robert Bertin Invoice Date: March 1, 2022

Payment Due: March 15, 2022

rberlin@gmsnf.com

Website Management 1 $500.00 $500.00
Monthly website management; includes posting

\ Q 7 Total: $500.00
&y 5o o LI
. Amount Due (USD): -
24D
Notes / Terms ':%/'7 /zaz%

Attached, please find your recent invoice from Bulldog Strategy Group. Thank you for your business!

%aégé?:m

Please remit payment to Bulldog Strategy Group | PO Box 85, Tallahasses, FL 32302,




St/ ANTIN
% n Y B #n F %
S ONSULTING, LLC

To: Capital Region Community Development District Period End Date: 1/1/22-2/24/22
Attn: Maggie Phillips, Capital Region District Accountant
GMS-SF, LLC Invoice Date: 3/4/2022
5385 N Nob Hill Road
Sunrise, FL 33351 invoice #: 1354
cc: Jim Oliver, District Manager
Due Date: 4/4/2022

Project Name:

Gen. Professional Engineering, Development & Construction Consulting

Hourly Services Not-to-Exceed $25,000 - Work Authorization 11 (October 1, 2021 - September 30, 2022)

Previously Billed | Total Amount
Quantity |Amount This| Begin Oct. 1, To-Date, Begin| Current Billing
Service items Description Rate This Period Period 2020 Oct. 1, 2020 Amount
g_;'fr;;'?g:;“g:gif:;ices Misc. conference call and project review | §  175.00 3.00 $ 52500|% 875.00 | $ 1,400.00 | $ 525.00
JB°;;?£‘;2‘I‘£;N‘S°’S MIg. - 15ard Mesting $  600.00 2.0 $ 1,200.00 $ 1200008  1,200.00
TOTAL $ 1,725.00 § 875.00 $ 2,600.00 $ 1,725.00
Y a
(\5(\,; ch oot g
\/1 /")
Y r 1) s (“Q'\)
\ - ( . g AR
Totals begin 10/1/21: Total Invoiced To-Date: $ 2,600.00
Applied Payments/Credits: $ 875.00
Current Amount Due: $ 1,725.00
Total Amount Due: $ 1,725.00

Please remit payment to:
Dantin Consuiting, LLC
506 Frank Shaw Road
Tallahassee, FL 32312

Traffic Engineering ¢ Transportation Planning ¢ Project Management » Civil/Site Engineering. ¢ Construction Management
» 506 Frank Shaw Rd, =Tallahassee, Florida 32312 » 850.544.3062 (D) *850.251,1238 (K}
debble@dantinconsultinglic.com or kelth@dantinconsultinglic.com




All-Pro Land Care of
Tallahassee, Inc,

INVOICE

Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable to the above address.
Office: (850) 656-0208 ext. 408  Fax: (850) 6565534

P.0O Box 38355 :
ARDCARE Tallahassee, FL Date Invoice #
32315-8355 3/8/2022 193922
Bill To
CRCDD
At Robert Berlin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Tallahassee, FL 32311
P.O. Na, Terms Project
Net 30 Additional Contracted Work
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Tree Work = Unit #1 - Corner of Mulberry Park Boulevard & Grove Park &% %
44O
Trim large limb over the roadway. Clean up and hauling off all debrig p
I Mulberry Park & Grove Park Tree Work G / 50y B G 840,00 840.00
Date of Service: 3-4-2022
$840.00

Total

333 fee for all returned checks
A finance charge of 2% per month may be assessed on alf 90 day past due halances

[n the event of non-payments, colfcetion fees and/ or reasonable attorney fees will be charged t the customer.




All-Pro Land Care of
Tallahassee, Inc.

INVOICE

» P.O Box 38355 p
LANDCARE Tallahassee, FL. Date Invoioe #
32315-8355 /812022 193923
Bill To
CRCDD
Atin: Robert Berlin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Tallaliassee, F1. 32311
P.0. No, Terms Project
Net 30 Additional Contracted Work
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Tree Work « Unit #10 « Unit #10 Trail at Four Qaks Boulevard
Cut Down one Dead Pine Pole over Trail & Trim 4-5 hanging limbs over Trail,
Clean up and Hauling off of Debris,
] Unit #10 Trail & Four Qaks Tree Work $40.00 §40.00
Date of Service: 3-4-2022
Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable te the above address. { o B ’
. N | 840.00
Office: (B50) 656-0208 ext. 408 Fax: (850) 656-5534 T{ﬁ"a $

%35 fee for all returned checks

A finance charge of 2% per month may be azsessed on all 90 day past due balances

In the avent of non-payments, colfection fees and/ or reasonable attorney fees will be charged to the customer,




All-Pro Land Care of
Tallahassee, Inc,

INVOICE

P.O Box 38353 -
LARBCARE Tallahassee, FL Date Invoice #
32315-8353 3/8/2022 193924
Bill To \/ )\\/ B v\i
CRCDD i
At Robert Berdin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite (30
Tallahassee, FL. 32311
P.G. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Additional Contracted Work
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Tree Work - Along Capital Circle near Blair Stone Road xﬁﬁ (; 4 @
g
Removal of One dead Pine Tree, Cutting stump low, Wi é/i Z’*’Mif?
-1 i
Clean up and Hauling off of debris '
@ /{g /@wﬁi’; -
I} Capital Circle & Blair Stone Road Tree Work 420.00 420.00
Date of Service: 3-4-2022
o D Gt SELN P 0 b i p Ty .
Thank Yeu For Your Business! Please make chegka payable to the above address, TDtaﬁ $470.00
Office: (850) 656-0208 ext. 408 Fax: (850) 656-5534

$35 fee for all retumed cheeks

A finance charge of 2% per month may be assessed oo all 90 day past due balanves

In the event of now-payments, callection fees and/ or reasonable attorney fees will be sharged to the customer.




All-Pro Land Care of

pn@ Tallahassee, Inc.
E

INVOICE

P.O Box 38355 X
L AN CAR Tallahassee, FL Date Involce #
32315-8355 3/872022 193925
Bill To
CRCDD v/o GMS, LLC
Attn: Robert Berlin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Tallahassee, F1. 32311
P.C. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Controller -~ Artemis Way
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Controller # » Artemis Way - Tirigation Repair ~ Replace spray beads and nozzles
§14” Pop-Up Sprayhead fﬁgﬁ& e 9.88 49.40
51 MP Rotator Side Strip s 6.91 34.55
1 { Ierigation Technician Labor Rate per howr 65.00 65.00
Date of Service: 3-4-2022
Damage Source: Normat Ware
Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable to the above address. Totaﬁ $148.95
Office: (850) 656-0208 ext, 408 Fax: (850) 656-5534 A

$35 fee tor all retumed checks

A finanee charge of 2% per month may be assessed on all 90 day past due balances

Int the event of non-payments, collection fees and/ or reasonable attorney fees will be charged to the cusiomer.
¥ Y 8




Al-Pro Land Care of
Tallahassee, Inc.

INVOICE

P Box 38355

LANDCARE Tallahassee, FL Date Invoice #
: 32315-8355 378/2022 193926
Bill To
CRCDD e/o GMS, LLC
Attn: Robert Berlin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Tallahassee, FL 32311
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Controlier 6, Central Park
Quantity Description Rate Arnount
Controlter #6 ~ Central Park - Trrigation Repair ~ Replace Rotor
1 PGP Rotor 2595 2595
0.5 }Irrigation Technician Labor Rate per hour 65.00 32.50
Date of Service: 3~4-2022
Damage Source: Normal Ware
Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable to the above address, TQtai $58.45

Office: (850) 656-0208 exyt. 408  Fax: (850) 656-8534

$35 fee for all retumned checks
A finance charge of 2% per month may be assessed on all 90 day past due balances

Inn the event of non-payments, collection fecs and/ or reasonable atiorney fees will be charged 1o the customer.




NATKINS

Member of the SNC-Lavalin Group

Capital Region Community Development District

Attn: Maggie Phillips Invoice Date: March 10, 2022

5385 N Nob Hill Road Project #: 100065121

Sunrise, FL 33351 Invoice #: 1967611

e-mail invoices to: CRCDD 4.28.11

mphillips@gmssf.com; rberlin@gmsnf.com Work Auth #13

joliver@gmsnf.com, bperegrino@gmsnf.com

Project Description: Capital Region Community Development District Engineering Agreement,
WA13

Invoice Comments:
Invoicing Period: December 01, 2021 to February 28, 2022

Basic Services Current

Multiplier Labor 122.84

Total Invoice 122.84

Total Due this Invoice UsD 122.84
Contract Amount: 10,000.00
Previous Billed: 8,153.95
Billed to Date 8,276.79
Contract Balance: 1,723.21
Remit to:

Atkins North America, inc
PO Box 409357
Atlanta, GA 30384-9357
Tax ID: 59-0896138
Wire Payments: Routing No. 026009593, Acct No 4451286495
ACH EFT Payments: Routing 111000012, Acct No 4451286495



Project Number 100065121
Capital Region Community Development District Invoice Number 1967611
CRCDD WA13 Date 10-MAR-22

[ Current |
Name Category Hours Cost Rate Total
Rivieccio, Mario Project Manager 1.00 42.36 42.36
Subtotal - Project Manager 1.00 42.36
Subtotal Labor 42.36

Muitiplier 29
TOTAL 122.84



Invoice Number N | InvoiceDate \| AccountNumber Page

9-611-58698 Nov 02, 2021 8504-2882-4 10f2
DEMAND FOR PAYMENT
Billing Address: Shipping Address: Invoice Questions?
CAPITAL REGION CDD CAPITAL REGION CDD Contact FedEx Revenue Services
#114 475 WTOWNPL Phone: B0 et
475 W TOWN PL SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3648 AV VIS

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL. 32092-2648 nternet:  fedex.com

Invoice Summary
Other Charges UsD $5.38
TOTAL THIS INVOICE Usb $5.38

Other discounts may apply.

This is 2 Demand for Payment in Full Today. Date of Notice: Mar 03,2022, To
prevent further action, please remit your payment immediately. If payment
has been made, please disregard this notice. .

.........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Toeseprogecedi pesseretun i ote s Himbar \ Amount PastDue\| Account Number \

this partion with your payment to Fedix.

Please do ot staple or fold. -611- - -
}’Iegzgrn(;CZcinerk(;a(;;la?J{etoFedEx. 9 611 58698 USD $538 8504 2882 4
Remittance Advice Your Account is Past Due. Date of Notice: Mar 03, 2022

9LLL58L986400000053498504284245000000000000000000000

0011992 01 AB046T ®AUTO T52 1062 32092-364939  -COT-P12003-11 3

h"lllhI"I'I"”‘l'"'l'lllhl‘""Il‘"Ill'I"I"l""lullll Illh"lilllllllll!lllll“llll!llllllllI”lllll!'l“lil”lll”!’l

;l?l:l“TAL REGION CDD s FedEx
475 W TOWN PL b P.0. Box 660481

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3648 DALLAS TX 75266-0481

AT

60090620006400

1062-01-00-0011992-0001-0028234




Invoice Number \ | InvoiceDate \

Account Number ™\ Page

9-611-58698 Nov 02, 2021

8504-2882-4

20f2

Other Charges Summary

Late Fee 7-515-45428 00/28/21 8950 .

89,59

6% 538

TOTAL THIS INVOICE

FedEx® Billing Online

usb

$5.38

TR

Fedex Billing Online allows you to efficiently manage and pay your FedEx invoices online. It's free, easy and secure. FedEx Billing
Online helps you streamline your billing process. With all your FedEx shipping information available in one secure online location,
you never have to worry about misplacing a paper invoice or sifting through reams of paper to find information for past

shipments. Go to fedex.com to sign up today!

1062-01-00-0011992-0001-0028234



Governmental Management Services, LLC
1001 Bradford Way

Kingston, TN 37763
fnvoice #: 471
involee Date: 3/1/22
Due Date: 3/1/22
Bill To: Case:
Gapltal Region CDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
&4, Augustine, FL 32002
Deserlption Houra/Oty Rate Amount
Facllity Management - Capltal Region - March 2022 k 11,025.00 11,025.00
220 DT B400
Total $11,025.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $11,025.00

’a
*) W

A\ Cﬁj’/




Longview Land Cleating LLC invoice #000015
longviewlandclearing@gmail.com | 850-545-2519

issue date

Mar 7, 2022

R R R AR

SRRy

Pond Bank mowing

Bill To invoice Details Payment

Capital Region Cdd PDF created March 8, 2022 Due March 7, 2022

Rhertin@gmsnf.com $1,900.00 $1,900.00

ftem Quantity Price Amount
Mulching 1 $1,900.00 $1,900.00
Subtotal $1,900.00

Total Due $1,900.00

Bane 1 of
. Bage Tof
Pay online e

To pay yaur invoice go to https://gosa.me/a/ZNiyOwhf

Cyr open your cameta on your mwobile device, and place the code on the left
within the camera‘s view.




All-Pro Land Care of
Tallahassee, Inc.

INVOICE

P.O Box 38355 :
N ” R Tallahassee, FL Date Invoice #
IAINYENARCE 32315-8355 3/15/2022 193933
Bill To
CRCDD ¢/o GMS, LLC
. | Attn: Robert Berlin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Tallahassee, F1. 32311
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Controller 10, Unit 29, 30, ...
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Controtfer #10 « Unit# 29 - Repair Mainline
6 | Irrigation Techniciau Labor Rate per hour 65.00 390.00
Date of Service: 3<7-2022
Damage Source; Danaged Mainltine
y o iness! ake ¢ s 1 addr
Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable ta the above address. T Ota' $390.00

Office: (850) 65G-0208 ext. 408  Fax: (850) 656-5534

$35 fee for all returned checks
A finance charge of 2% per month may be assessed on.all 90 day past due balances

In the event of non-payments, collection fees and/ or reasonable attorney fees will be charped to the customer.




All-Pro Land Care of
Tallahassee, Ine,

INVOICE

, P.0O Box 38355 ’
L 'h'm Tallahassee, FL Date Invoice #
RN EEANEE 32315-8355 31512002 193934
Bill To
CRCDD cfo GMS, LLC
Atin: Robert Berlin
3196 Merchants Row, Suite 130
Talfahassee, FL 32311
P.0. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Controller 18, Unit 35
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Controller # 18 « Unit # 35 » Repair Pipe 4 69
4011 172" SCH 40 PVC BE Pipe o 0.92 36.80
PLE127% 112" 5 112" Tee SST Tt 8.75 8.75
21 3/4" 90 Maie Barb S et 1.85 3.70
2 { FLEXSG Flex Pipe (1004t per roll) 0.82 1.64
2|1 172" SCH 40 90 Elbow PVC 88 B f 42126y 3.50 7.00
1.5 | Irrigation Technician Labor Rate per hour 65.00 97.50
Date of Service; 3-9-2022
Damage Source: Normal Ware
o 7 H § o 3 e 3
Thank You For Your Business! Please make checks payable to the above address. T Gtal $155.39

Office: (850) 656-0208 ext. 408  Fax: (850) 656-5534

$35 fre for all refurned checks
A finance charge of 2% per month may be assessed on afl 90 day past due balapces

In the event of non-payments, colfection fees and/ or reasonable attorney fees will be charged to the customer.




CAPITAL REGION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 West Town Placce, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

IDATE 8/28/2021 PERIOD COVERED 10/1/21-9/30/22 I

l FY 2022 NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS INVOICE

ST JOE COMPANY
ATTN: ANALISA WOOD

130 RICHARD JACKSON BLVD,

PANAMA CITY BEACH, 32407

SUITE 200

PROPERTY: CAPITAL REGION BULK PARCELS

SERIES 2018-1 TOTAL FY 22 0&M TOTAL FY 22 TOTAL

PROPERTY DEVELOPABLE DEBT RATE/ 2018-1 RATE/ 0&M
ACRES ACRE ASMT ACRE ASMT
72.5000 $1,775.16 $128,699.10 $687.13 $49,816.93 $178,516.03
24.0000 $1,775.16 $42,603.79 $680.59 $16,334.19 $58,937.98
0,0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680.59 $0.00 $0.00
23.3700 $1,775.16 $41,485.49 $680.59 $15,905.44 $57,390.93
19,0000 $1,775.16 $33,728.04 $680.59 $12,931.25 $46,659.29
0.0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680.59 $0.00 $0.00
52,0000 $1,775.16 $92,308.32 $680.59 $35,390.79 $127,699.11
7.8500 $1,775.16 $13,935.01 $680.59 $5,342,65 $19,277.65
2.3800 $1,775.16 $4,224.88 $680.59 $1,619.81 $5,844.69
5,9700 $1,775.16 $10,597.71 $680.59 $4,063.14 $14,660.84
24,6900 $1,775.16 $43,828.70 $680.59 $16,803.82 $60,632.52
48.1900 $1,775.16 $85,544.96 $680.59 $32,797.74 $118,342.70
24.5300 $1,775.16 $43,544.67 $680.59 $16,694.93 $60,239.60
9.9100 $1,775.16 $17,591.84 $680.59 $6,744.67 $24,336,50
0.0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680,59 $0.00 $0.00
31.6400 $1,775.16 $56,166.06 $680.59 $21,533.94 $77,700.00
0.0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680.59 $0.00 $0.00
0.0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680.59 $0.00 $0.00
75.0000 $1,775.16 $133,137.00 $680.59 $51,044.41 $184,181.41
0.0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680.59 $0,00 $0.00
0.0000 $1,775.16 $0.00 $680,59 $0.00 $0.00
6.0000 $1,775.16 $10,650.96 $680,59 $4,083.55 $14,734.51
35,0000 $1,775.16 $62,130.60 $680.59 $23,820.72 $85,951.32
14.6800 $1,775.16 $26,059.35 $680.59 $9,991,09 $36,050.44
0.3600 $1,775.16 $639.06 $680.59 $245.01 $884.07
7.0000 $1,775.16 $12,426.12 $680.59 $4,764.14 $17,190,26
[voTAL 484.0700 $859,301,65 $17,701.93 $329,928.21 $1,189,229.86

UPDATED PAYMENT SCHEDULE:

INVOICE# DUE DATE % DEBT DUE % DUE O& TOTAL|
INSTALLMENTS

$IC100121 10/1/2021 $27,718.10

sIC110121 11/1/2021

sJC120121 12/1/2021

$JC010122 1/1/2022

SIC022122 2/1/2022 20%

SIC030122 3/1/2022 20%

SIC040122 4/1/2022 30%

SIC050122 5/1/2022

SIC060122 6/1/2022

$JC070122 7/1/2022

$JC080122 8/1/2022

51C090122 9/1/2022 15%

54C100122 10/1/2022 15%

{ TOTAL 100.00% $1,191,909.06
001.300.20700.10800 001.300.36300.10000 001.300.10100.01000
201,700.13100.10000
201.700.36300,10200

|puE TO DS $171,858.37]
Vendor#106
2-Mar 2890 $171,858.37

25-Mar $257,787.56



CAPITAL REGION CDD
ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS FISCAL YEAR 22

ASSESSD TO # UNITS SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
ST JOE COMPANY 1692 $0.00 $859,291.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $332,617.18 $1,191,909.04
LEON COTAXROLL  3662.58 $293,118.35 $153,683.54 $318,937.68 $274,147.35 $381,324.91 $480,803.85 $1,503,241.82 $3,405,257.50
TOTAL NET ASSESSED $293,118.35 $1,012,975.40 $318,937.68 $274,147.35 $381,324.91 $480,803.85 $1,835,859.00 $4,597,166.54
% ASSESSMENTS 8.61% 4.51% 9.37% 8.05% 11.20% 14.12% 44.14% 100.00%
SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RECEIVED BY DATE RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
ST JOE COMPANY $0.00 $343,716.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5162,845.55 $506,562.29
TOTAL DUE DIRECT INVOICE $0.00 $515,575.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $169,771.63 $685,346.75
LEON CODIST 1 11/09/21 $8,052.27 $18,132.27
LEON CO DIST 2 11/24/21 $296,176.25 $668,334.45
LEON CO DIST 3 12/16/21 $878,232.54 $1,986,485.17
LEON CO DIST 4 12/30/21 $75,711.24 $172,195.87
LEONCODIST5 01/11/22 $75,586.14 $169,934.76
INTEREST 02/02/22 $146.09 $330.25
LEON CO DIST 6 02/14/22 $96,818.12 $224,455.34
LEON CO DIST 7 03/14/22 $1,482.42 $2,465.04 $2,889.10 $0.00 $1,928.51 $7,711.94 $13,447.78 $29,924.79
LEON CO DIST 8 $0.00
LEON CO DIST9 $0.00
$0.00
TOTAL RECEIVED TAX ROLL $279,931.30 $147,535.93 $311,568.32 $260,846.54 $364,169.53 $461,570.85 $1,444,170.43 $3,269,792.90
TOTAL DUE TAX ROLL $13,187.05 $6,147.61 $7,369.36 $13,300.81 $17,155.38 $19,233.00 $59,071.39 $135,464.60
PERCENT RECEIVED SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
% RECEIVED DIRECT INVOICE 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 48.96% 42.50%
% RECEIVED TAX ROLL 95.50% 96.00% 97.69% 95.15% 95.50% 96.00% 96.07% 96.02%
001-300-20700-10800  001-300-20700-10800 { 001-300-20700-10000 | 001-300-20700-11000 | 001-300-20700-10900  001-300-20700-10900 | 001-300-36300-101000 | 001.300.10100.01000
201-700-13100-10000  201-700-13100-10000 | 203-700-13100-10000 { 202-700-13100-10000 | 029-700-13100-10000  029-700-13100-10000 n/a
201-700-36300.10000  201-700-36300.10100 | 203-700-36300-10000 | 202-700-36300-10100 | 029-700-36300-10000  029-700-36300-10100 n/a
vendor# 106 vendor # 300 vendor #130 vendor #148
001-300-20700-10800 001-300-20700-10000 001-300-20700-11000 001-300-20700-109000
OATE
CHECKS
12/14/21 2841/2844/2842/2843
12/27/21 2852/2855/2853/2854
01/16/22 2866/2869/2867/2868
02/16/22 2882/2884/2883
Total transferred $423,519.77._. $308,679.22 $260,817.97 $816,099.93
s N\
Total DUE { $3,947.46 /‘] $2,889.10 $28.57 $9,640.45

AN
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CAPITAL REGION CDD
ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS FISCAL YEAR 22

ASSESSD TO # UNITS SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
ST JOE COMPANY 1692 $0.00 $859,291.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $332,617.18 $1,191,909.04
LEON COTAXROLL  3662.58 $293,118.35 $153,683.54 $318,937.68 $274,147.35 $381,324.91 $480,803.85 $1,503,241.82 $3,405,257.50
TOTAL NET ASSESSED $293,118.35 $1,012,975.40 $318,937.68 $274,147.35 $381,324.91 $480,803.85 $1,835,859.00 $4,597,166.54
% ASSESSMENTS 8.61% 4.51% 9.37% 8.05% 11.20% 14.12% 44.14% 100.00%
SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RECEIVED BY DATE RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
ST JOE COMPANY $0.00 $343,716.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $162,845.55 $506,562.29
TOTAL DUE DIRECT INVOICE $0.00 $515,575.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $169,771.63 $685,346.75
LEON CODIST 1 11/09/21 . $8,052.27 $18,132.27
LEON CO DIST 2 11/24/21 $296,176.25 $668,334.45
LEON CO DIST 3 12/16/21 $878,232.54 $1,986,485.17
LEON CO DIST 4 12/30/21 $75,711.24 $172,195.87
LEON CO DIST 5 01/11/22 $75,586.14 $169,934.76
INTEREST 02/02/22 $146.09 $330.25
LEON CO DIST 6 02/14/22 $96,818.12 $224,455.34
LEON CO DIST 7 03/14/22 $1,482.42 $2,465.04 $2,889.10 $0.00 $1,928.51 $7,711.94 $13,447.78 $29,924.79
LEON CO DIST 8 $0.00
LEON CO DiST 9 $0.00
$0.00
TOTAL RECEIVED TAX ROLL $279,931.30 $147,535.93 $311,568.32 $260,846.54 $364,169.53 $461,570.85 $1,444,170.43 $3,269,792.90
TOTAL DUE TAX ROLL $13,187.05 $6,147.61 $7,369.36 $13,300.81 $17,155.38 $19,233.00 $59,071.39 $135,464.60
PERCENT RECEIVED SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL

% RECEIVED DIRECT INVOICE 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 48.96% 42.50%
% RECEIVED TAX ROLL 95.50% 96.00% 97.69% 95.15% 95.50% 96.00% 96.07% 96.02%

DATE

12/14/21
12/27/21
01/16/22
02/16/22

Total transferred

Total DUE

001-300-20700-10800
201-700-13100-10000
201-700-36300.10000

001-300-20700-10800
201-700-13100-10000
201-700-36300.10100

vendor# 106
001-300-20700-10800

001-300-20700-10000
203-700-13100-10000
203-700-36300-10000

vendor # 300
001-300-20700-10000

001-300-20700-11000
202-700-13100-10000
202-700-36300-10100

vendor #130
001-300-20700-11000

001-300-20700-10800
029-700-13100-10000
028-700-36300-10000

vendor #148
001-300-20700-109000

001-300-20700-10900
029-700-13100-10000
029-700-36300-10100

001-300-36300-101000
n/a
n/a

001.300.10100.01000

$423,519.77

$308,679.22

$260,817.97

$816,099.93

$3,947.46

$2,889.10

$28.57

$9,640.45

CHECKS

2841/2844/2842/2843
2852/2855/2853/2854
2866/2869/2867/2868
2882/2884/2883




CAPITAL REGION CDD
ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS FISCAL YEAR 22

ASSESSD TO # UNITS SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL

ST JOE COMPANY 1692 $0.00 $859,291.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $332,617.18 $1,191,909.04
LEON COTAXROLL  3662.58 $293,118.35 $153,683.54 $318,937.68 $274,147.35 $381,324.91 $480,803.85 $1,503,241.82 $3,405,257.50
TOTAL NET ASSESSED $293,118.35 $1,012,975.40 $318,937.68 $274,147.35 $381,324.91 $480,803.85 $1,835,859.00 $4,597,166.54
% ASSESSMENTS 8.61% 4.51% 9.37% 8.05% 11.20% 14.12% 44.14% 100.00%
SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED

RECEIVED BY DATE RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
ST JOE COMPANY $0.00 $343,716.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $162,845.55 $506,562.29
TOTAL DUE DIRECT INVOICE $0.00 $515,575.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $169,771.63 $685,346.75
LEONCODIST1  11/09/21 $8,052.27 $18,132.27
LEONCODIST2  11/24/21 $296,176.25 $668,334.45
LEON CODIST3  12/16/21 $878,232.54 $1,986,485.17
LEONCODIST4  12/30/21 475,711.24 $172,195.87
LEONCODISTS  01/11/22 475,586.14 $169,934.76
INTEREST 02/02/22 $146.09 $330.25
LEONCODIST6  02/14/22 $96,818.12 $224,455.34
LEONCODIST7  03/14/22 $1,482.42 $2,465.04 $2,889.10 $0.00 $1,928.51 $7,711.94 $13,447.78 $29,924.79
LEON CO DIST 8 $0.00
LEON CO DIST 9 $0.00
$0.00
TOTAL RECEIVED TAX ROLL $279,931.30 $147,535.93 $311,568.32 $260,846.54 $364,169.53 $461,570.85 $1,444,170.43 $3,269,792.90
TOTAL DUE TAX ROLL $13,187.05 $6,147.61 $7,369.36 $13,300.81 $17,155.38 $19,233.00 $59,071.39 $135,464.60
PERCENT RECEIVED SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2018-1 SERIES 2021 SERIES 2018-2 SERIES 2013 SERIES 2013 GENERAL FUND TOTAL ASSESSED

RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
% RECEIVED DIRECT INVOICE 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 48.96% 42.50%
% RECEIVED TAX ROLL 95.50% 96.00% 97.69% 95.15% 95.50% 96.00% 96.07% 96.02%

DATE

12/14/21
12/27/21
01/16/22
02/16/22

Total transferred

Total DUE

001-300-20700-10800
201-700-13100-10000
201-700-36300.10000

001-300-20700-10800
201-700-13100-10000
201-700-36300.10100

vendor# 106
001-300-20700-10800

001-300-20700-10000
203-700-13100-10000
203-700-36300-10000

vendor # 300
001-300-20700-10000

001-300-20700-11000
202-700-13100-10000
202-700-36300-10100

vendor #130
001-300-20700-11000

001-300-20700-10900
028-700-13100-10000
029-700-36300-10000

001-300-20700-10900
029-700-13100-10000
029-700-36300-10100

vendor #148
001-300-20700-109000

001-300-36300-101000
n/a
n/a

001.300.10100.01000

$423,519.77

$308,679.22

$260,817.97

$816,099.93

$3,947.46

$2,889.10

$28.57

$9,640.45

CHECKS

12841/2844/2842/2843

2852/2855/2853/2854
2866/2869/2867/2868
2882/2884/2883























































































































































































































































FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS



Mailing Address Main Office

Metropolitan Adminéstrative Office

1276 Meiropolitan Blvd., Suite 102
Taltahassee, FL. 32312

Post Office Box 1835
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1835
{850} 606-4700

(Overnight/Express Mail Accepted)
www.leontaxcollector.net i

March 24, 2022

GMS

For: Capital Region Community Development District
Attn: Sarah Sweeting

475 West Town Place, Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

RE: 2022 - Capital Region CDD Uniform Method for Collection
Dear Ms. Sweeting:

This document will serve as an Agreement with the Tax Collector’s Office for an annual
compensation or commission at 3% of the amount of non-ad valorem assessments collected and
distributed. This Agreement shall be in place for the Capital Region CDD Assessment Roll for
the year 2022,

This is the Agreement intended by the Tax Collector’s Office. Please execute below and return
the original to this office.

Sincerely,

(i sy

AGREED this 24th  gay of March ,2022.

Signature of Chairman
Capital Region Community Development District

Service Centers; 1276 Metropolitan Boulevard, Suite 102; 3840 N. Monroe Street, Suite 102; 2900 Apalachee Parkway; 3477 S. Monroe Street
{Mnil Not Accepted At These Locations)




FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS



PROPERTY ACCESS AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CAPITAL REGION
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT AND GATE PETROLEUM COMPANY

This CONDITIONAL PROPERTY ACCESS AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) is made
as of the  day of April, 2022, by and between Capital Region Community Development
District (“Owner”), and Gate Petroleum Company.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Owner owns that certain parcel (Parcel Id. No. 311627-0003) of real
property located at 3571 S. Blair Stone Rd, Tallahassee, Florida (the “Property’); and

WHEREAS, there was a release of petroleum or petroleum products (‘“Release”) on
adjacent property owned by Gate Petroleum Company (“Facility”); and

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (“FDEP”) Facility
Identification Number for the Facility is 9805682; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto previously entered into that certain Conditional Property
Access Agreement dated May 14, 2021 (“Original Agreement”), which authorized Gate to install
two groundwater monitoring wells (MW-14 and DW-8) in the locations identified on Exhibit
“A” and perform sampling activities associated with the assessment of petroleum or petroleum
products on the Property from the Release; and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement will terminate by its own terms on May 14, 2022;
and

WHEREAS, Gate Petroleum Company wishes to continue to enter the Property for the
collection of groundwater samples from Monitoring Wells MW-14 and DW-8 as required by
FDEP and perform other activities associated with the assessment of petroleum or petroleum
products on the Property from the Release; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements contained herein and
other valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
Owner and Gate Petroleum Company hereby agree as follows:

1. Grant of Access. Owner hereby conditionally grants to Gate Petroleum
Company and its environmental consultant and subcontractor (collectively “Gate”) a limited
right of access to enter upon the Property for the purpose of performing sampling activities
associated with the assessment of petroleum or petroleum products on the Property (the “Work™).

2. Duration and Termination of Access. Conditional access shall be allowed upon
the execution of this Agreement. This Agreement shall continue for twelve (12) months at which
time it will expire unless extended in writing by Owner and Gate. In the event Gate breaches
any covenant or obligation under this Agreement and such breach is not cured to the reasonable
satisfaction of Owner within five (5) days after receipt of notice thereof, Owner may terminate
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this Agreement and revoke the access granted herein upon delivery of notice to Gate, and take all
other action authorized by law or pursuant to this Agreement to remedy said breach.

3. Covenants of Gate.

(a) It is understood that Gate will perform the Work at no cost to Owner and
that Owner is not responsible for paying Gate for the performance of the Work. Gate
shall obtain all licenses, approvals, certificates and permits for the performance of the
Work. The Work undertaken at the Property shall be conducted in accordance with
Chapter 62-780, Florida Administrative Code, standards customarily employed in the
industry, and in an expeditious, safe and diligent manner. The Work shall be performed
in accordance with all applicable federal, state and local laws, ordinances, rules and
regulations in force and effect during the implementation and completion of the Work.
By execution of this Agreement, Owner is not assuming or otherwise accepting
responsibility for the contamination or conditions at the Property, and Owner does not
waive any defenses, claims, rights or remedies in connection with any contamination at
the Property.

(b) Gate shall deliver notice to Owner at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to
entry onto the Property, which notice shall describe in reasonable detail the Work to be
performed, its location on the Property, and an estimate of the duration of the Work.
Owner shall have the right to have a representative present and accompany Gate on the
Property during access events.

(c) Gate shall control the dust, noise and other effects of the Work and related
activities using appropriate methods customarily utilized in order to control the
deleterious effects thereof, to Owner’s satisfaction to the extent reasonable and still
accomplish the work.

(d) Gate shall minimize any disruption or inconvenience caused by the Work
and related activities to Owner, including but not limited to location of the groundwater
monitoring wells and collection of the groundwater samples. The Work shall be
conducted in a manner that will minimize interference with Owner’s use of, access to or
egress from the Property.

(e) Gate shall perform the Work at locations which do not unreasonably
interfere with business activities of Owner, Owner’s vendors, and employees during
working hours.

® Gate shall allow Owner or its representatives to observe and monitor the
performance of the Work. Owner shall have the right to obtain split samples to be
provided by Gate. Any analysis, disposal, or other use of such split samples shall be the
sole responsibility of Owner.

(2) Gate shall dispose of soil cuttings, any work materials and water generated
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in relation to the Work in accordance with applicable environmental laws. All soil
cuttings, waste materials and development water generated during the Work shall be
promptly removed from the Property. Owner shall not be considered the generator of
such materials.

(h) Gate shall bring the Property as nearly as practicable to the conditions
which existed before activities associated with the Work were taken.

(1) Within thirty (30) days of (i) the termination of this Agreement or (ii) a
determination by FDEP that groundwater sampling on the Property is no longer
necessary, Gate shall permanently abandon any groundwater monitoring wells installed
on the Property in strict conformance with the requirements of the Northwest Florida
Water Management District and FDEP. Gate shall provide Owner a copy of the Well
Abandonment Report confirming the proper abandonment of the groundwater monitoring
wells.

4. Covenants of the Property Owner. Owner shall notify Gate in accordance with
Section 10(f) of this Agreement prior to commencement of any construction or other site work
that may damage or destroy any part of the monitoring well(s) installed at the Property so that
Gate has an opportunity to take necessary actions to remove, protect, properly abandon and/or
repair or replace the well(s), as applicable.

5. Information Sharing. Gate shall provide Owner with all data collected by Gate,
including but not limited to laboratory analysis, chain of custody records, notes, and reports
reflecting sampling and analysis resulting from the Work. Gate shall provide such data to Owner
by providing Owner an electronic copy of the laboratory test results and an electronic copy of the
report submitted to FDEP.

6. Insurance. Prior to commencing and at all times during the performance of the
Work, Gate shall maintain insurance (and shall cause their subcontractors to maintain) the
following insurance coverage: Worker’s Compensation and Employer’s Liability Insurance at
the statutory amount; Commercial General Liability (“CGL”) Insurance with limits of Two
Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) for Bodily Injury (including contractual) and Two Million
Dollars ($2,000,000.00) for Property Damage (including contractual); Comprehensive
Automobile Liability Insurance (owned, non-owned and hired) with a combined single limit of
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00); and Professional Errors and Omissions
Insurance with limits of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) per incident and in the aggregate.
Owner shall be added as an additional insured to the CGL policy and such policy shall be
considered primary insurance without recourse to or contribution from any similar insurance
carried by Owner. Gate shall deliver certificates of insurance to Owner evidencing the existence
of such policy prior to the commencement of any Work.

7. Indemnity. Gate shall indemnify, hold harmless and defend Owner from and
against any and all claims, demands, liabilities, causes of action, losses, costs, damages and
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expenses (including reasonable attorney’s fees and expenses and court costs) that may be
asserted against or incurred by Owner as a result of the Work, including: (i) the acts or omissions
of Gate; (i1) violations or liens filed against the Property; (iii) personal injury, wrongful death,
costs, expenses or property damage; and (iv) injunctive relief or other claims sought by any
governmental authorities or third parties in relation to the Release or the Work. Gate shall not be
required to indemnify Owner for claims, liabilities, damages, losses or expenses caused by
wrongful acts or omission of Owner. Gate further agrees that nothing herein shall constitute or
be construed as a waiver of the Owner’s limitations on liability contained in Section 768.28,
Florida Statutes, or other statute. The provisions of this paragraph shall survive the termination
of this Agreement.

8. No Admission. The granting of the limited right of access herein by Owner is not
intended, and shall not be construed, as an admission of liability or responsibility on the part of
Owner or the Owner’s successors and assigns for any contamination or environmental conditions
which may be discovered on the Property.

9. Intentionally omitted.
10.  Miscellaneous.

(a) Entire Agreement. This Agreement shall constitute the entire agreement
between the parties regarding the conditional grant of access to Gate for the purposes
herein. No modification, amendment or waiver of the terms and conditions of this
Agreement shall be binding upon Owner or Gate unless approved in writing by an
authorized representative of Owner and Gate.

(b) Governing Law; Venue. This Agreement shall be governed by and
construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida. Venue for any action or
proceeding arising from or relating to this Agreement shall be in the appropriate Florida
court having jurisdiction located in Leon County, Florida.

(©) Severability. Any provision of this Agreement that is prohibited or
unenforceable shall be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or unenforceability
without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof.

(d) Representations. Each of the parties hereto represents and warrants to the
other that the party executing this Agreement has the authority to do so knowing that
each of the other parties to this Agreement are acting in reliance upon such
representation. The provisions of this Section shall survive the termination of this
Agreement.

(e) Counterparts: This Agreement may be executed in any number of
counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall be an original; however,
all such counterparts together shall constitute, but one and the same instrument.
Signature and acknowledgment pages, if any, may be detached from the counterparts and
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attached to a single copy of this document to physically form one (1) document.

63) Notices. Any notice, demand, request, payment or other communication
which any party hereto maybe required or may desire to give hereunder shall be in
writing and shall be deemed to have been properly given (a) if hand received, (b) if
received via United States mail service or other reliable express courier service, or (¢) if

sent via facsimile or e-mail to the addresses set forth below:

Notice to Owner: U.S. Mail:

With Copy To: U.S. Mail:
Email:

Notice to Gate: U.S. Mail:
Email:

With Copy To: U.S. Mail:
Email:

Capital Region Community Development
District

475 West Town Place, Suite 114

World Golf Village

St. Augustine, Florida

Attn: District Manager

Kutak Rock LLP

107 West College Avenue
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Attn: Sarah Sandy
sarah.sandy@kutakrock.com

Gate Petroleum Company
9540 San Jose Boulevard
Jacksonville, Florida 32257
Attn: Marlene Talley
MTalley@gatepetro.com

Driver, McAfee, Hawthorne & Diebenow,
PLLC

One Independent Drive, Suite 1200
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Attn: Trey Mills
tmills@drivermcafee.com

(2) Enforcement. In the event that either the Owner or Gate is required to
enforce this Agreement by court proceedings or otherwise, then the prevailing party shall
be entitled to recover all fees and costs incurred, including reasonable attorneys' fees and
costs for trial, alternative dispute resolution, or appellate proceedings.

[Signatures on Following Page]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Property Access Agreement

under the seal of the date first above written.

CAPITAL REGION COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

By:

Print Name:

Title:

GATE PETROLEUM COMPANY

By:

Print Name:

Title:

Exhibit A - Figure
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CRCDD Weekly Review

Monday [Tuesday Wednesday [Thursday Friday
1/31/22 2/1/22 2/2/22 2/3/22 2/4/22
Rain Day
Weather of the Week
Hi 68°F Lo 39°F [Hi 68°F Lo 46°F [Hi 73°F Lo 57°F [Hi 70°F Lo 39 [Hi 70°F Lo 39°F |
| | | |
Full Mai e
Blair Stone Rd (Units 5,17) UNIT 5:Drayton Drive | UNIT 27:New Village |
Debris Cleanup
| ROWS, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas ‘ Central Park
|Hand Weeding
[ [ [
Muich
|NON-UN1T:FLO40 - Mossy Creek | WD090S (Pond) WD090S (Pond) ‘
|Pruning
\Woodland Fields Pruning of Suckers from Trees
Detail Service
| |WD090$ (Pond) |WD090$ (Pond) |
IPM
Fertilizer: Product Used: Fertilizer 0-0-62
|UN1'|' 2:Caroliton Park | |
Post-Emergent: Product Used - TributeTotal, Trimec Southern & Celsius
UNIT 2:Endicott Park UNIT 2:Carollton Park |
Pre-Emergent: Product used - Dithiopyr 2L |
UNIT 2:Caroliton Park ‘ ‘ |
Non-Selective: Product used - RoundUp Quick Pro
Blair Stone Rd (Units 5,17) ‘ ‘ ‘
|Insecticide: Product Used Advion |
| ROW Parks Ponds and Common Areas ‘ ROW Parks Ponds and Common Areas ‘ |
Irrigation
Irrigation Inspection
Irrigation Troubleshooting (In Contract)
Controller Unit Number Date Description
18 35 2/2 Wet Test & Repair
Irrigation Repairs
Controller Unit Number Date Repair Invoice Number
5 3 2/2 Replace Decoder 193856
Additional Contracted Work
Unit |Date |Description |Invoice Number
[1/31 |New Locks And Chain for Ponds |193855
Work in Progress
Unit [Date [Description
|
Proposal
Description Proposal Number

Storm Clean-up/ Debris

Accidents/Incidents: None
Safety and Training: Weekly "Toolbox" Safety Meeting (Tuesday)

Routine service

Bi-weekly maintenance of Dogi Pots throughout the district.

Bi-weekly removal of debris from grates troughout the district.

Daily maintenance of trash cans troughout the district.

Daily blowing of Merchant's Row at Town Center and Tot Lot.

Weekly blowing and debris cleanup of Unit #10, Mossy Creek, Esplanade Trail, Barringer Hill Trail and Central Park Trails as needed.
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CRCDD Weekly Review

Monday [Tuesday Wednesday [Thursday Friday
2/7/22 2/8/22 2/9/22 2/10/22 2/11/22
Weather of the Week
Hi 63°F Lo 42°F [Hi 55°F Lo 30°F [Hi 63°F Lo 35°F [Hi 66°F Lo 37 [Hi 70°F Lo 42°F
|

Full Maintenance

UNIT 20

UNIT 37

UNIT 5:Capital Circle SE Buffer

Debris Cleanup

ROWS, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

ROWS, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

ROWS, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

|Hand Weeding

Muich

| UNIT 25:Longfellow Park & Pocket Parks
UNIT 26:Strolling Way Parks

| Pruning

Woodland Fields

Pruning of Suckers from Trees

Detail Service

WD090S (Pond)

WD090S (Pond)

W d Services

IPM

Post-Emergent: Product Used -Certainty, TributeTotal, Trimec Southern & Celsius

Central Park:FL131

Orange Ave

NON-UNIT:Goldenrod & FL162
UNIT 29:Coneflower Park

UNIT 19:Twain Park

UNIT 2:Endicott Park
UNIT 2:Newberry Parks

Non-Selective: Product used - RoundUp Quick Pro

Central Park:FL131

Orange Ave
UNIT 35:Merchants Row West

Four Oaks Blvd (Units 1,17,29)
NON-UNIT:Goldenrod & FL162
Schoolhouse Rd (Units 3,4)

UNIT 29:Coneflower Park

UNIT 4:Terrebone Dr.

UNIT 5:Four Oaks (Shumard to Tram)

Blair Stone Rd (Units 5,17)
Four Oaks Blvd (Units 1,17,29)
UNIT 1:Verdura Point Park

UNIT 17:Shady View Pond (WD260)
UNIT 19:Twain Park

UNIT 2:Endicott Park
UNIT 2:Newberry Parks

|Insecticide: Product Used Advion

Tot Lot

Irrigation

Irrigation Troubleshooting (In Contract)

Controller Unit Number Date Description

18 35 2-7-22 & 2-11-2022 Wet Test & Repairs

Irrigation Repairs

Controller Unit Number Date Repair Invoice Number
18 35 2-7-22 & 2-11-2022 Spray heads Nozzles and Elbows 193862
Additional Contracted Work

Unit Date Description Invoice Number
LDR-5 Phase 1&2 2/7 Blowing of Trails & Tree Work 193863

26 2/8 Unit #26 Natural Trail Cutting down 2 Dead Trees 193865

Accidents/Incidents: None

Safety and Training: Weekly "Toolbox" Safety Meeting (Tuesday)

Routine service

Bi-weekly maintenance of Dogi Pots throughout the district.
Bi-weekly removal of debris from grates troughout the district.
Daily maintenance of trash cans troughout the district.

Daily blowing of Merchant's Row at Town Center and Tot Lot.
Weekly blowing and debris cleanup of Unit #10, Mossy Creek, Esplanade Trail, Barringer Hill Trail and Central Park Trails as needed.
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CRCDD Weekly Review

PRO
CARE
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
2/14/22 2/15/22 2/16/22 2/17/22 2/18/22
RAIN DAY
Weather of the Week
Hi 58°F Lo 32°F Hi 62°F Lo 38°F Hi 69°F Lo 49°F Hi 72°F Lo 55 Hi 67°F Lo 49°F
Debris Cleanup
‘ ROWS, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas | |
|Hand Weeding
| I I
Mulich
'WD090S (Pond) | | |
|Pruning
Pruning of Suckers from Trees Pruning of Suckers from Trees
Detail Service
| WD090S (Pond) WD090S (Pond)
IPM
Post-Emergent: Product Used -Certainty, TributeTotal, Trimec Southern & Celsius
FLO8O UNIT 17:WD253 Four Oaks Blvd (Units 1,17,29)
UNIT 1:TC1 Pond (FL130) WDO90N (Pond) LSF-7:Biltmore ROW
'WD290 (Pond) WDO090S (Pond)
Non-Selective: Product used - RoundUp Quick Pro
FLO8O UNIT 17:WD253 LSF-7:Biltmore ROW
UNIT 1:TC1 Pond (FL130) UNIT 31:Lift Station UNIT 31:FL265
'WD290 (Pond) WDO90N (Pond) UNIT 31:Lift Station
WD090S (Pond)
|Insecticide: Product Used Advion
ROW, Parks, Ponds and Common Areas Row, Parks, Ponds and Common Areas
Additional Contracted Work
Unit Date Description Invoice Number
CP & Mossy Creek 2/7/2022 & 1/15/2022 Bench Installation 193868
Proposals
Description Proposal Number
Tree work @ unit#1 Corner Mulberry Park & Grove Park 62542
Tree work @ unit#10 Trail & Four Oaks 62543
Tree work @ Capital Cir. & Blair Stone 62544

Accidents/Incidents: None
Safety and Training: Weekly "Toolbox" Safety Meeting (Tuesday)
Routine service

Bi-weekly maintenance of Dogi Pots throughout the district.

Bi-weekly removal of debris from grates troughout the district.

Daily maintenance of trash cans troughout the district.

Daily blowing of Merchant's Row at Town Center and Tot Lot.

Weekly blowing and debris cleanup of Unit #10, Mossy Creek, Esplanade Trail, Barringer Hill Trail and Central Park Trails as needed.
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CRCDD Weekly Review

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
2/21/22 2/22/22 2/23/22 2/24/22 2/25/22
Weather of the Week

Hi 72°F Lo 55°F [Hi 76°F Lo 54°F [Hi 84°F Lo 56°F [Hi 80°F Lo 56°F

[Hi 82°F Lo 58
|

Full Maintenance

UNIT 1:Barringer Hill Nature Trail

UNIT 1:Barringer Hill Nature Trail

UNIT 31:Jasmine Hill
Unit 32:Jasmine Hill

Debris Cleanup

ROWS, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

|Hand Weeding

Muich

WDO90N (Pond)

|Pruning

Pruning of Suckers from Trees

Pruning of Suckers from Trees

Detail Service

WD090S (Pond)

WD090S (Pond)

Post-Emergent: Product Used -Certainty, TributeTotal, Trimec Southern & Celsius

Four Oaks Blvd (Units 1,17,29)
UNIT 7:Merchants Row

NON-UNIT:Goldenrod & FL162
UNIT 29:Coneflower Park
UNIT 30:Woodland Fields Park

UNIT 18:Cummings Park

UNIT 29:Orange Ave (Mossy Creek to Four Oaks)
UNIT 31:Biltmore (Ph 3, Unit 31)
UNIT 31:Goldenrod Way

UNIT 31:Jasmine Hill

UNIT 31:Spiderlily Way

Unit 32

Unit 32:Common Area

Unit 32:Green Space

Unit 32:0Orange Ave

Unit 32:Park (off Mossy & Coneflower)

Pre-Emergent: Product used - Dithiopyr 2L

NON-UNIT:Goldenrod & FL162

UNIT 29:Coneflower Park
UNIT 30:Woodland Fields Park

UNIT 18:Cummings Park

UNIT 29:0range Ave (Mossy Creek to Four Oaks)
UNIT 31:Biltmore (Ph 3, Unit 31)
UNIT 31:Goldenrod Way

UNIT 31:Jasmine Hill

UNIT 31:Spiderlily Way

Unit 32

Unit 32:Common Area

Unit 32:Green Space

Unit 32:0Orange Ave

Unit 32:Park (off Mossy & Coneflower)

Non-Selective: Product used - RoundUp Quick Pro

Esplanade Way (Unit 5)
UNIT 35:Merchants Row Entry Feature
UNIT 5:Drayton Drive

Shumard Oak Blvd (Units 3,5)
Shumard Oaks Blvd West (Unit 35)
UNIT 16:Faulkner Park

UNIT 16:Faulkner RoW

UNIT 16:Poe Park

|Insecticide: Product Used Advion

Tot lot (CP)

ROW, Parks, Ponds and Common Area

Tot Lot (CP)

Accidents/Incidents: None
Safety and Training: Weekly "Toolbox" Safety Meeting (Tuesday)

Routine service

Bi-weekly maintenance of Dogi Pots throughout the district.
Bi-weekly removal of debris from grates troughout the district.
Daily maintenance of trash cans troughout the district.

Daily blowing of Merchant's Row at Town Center and Tot Lot.
Weekly blowing and debris cleanup of Unit #10, Mossy Creek, Esplanade Trail, Barringer Hill Trail and Central Park Trails as needed.
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CRCDD Weekly Review

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
2/28/22 3/1/22 3/2/22 3/3/22 3/4/22
Weather of the Week

Hi 59°F Lo 52°F [Hi 73°F Lo 43°F [Hi 79°F Lo 39°F [Hi 81°F Lo 39 [Hi 82°F Lo 48°F

Full Maintenance

UNIT 1:Mulberry Park Blvd

Standard Maintenance

Unit 32:Alley Way
Unit 32:Green Space

Mossy Creek Lane (Units 4,6,9)
NON-UNIT:Goldenrod & FL162
UNIT 20:Esplanade North (Unit 20)
UNIT 30:Woodland Fields Park
Unit 32:Lantana Lane

Unit 32:Overcup Way

UNIT 37:Green Space

UNIT 14:Green Space

UNIT 2:Newberry Parks

UNIT 31:Jasmine Hill

UNIT 31:Parks, Green Space, Rows, Lift Station

Debris Cleanup

UNIT 5:Capital Circle SE Buffer

UNIT 20:WD162 on Esplanade North

UNIT 35:Merchants Row West

ROWS, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

ROWS, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

Pruning

Pruning of Suckers from Trees

Pruning of Suckers from Trees

Detail Service

WD090S (Pond)

Post-Emergent: Product Used -Certainty, TributeTotal, Trimec Southern & Celsius

WD090S (Pond)

Orange Ave

Unit 32:Green Space
Unit 32:Park (off Mossy & Coneflower)

Pre-Emergent: Product used - Dithiopyr 2L

Orange Ave

Unit 32:Green Space
Unit 32:Park (off Mossy & Coneflower)

Non-Selective: Product used - RoundUp Quick Pro - Ranger Pro &

Diquat

Four Oaks Blvd (Units 1,17,29)
UNIT 1:TC1 Pond (FL130)
UNIT 1:Verdura Point Park

|Insecticide: Product Used Advion

- Extinguish Plus

ROW, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

ROW, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

Irrigation

Irrigation Inspection

Turned Mainline Off

Irrigation Repairs

Controller Unit Number Date Repair Invoice Number
Artemis Way non unit 3/4 Replace Rotor 193925

#6 CcP 3/4 Replace Rotor 193926
Additional Contracted Work

Unit Date Description Invoice Number
1 3/4 Tree Work Corner of Mulberry Park & Grove Park 193922

10 3/4 Tree Work @ Unit #10 Trail at Four Oaks 193923

Capital Cir. & Blairstone 3/4 Tree Work Along Capital Circle & Blairstone Rd. 193924

Accidents/Incidents: None

Safety and Training: Weekly "Toolbox" Safety Meeting (Thursday)

Routine service

Bi-weekly maintenance of Dogi Pots throughout the district.
Bi-weekly removal of debris from grates troughout the district.
Daily maintenance of trash cans troughout the district.

Daily blowing of Merchant's Row at Town Center and Tot Lot.
Weekly blowing and debris cleanup of Unit #10, Mossy Creek, Esplanade Trail, Barringer Hill Trail and Central Park Trails as needed.
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CRCDD Weekly Review

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
3/7/22 3/8/22 3/9/22 3/10/22 3/11/22
Weather of the Week

Hi 79°F Lo 63°F

Hi 80°F Lo 62°F

Hi 7°F Lo 60°F

Hi 72°F Lo 3961

Hi 74°F Lo 56°F

RAIN Day

RAIN Day

PAIN Day

Full Maintenance

Blair Stone Rd (Units 5,17)

Esplanade Way (Unit 5)

UNIT 1:Verdura Point Park

UNIT 2:Newberry Parks

UNIT 25:Longfellow Park & Pocket Parks

UNIT 26:Strolling Way Parks

UNIT 21 & Arch Site:Arch Site Exterior

Debris Cleanup

ROW, Parks Ponds & Common Areas

ROW, Parks Ponds & Common Areas

Pruning

Pruning of Suckers from Trees

Pruning of Suckers from Trees

Detail Service

WD090S (Pond)

WD090S (Pond)

Post-Emergent: Product Used -Certainty, TributeTotal, Trimec Southern & Celsius

UNIT 31:Biltmore (Ph 3, Unit 31)

Pre-Emergent: Product used - Dithiopyr 2L

UNIT 31:Biltmore (Ph 3, Unit 31)

|Insecticide: Product Used Advion - Extinguish Plus

|ROW, Parks Ponds & Common Areas

Irrigation

Irrigation Troubleshooting (In Contract)

Controller Unit Number Date Description

10 29 3/7 Mainline Troubleshooting & Repair

Irrigation Repairs

Controller Unit Number Date Repair Invoice Number
10 29 3/7 Repair Mainline 193933

18 35 3/9 Pipe Repair 193934

Storm Clean-up/ Debris

Checked ROW, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

Checked ROW, Parks Ponds & Common Art

Accidents/Incidents: None
Safety and Training: Weekly "Toolbox" Safety Meeting (Thursday)

Routine service

Bi-weekly maintenance of Dogi Pots throughout the district.
Bi-weekly removal of debris from grates troughout the district.
Daily maintenance of trash cans troughout the district.

Daily blowing of Merchant's Row at Town Center and Tot Lot.
Weekly blowing and debris cleanup of Unit #10, Mossy Creek, Esplanade Trail, Barringer Hill Trail and Central Park Trails as needed.
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CRCDD Weekly Review

Monday [Tuesday Wednesday [Thursday Friday
3/14/22 3/15/22 3/16/22 3/17/22 3/18/22
Weather of the Week

Hi 69°F Lo 44°F |Hi 72°F Lo 45°F |Hi 75°F Lo 47°F |Hi 79°F Lo 52 |Hi 80°F Lo 55°F

|RAIN DAY |
Full Mai e
Esplanade Way (Unit 5) UNIT 16:Poe Park Central Park:Butterfly Garden
UNIT 10 Central Park: Tot Lot

UNIT 2:Newberry Parks
UNIT 21 & Arch Site:Arch Site Exterior

Unit 32:Orange Ave

Debris Cleanup

ROWS, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

ROW, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

Row, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

Pruning

Pruning of Suckers from Trees

Pruning of Suckers from Trees

Detail Service

WD090S (Pond)

WD090S (Pond)

d Services

IPM

Fertilizer: Product Used: Fertilizer 0-0-62

Four Oaks Blvd (Units 1,17,29)
NON-UNIT:Hedges on Blairstone roundabout
Orange Ave

UNIT 1:TC1 Pond (FL130)

UNIT 10:New Dawn Park

UNIT 10:Overlook Park

UNIT 18:Cummings Park

UNIT 19:Twain Park

UNIT 2:Newberry Parks

UNIT 23:Riverton Park (Four Oaks to Summertree)
UNIT 25:Longfellow Park & Pocket Parks
UNIT 26:Strolling Way Parks

UNIT 30:Woodland Fields Park

UNIT 31:FL265

|Pre-Emergent: Product used - Tower

Bermuda Plot (CP)

|Insecticide: Product Used Advion - Extinguish Plus

ROW, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

Irrigation

Irrigation Inspection

Controller 25, Unit 27

Controller 16, Unit 14
Controller 5, Unit 3

Irrigation Repairs

Controller Unit Number Date Repair Invoice Number
10 29,30 3/14 Mainline Repair 193939

10 29,30 3/17 Wire Repair 193940

22 16-Jan 3/15 Mainline Repair 193941
Additional Contracted Work

Unit Date Description Invoice Number
Mosst Creek Trail Ext. 3/16 Replacement of Deck Boards & Installation of No Skid Slats 193944

Storm Clean-up/ Debris

ROW, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

Accidents/Incidents: None

Safety and Training: Weekly "Toolbox" Safety Meeting (Thursday)

Routine service

Bi-weekly maintenance of Dogi Pots throughout the district.
Bi-weekly removal of debris from grates troughout the district.
Daily maintenance of trash cans troughout the district.

Daily blowing of Merchant's Row at Town Center and Tot Lot.
Weekly blowing and debris cleanup of Unit #10, Mossy Creek, Esplanade Trail, Barringer Hill Trail and Central Park Trails as needed.
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CRCDD Weekly Review

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

3/21/22 3/22/22 3/23/22 3/24/22 3/25/22

Weather of the Week

Hi 79°F Lo 41°F Hi 77°F Lo 55°F Hi 73°F Lo 66°F Hi 66°F Lo 57 Hi 73°F Lo 45°F
RAIN DAY RAIN DAY

Full Maintenance

Biltmore Ave (Units 16,2,25)

Four Oaks Blvd (Units 1,17,29)
UNIT 23:Riverton Park (Four Oaks to Summertree)|
UNIT 7:Riverton (Grove Park to Four Oaks)

NON-UNIT:Dog Park

Pruning

Pruning of Suckers from Trees

Pruning of Suckers from Trees

Detail Service

Weekend Services

IPM
Non-Selective: Product used - RoundUp Quick Pro - Ranger Pro & Diguat

Orange Ave
UNIT 17:WD253
UNIT 36:Bluff Oak Way

|Insecticide: Product Used Advion - Extinguish Plus

ROW, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas ROW, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas Row, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

Irrigation

Irrigation Inspection

Controller 28, Unit 31

Irrigation Troubleshooting (In

Contract)

Controller Unit Number Date Description

28 31 3/22 Wet Test & Repaired Mower Damage

10 29 3/22 Repaired Stuck Valve

Irrigation Repairs

Controller Unit Number Date Repair Invoice Number
5 3 3/21 Replace Sprayheads & Nozzles 193955
Additional Contracted Work

Unit Date Description Invoice Number
2 3/22 Stump Grinding on Biltmore 193954

Accidents/Incidents: None

Safety and Training: Weekly "Toolbox" Safety Meeting (Thursday)

Routine service

Bi-weekly maintenance of Dogi Pots throughout the district.
Bi-weekly removal of debris from grates troughout the district.
Daily maintenance of trash cans troughout the district.

Daily blowing of Merchant's Row at Town Center and Tot Lot.
Weekly blowing and debris cleanup of Unit #10, Mossy Creek, Esplanade Trail, Barringer Hill Trail and Central Park Trails as needed.
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CRCDD Weekly Review

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

3/28/22 3/29/22 3/30/22 3/31/22 4/1/22

Weather of the Week

Hi 84°F Lo 50°F [Hi 84°F Lo 54°F [Hi 81°F Lo 55°F [Hi 81°F Lo 64 [Hi 81°F Lo 54°F
[RAIN DAY |

Full Maintenance

Blair Stone Rd (Units 5,17)

Orange Ave

UNIT 35:Merchants Row Entry Feature
UNIT 5:Merchants Row

Blair Stone Rd (Units 5,17)
Central Park:Park Crossing Trail Park
UNIT 14:Avon Park

UNIT 20
UNIT 37
UNIT 5:Capital Circle SE Buffer

UNIT 1:Iberville Park
UNIT 1:Mulberry Park Blvd
UNIT 1:TC1 Pond (FL130)

Standard Maintenance

Debris Cleanup

ROWS, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

Pruning

Pruning of Suckers from Trees

Pruning of Suckers from Trees

Detail Service

Weekend Services

SATURDAY: 3/26/2022:

Central Park - Tree Limb clean-yp

Orange Ave. Full Maintenance

Unit #2 - Newberry Park Full Maintenance

Unit #35 Merchants ROW Sign Full Maintancne

IPM

Non-Selective: Product used - RoundUp Quick Pro - Ranger Pro & Diguat

SAT:3-26-2022: UNIT#23 Parks & Ponds

UNIT 14
UNIT 23:Parks, Ponds & Green Spaces

UNIT 2:Butterfly Parks
UNIT 2:Carollton Park

UNIT 2:Endicott Park
UNIT 2:Newberry Parks

UNIT 8:WD140

UNIT 23:Parks, Ponds & Green Spaces

Insecticide: Product Used Advion

- Extinguish Plus

ROW, Parks, Ponds & Common Areas

ROW, Parks,Ponds & Common Areas

Irrigation

Irrigation Inspection

Controller 10, Unit 29, 30, FL170 & FL0O80

Irrigation Troubleshooting (In Contract)

Controller Unit Number Date Description

15 orange 3/30 Repair Mower Damage

Irrigation Repairs

Controller Unit Number Date Repair Invoice Number
10 29 3/29 Repair Valve 194005

15 Orange 4/1 Valve Repair 194007

Accidents/Incidents: None

Routine service

Safety and Training: Weekly "Toolbox" Safety Meeting (Thursday)

Bi-weekly maintenance of Dogi Pots throughout the district.
Bi-weekly removal of debris from grates troughout the district.
Daily maintenance of trash cans troughout the district.

Daily blowing of Merchant's Row at Town Center and Tot Lot.
Weekly blowing and debris cleanup of Unit #10, Mossy Creek, Esplanade Trail, Barringer Hill Trail and Central Park Trails as needed.

Page 1 of 1





































	Agenda
	III. A.        Approval of the Minutes of the February 10, 2022 Meeting 
	B. Balance Sheet as of February 28, 2022 and Statement of Revenues & Expenditures for the Period Ending February 28, 2022 
	C.        Allocation of Assessment Receipts 
	D.        Check Register   
	IV.       Consideration of Agreement with Leon County Tax Collector 
	V. Consideration of Renewal of Property Access Agreement with Gate Petroleum Company
	VII. C. 1.         All Pro Reports 
	2.         Operations Memorandum 
	3.         Variance Report 



